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SYMBOLS 
	 SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

METRIC MEASURES 

N.h (terawatt hour) = Watt hour x 1012 

GW,h (gigawatt hour) = 	x 10 

MW.h (megawatt hour) = 	 x 106 

kW.h (kilowatt hour) =x 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployds uniformément dans lea publications de Sta-
tistique Canada: 

• . nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infinies. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la Statistique relatives au secret. 

MESURES METRIQUES 

TW.h (terawatt heure) = waLt heure x 

CW.h (gigawatt heure) = 	 x 10 

MW.h (megawatt heure) = 	 x 10 6 

kW.h (kilowatt heure) = 	 x 10 
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INTROUCCi' ION 	 IN [RUDU CT fuN 

This publication includes statistics for 
industry 572 - Electric Power of the Standard 
Industrial Classification Manual (Catalogue 
12-501) as well as commodity statistics for 
industrial establishments with generating 
facilities. 

Review of Survey Results 

Capacity 

La présente publication contient des statisti-
ques sur le sous-groupe 572 - Energie êlectrique 
de manuel de la Classification des activits 
économiques (n° l2-501F au catalogue) de mme que 
des statistiques sur l'électricité pour les eta-
blissernents industriels pourvus d'installations 
61ectrognes. 

Revue des résultats de 1'engute 

Puissance génératrice 

Total generating capacity in Canada at 	Le puissance génératrice totale au Canada A la 
the end of 1979 amounted to 77 227 170 kW, 	fin de 1979 était de 77 227 170 kW, soit, 3.7 Z 
3.7% more than the total of 74 506 768 kW in 	de plus qu'en 1978 (74 506 768 kW). De ce chif- 
1978. Utilities accounted for 71 088 049 kW 	fre, les services avaient 71 088 049 kW contre 
compared with 68 145 401 kW in 1978 while in- 	68 145 401 kW en 1978 et l'industrie 6 139 121 k 
dustry had a capacity of 6 139 121 kW in 	en 1979 ce qui représente une diminution par rap- 
1979, down from 6 361 367 kW in 1978. 	port a 1978 (6 361 367 kW). 

The publication Electric Power Statistics, 
• 	Vclume III - Inventory of Prime Mover and 

Electric Generating Equipment (Catalogue 
7-206) gives additional details en generat- 
ing stations. 

La publication Statistigue de l'énergie électri-
que, volume III - Inventaire des moteurs pritnaires 
et des générateurs électrigues (no 57-206 au cata-
logue) contient d'autres renseignements sur les 
cent rales. 

Generation 

Net generation (total generation less 
energy used in generating Station service) 
increased 5.0% in 1979 to 353 051 377 MW.h 
from 336 337 485 MW.h one year earlier. Gen-
eration by electric utilities (89.8% of the 
total) increased 6.6% to 317 194 347 MW.h 
from 297 472 862, MW.h. Generation by in-
dustry decreased 7.8Z to 35 857 030 MW.h 
from 38 864 623 MLh a year earlier. 

Sales 

Total sales of electricity to ultimate 
customers increased 4.1% to 245 536 654 MW 
from the 1978 total of 235 975 488 MW.h. 

A 3.1% rise in the average number of ulti-
mate customers brought the total to 
8,900,458 from 8,630,657 in 1978. 

Revenue received from sales to ultimate 
customers totalled $6,424,532,000 up 14.5% 

5 	from the 1978 total of $5,611,789,000. 

Production 

La production nette (production totale moms 
l'énergle pour l'entretien de la centrale) a aug-
menté de 5.0 % en 1979 atteignant 353 051 377 MW.h 
comparativement A 336 337 485 MW.h en 1978. La 
production des services est passde de 297 472 862, 
MW.h a 317 194 347 MW.h (+ 6.6 %), ce qui repré-
sente 89.8 % de la production totale. La produc-
tion de l'industrie a diminud de 7.8 % avec 
35 857 030 MW.h contre 38 864 623 NW.h un an plus 
tat. 

Ventes 

Les ventes totales d'êlectricité aux abonnés 
ultimes ont augmenté de 4.1 Z atteignant 
245 536 654 MW.h comparativement a 235 975 488 
MW.h en 1978. 

Une augmentation de 3.1 % du nombre moyen 
d'abonnés a fait passer le total de 8,630,657 
8,900,458. 

Les recettes provenant des ventes aux abonnés 
ultimes ont atteint $6,424,532,000, soit 14.5 Z de 
plus qu'en 1978 ($5,611,789,000). 



-6- 

Le coit du combustible 

Les services d'êlectricité ont dêclaré i; 
dépenses de $978,647,953 en combustible pour 1 
centrales thermiques en 1979 ce qui représentc 
augmentation de 16.9 % par rapport A $837,478,10 
en 1978. Le montant dépensé pour les combustibles 
pétroliers a augmenté de 5.2 % se chiffrant a 
%271,652,729 comparativement a $258,301,955 tandis 
que le coflt pour le gaz naturel, a diminué de 
1.6 % atteignant $90,976,336 ($107,648,975 en 
1978). Dams la mme période, les dépenses pour le 
charbon ont augmenté 32.3 % ($561,109,806 compara-
tivement A $424,062,140); le charbon importé a 
coflté $406,076,833 (72.4 7.) des dépenses totales 
pour le charbon comparativement a 81.1 % en 1978. 
Données financires 

Les rémunérations versëes par les services 
d'électricité ont atteint $1,417,538,000 en 1979 
les services publics ayant verse un montant de 
$1,317,573,000 et les services privés $99,965,000. 

L'actif total (apras amortissement) des ser-
vices d'électricité atteignant $49,797,424,000 corn-
parativeinent a $44,431,101,000 un an plus tat, ce 
qui represente une augmentation de 12.1 % 
(+ $5,366,323,000). 

Les recettes d'exploitation des services d'C1i - 
tricité ont augmenté de 15.6 % en 1979, atteir 
$9,650,529,000 comparativement a $8,349,454,0' 
Les dépenses d'exploitation aussi ont augmenti; 
elles sont passées de $5,306,837,000 a 
$6,111,204,000 (+ 15.2 %). 

Cost of Fuels 

Electric utilities reported an expendi-
ture of $978,647,953 on fuel for thermal elec-
tric plants in 1979 an increase of 16.9% from 
the $837,478,105 reported one year earlier. 
The amount spent on oil increased 5.2% to 
$271,652,729 from $258,301,955 while that on 
nitural gas fell 1.6% to $90,976,336 from 
$107,648,975. At the same time expenditure 
for coal increased 32.3% to $561,109,806 from 
$424,062,140, imported coal cost $406,076,833 
or 72.4% of the total expenditure for coal 
compared with 81.1% in 1978. 

Financial Data 

Wages and salaries paid by the electric 
utility industry amounted to $1,417,538,000 
in 1979 with publicly-operated utilities re-
porting a total of $1,317,573,000 and pri-
vately-operated utilities $99,965,000. 

Total assets (after depreciation) of the 
electric utility industry stood at 
$49,797,424,000 compared with $44,431,101,000 
one year earlier, an increase of 
$5,366,323,000 or 12.1%. 

Operating revenues of electric utilities 
rose 15.6% in 1979 increasing to 
$9,650,529,000 from $8,349,454,000. Operating 
expenses rose to $6,111,204,000 from 
$5,306,837,000 an increase of 15.2%. 

Perspective historique 

Le tableau 17 renferme un sommaire chronolo-
gique de la balance de l'energie électrique de 
1967-1978. Les chiffres de la consommation indus-
trielle d'électricité sont fondés en partie sur les 
renseignements recueillis par la Division des in-
dustries manufacturiares et primaires de Statisti-
que Canada lors des déclarat ions du recensement des 
manufactures. Comme ces declarations se rapportent 
aux consommateurs plut6t qu'aux producteurs d'élec-
tricité et comme elles sont remplies en se fondant 
sur des concepts différents et pour des pCriodes 
différentes, de grandes difficultés surviennent 
lors de la conciliation dos deux series de données. 
Le transfert d'énergie entre deux établissements 
d'un même organisme, par exemple, peut atre inscrit 
comme achat lors du recensement des manufactures 
mais comme une production d'autoconsommation dans 
les declarations de la statistique de l'énergie 
êlectrique. 

Afin d'uniformiser les divers concepts, les 
chiffres de la "production utilisëe sur place" et 
"production achetée' sont rectifiês a artir des 
chiffres provenant du recensement des manufacturc 
et conformément aux chiffres utilisés dana les pu-
blications traitant de la Statistique de l'ënergi 
électrique. 

Historical Perspective 

Table 17 gives an historical summary of 
supply and disposal of electric energy for the 
years 1967-1978. The industrial consumption 
of electric energy is based in part on data 
collected by the Manufacturing and Primary 
Industries Division of Statistics Canada in 
the Census of Manufactures returns. Due to 
the fact that these reports are concerned 
primarily with consumers rather than producers 
of electric energy and are completed on the 
basis of different concepts and for different 
reporting periods, considerable difficulty is 
encountered in reconciling the two sets of 
data. For example, energy transferred between 
two establishments within the same organiza-
tion may be reported under purchases in Census 
of Manufactures reports but as produced for 
own use in Electric Power Statistics reports. 

In order to bring the different concepts 
to a common basis, the "generated for own use" 
and "purchased" figures are adjusted from the 
figures in the Census of Manufactures publica-
tions and are in conformity with the figures 
used in the series Electric Power Statistics. 
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49 
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TABLE 1. Installed Generating Capacity at End of Year, l9 

Edward Scotia Brunswick 
Island 

Canada Qu8bec Ontario 
Terre-Bevy, lie-do- Nouveile- Nouveau- 

Prince- Ecosse Brunswick 
Edouard 

No. 

nameplate racing in kilowatts - puissance tndiqu6e an kilowatts 

Electric stilitiem and industrial 
establishments: 

1 ilydro 44 008 523 6 369 256 - 359 902 793 250 16 764 165 7 085 628 

Thermal 

2 Steam 30 325 742 502 600 70 500 1 319 030 1 863 627 921 650(1) 18 172 211(2) 

3 Internal combustion 664 782 71 007 6 891 600 4 838 146 554 10 016 

4 Can turbine 2 228 123 170 390 40 850 205 000 23 375 312 660 450 640 

5 Totol thermal 33 218 647 743 997 118 241 1 524 630 1 891 840 1 380 864 18 632 867 

6 TOTAL I21STALLW GENERATING CAPACITY 77 227 170(3) 7 113 253 118 241 1 884 532 2 685 090 18 145 029 25 718 495 

7 PER CENT OP TOTAL POR CANADA 100.00 921 0.15 2.44 3.48 23.50 33.30 

Thermal: 

9 	Steam 29 039 240 480 000 70 500 1 234 500 1 730 865 866 400 17 859 000 

10 	Internal combustion 482 537 70007 6891 - 4838 76449 10016 

11 	Gas turbine 2 023 373 170 390 40 850 205 000 23 375 312 660 450 640 

12 	Total thermol 31 545 150 720 397 118 241 1 439 500 1 759 078 1 255 509 18 319 656 

13 	Total installed generating capacity 71 088 049 7 009 318 118 241 1 794 402 2 532 568 15 437 515 25 106 259 

!!!o!_tota1 for Canada 100.00 9.86 0.17 2,52 3.56 21,72 35.32 

Industrial eotablinhnnntn: 

15 Ilydro 4 465 624 80 135 - 	 5 000 19 760 2 582 159 299 025 

Thermal: 

16 Steam 1 286 502 22 600 - 	 84 530 132 762 55 250 343 211 

'7 t,ternal combustion 182 245 1 000 600 - 70 105 

18 Gas turbine 204 750 - - 	 - - - 

19 Total thermal 1 673 497 23 600 - 	 85 130 132 762 125 355 313 211 

20 Total installed 4enerating capacity 6 139 121 103 735 - 	 90 130 152 522 2 707 514 61. 

21 Per cent of total for Canada 100.00 1.69 - 	 1.47 2.48 46.10 

(1)  Incladea 266 400 6W nuclear generating capacity. - 

(2)  Includen 5 600 000 kW nuclear generating capacity, 
(3)  includes confideatial data, not available by province. 

I 
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tA4LEAU 1. Puissance dr's centralea inetsiláe A is fin 4. l'snnGe, 1979 

British 	 Northwest 
CoiuebLs 	 territories 

~!—itoba 	Saskatchewan 	Albert. 	 Yukon 
Coloeble- 	 territoires du 
Britannique 	 Nord-Ourat 

No  
nameplate rating in kilowatts - puissance indiqu6e en kilowatts 

3 641 100 	 577 160 

447000 1 334 962 

29130 16600 

23 600 103 920 

499 930 1 455 482 

4 141 030 2 032 622 

5.36 2.63 

1 100 	554 580 

19 000 1 290 500 

29 130 7 600 

23 600 103 920 

471 930 1 402 020 

4 113 030 1 956 600 

5.79 2.75 

- 	 22560  

718300 	7 590 282 

4 322 927 1 279 285 

39 404 137 335 

344 500 354 938 

4 706 831 1 771 558 

5 425 131 9 361 840 

7.02 12.12 

718 300 6 140 657 

4 175 375 912 300 

29 504 99 095 

342 300 350 438 

4 547 179 1 362 033 

3 265 479 7 502 690 

7.41 10.55 

- 	1 449 625  

58140 	47360 

	

- 	 600 

	

35 720 	128 887 

	

35 720 	129 487 

	

93 860 	176 847 

	

0.12 	0.23 

58 140 	44 000 

	

- 	 600 

	

35 720 	113 287 

	

35 720 	113 887 

	

93 860 	157 887 

	

0.13 	0.22 

- 	 3 360 

- 	 15600 

- 	 15600 

- 	 18960 

- 	 0.21  

Servicee d'électricité at établissents 
industriels 

Nydro-6lectriqun 

Thermiqu.: 

Vapeur 	 2 

Coustion intern. 
	 3 

Turbine I gao 	 4 

total, thermique 
	 S 

TOTAL. PVISSANCE INSTALL& 
	

6 

POURCENTAGE PAR RAPPORT All TOTAL 
	

7 
CANADLEN 

Services d'SlectricttAt 

Hydro-4lectrique 
	 8 

Thermiqua: 

Vapeur 
	

9 

Coabust ion interne 
	 10 

Turbine 1 gao 
	

11 

Total, theraique 
	 12 

Total, puissance instailAo 
	 13 

Pourcentage par rapport Lu total 
	

14 
Canadian 

tab1isseeents industrials: 

Nydro-électrique 
	 15 

Thermique: 

Vapour 
	 16 

Combustion interne 
	 17 

Turbine I gsa 
	

18 

Total, theomique 
	

19 

Total, puisSance tnstsllêe 
	

20 

Pourcenta&e Oat r5050rt su total 
	

21 
cana4ies 

. 

is 

28 000 44 462 147 552 366 785 

- 9000 9900 38240 

- - 2200 4500 

28 000 53 462 159 652 409 525 

flY) 76 022 159 652 1 859 130 

1.24 2.60 30.28 

Cmprend Ia puissance iaataliés nucl6aire, soit 266 400 kW. 
Comprend is puissance install6e nucl8sire, mit 5 600 000 W. 
Donnies confidentielleA Inclus non disponible par province. 
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TABLE 2, Generation of Energy, 1974 

 

Edward Scotia Brunswick 
Island 

Canada Qufbec Ontario 
Terre-Neuve Ile-du- Nouvell.e- Nouveau- 

Prince- cosue Brunswick 
4ouard 

MW. 6 

Electric utilities and industrial 
establishments: 

1 	Hydro 243 194 500 42 228 121 - 1 176 268 3 136 313 88 514 412 42 308 144 

Thermal: 

2 	Steam 106 925 806 1 316 879 147 220 4 986 673 6 069 366 143 552 65 592 161(1) 

3 	Internal combustion 1 134 937 95 134 16 9 314 12 271 381 666 12 192 

4 	Can turbine 1 796 134 4 039 3 928 6 610 150 2 898 1 321 198 

5 	Total thermal 109 856 877 1 416 052 151 064 5 002 597 6 081 785 528 116 66 925 551 

6 	TOTAL ENERGY GENERATE) 353 051 377 43 646 173 151 064 6 178 865 9 218 098 89 042 528 109 233 695 

7 	PER CENT OP TOTAL FOR CANADA 100.00 12.36 0.05 1.75 2.61 25.22 30.94 

Electric utiliti. 

8 	Itydro 21 	. 2c8 .1 	41fl  89 - 1 	134 057 3 071 477 74 649 405 40 411 

Thermal 

9 	Steam 100 625 038 1 257 563 147 220 4 562 463 5 )) 805 22 734 64 187 996(1) 

10 	Internal combustion 678 311 91 364 16 - 9 324 145 739 1 126 

11 	Can turbine 438 730 4 039 3 828 6 610 150 2 898 9 357 

12 	Total thermal 101 	742 079 1 352 966 151 064 4 569 073 5 360 279 171 371 64 198 479 

13 	Total energy generated 317 	194 347 43 023 555 151 064 5 705 130 8 431 956 74 820 776 104 609 570 

14 	Per cent of total for Canada 100.00 13.56 0.05 1.80 2.66 23.59 32.98 

Industrial establishments: 

15 Hydro 27 742 232 557 532 - 	 40 211 64 636 13 865 007 1 897 053 

Thermal: 

16 Steam 6 300 768 59 316 - 	 424 210 718 559 120 818 1 404 165 

17 Internal combust4on 456 626 3 770 - 	 9 314 2 947 235 927 11 066 

18 Gsa turbine 1 357 404 - - 	 - - - 1 31-1 841 

19 Total thermal e 114 798 63 086 - 	 433 524 721 $06 356 745 2 727 077 

20 Total energy generated 35 857 030 620 618 - 	 473 735 786 142 14 221 752 4 624 1 

21 Per cent of total for Canada 100.00 1.73 - 	 1.32 2.19 39.66 17 

(1) Includes 33 272 359 MW.h of nuclear generatIon. 
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7LEAU 2. Production d8nergi. &lectriqu., 1979 

1tanitoba Saskatchevan Alberta 

British 
Colonbia 

Colonbis- 
Britannique 

Yukon 

Nnrrhs.est 
Terricorlee 

Territoires do 
Nord-Ou.st 

MW. h 

20 443 109 2 415 003 1 41.5 187 40 958 409 316 638 282 896 

132 599 6 635 529 19 771 877 2 129 952 - - 

49 626 22 538 50 660 257 887 40 417 203 216 

186 45 297 430 925 - 18 995 - - 

182 411 6 703 364 20 253 460 2 368 844 40 411 203 216 

20 625 520 9118 367 21 668 647 43 327 253 357 055 486 112 

5.84 2.58 6.14 12.27 0.10 0.14 

3 	109 2 iii Ui 1 415 	141 29 	747 	291 316 638 260 494 

51 772 6 302 056 18 312 953 429 476 - - 

49 109 7 389 41 284 132 984 40 417 159 559 

35 44 337 396 826 - 29 350 - - 

100 916 6 353 782 18 751 063 533 110 40417 159 559 

20 544 021 8 684 512 20 166 250 30 280 401 357 055 420 053 

6.48 2.74 6.36 9.54 0.11 0.13 

Servirea d81sctritit1 at 8t4bliss.asni. 
industrials: 

Hydro-dlectrique 	 1 

Thernique: 

Vapeur 	 2 

CoobuStien intern. 	 3 

Turbine 6 gas 	 6 

Total. theraiqus 	 5 

PRODUCTION TOTALE DNERCIE 	 6 

POWiCENTAGE PAR RAPPORT AU TOTAL 
AD1EN 

rvic.s d6lectrleit6: 

iydro-8lectrlque 	 8 

Therique: 

Vapour 	 9 

COuation intents 	 10 

Turbine S gaz 	 11 

Total. thermique 	 12 

Production total. d'&nargi. 	 13 

Pourcentage par rapport an total 	14 
Canadien 

Etabliseements industriels: 

Uydro-81ectrique 	 15 

Theonique: 

Vapaur 	 16 

Con,bustlon intern. 	 11 

Turbine S gas 	 18 

Total, tharinique 	 19 

Production totals d'ener&i. 	 20 

Pourcentage par rapport Cu total 	21 
canadian 

	

80 827 	333 473 

	

517 	15 149 

	

151 	 960 

	

01 195 	349 582 

433 855 

	

• .3 	 1.21 

1 Conprend is productinn 6lertrique 

1458 924 1 700 476 	 - - 

9 316 124 903 	 - 43 657 

54097 10355 	 - - 

1 502 397 1 835 734 	 - 43 657 

1 502 397 13 046 852 	 - 66 359 

4.19 36.39 	 - 0.18 

nutl6aire. molt 33 272 359 P84.6. 

- 	84273 	 - 	11 211118 	 - 	22402 



TABLE 3. Supply And Diaposal of Electric Energy, 
	 C 

Ne1cuudL. 
Edward 	Scotia 	Rrunswiclt 
Island 

Canada 
	 Qw8bec 

	Ontario 
Terre-Mauve 	lie-du- 	Nouve lie- 	Nouveau- 

Prince- 	icons. 	Brunswick 
douard 

Electric utilities and industrial 
establishments: 

Supply of energy: 

1 Total generAtion 

Received from other provinces: 

2 Purchased 
3 Exchange 

4 Total 

tepor ted: 

Purchased 
6 Exchange 

7 Total 

S TOTAL SUPPLY (1 + 4 + 1) 

Disposal of energy. 

Delivered to other provnces: 

9 Firm 
10 Secondary 
11 Exchange 

12 Totsi 

Exported: 

13 Firm 
14 Secondary 
15 Exchange 

If, Total 

17 Total made available in Canada 
(8 - 12 - 16) 

1'. Secondary used in Canada (22 4. 24) 

19 Firm energy made available in Canada 
(17 - 18) 

20 Used in own plant 

Sales to ulriraate Customers, 

G*neesl: (1) 

Loads under 5 6*3: 

353 051 377 	43 644 173 151 064 6 178 865 9 218 098 89 042 528 109 233 695 

- 361 167 493 626 3738 953 35228 226 6949 043 
- - - - 265 374 261 219 

- 361 167 493 626 3 738 953 35 493 600 7 216 322 

23 541 	- - - 14 347 4 758 1 699 
1 768 852 	- - - 9 261 - 418 025 

1 792 393 	- - - 23 608 4 758 419 724 

354 843 770 	43644 173 512 231 6 672 491 12 980 659 124 540 886 116 869 741 

35 220 760 - - 80 3 031 465 
- - 	150 899 855 443 5 708 883 6 7 

69 049 - - - 230 489 220 3 

35 289 809 - 	150 899 855 523 8 976 837 227 Ui 

6 692 439 - - - 2 891 725 3 146 352 340 259 
23 766 238 - - - 1 028 178 4 513 544 11 894 131 

919 729 - - - -30525 3043 -61180 

31 378 406 - - - 3 889 578 7 662 939 12 193 250 

323 465 364 8 354 364 512 231 	6 521 592 8 235 558 107 901 110 104 449 422 

1 219 485 - - - 7 698 1 174 725 - 

322 245 979 8 	3714 364 512 231 	6 521 592 8 227 860 106 726 385 104 4.49 422 

48 699 880 1 913 376 517 	1 210 299 1 663 204 16 732 210 10 978 142 

C 

21 	Firm 91416 388 1164 009 214 746 1583 331 1 948 056 23 153 814 37 887 927 
22 	Secondary 44 709 - - - - 44 709 - 

ioads of 5 MW and over: 

23 	Pine 67410956 2 286 612 5178 1 	421 999 1 414 112 21482409 20 209 459 
24 	Secondary 1 174 776 - - - 7698 1 130 016 - 
25 	Domestic and farm 83 214 125 i 642 134 228 925 1 874 617 2 296 689 28 998 045 26 999 792 
26 	lichticg 2 	77c 67171 47 196 4 4717 717 627 571 7717 7171 	1172 7171 143 

29 TOTAL UISPUSAL k1i r 16 + 20 • 27 4 2'.) 	3714 443 7)0 	43 643 173 	512 231 	6 612 491 	12 980 659 	124 540 466 	116 869 

(1) Excludes sales to industrial establishments with geoerating and/or distributing facilities (see Table b). 

. 

V 
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i.:hAU 3. D1ponib111t6 at 8coo1eant de l'inergia Olecrriqoe, 1979 

British 	 t4ortt:west 
Coluobia 	Territories 

Siocitoba 	Saskatchesan 	Alberta 	 Yahoo 
Cojombie- 	Territoires du 
Britannique 	Nord-Oueat 

MW. 

Services d'ilectricitd at écabliaaeuenta 
induattiels: 

Diaponibilit8 de 1'6nergie: 

20 621 520 9 118 367 21 668 641 43 327 213 357 055 486 112 Production totale 	 1 

Becue des autrea provinces: 

230 1 009 159 105 880 393 636 - - Achetdc 	 2 
795 044 238 211 - - - - Entente 	 3 

795 274 1 247 310 105 880 393 636 - - Total 	 4 

InportBs: 

373 - 1 910 454 - - Achet6e 
131 - - 1 341 435 - - Enteote 	 6 

504 - 1 910 1 341 889 - - Total 	 7 

21 421 298 10 365 737 21 776 437 45 062 778 357 055 486 112 TOTAL SE LA DISP0NIB1LiT 	(1 + 4 + 7) 	9 

coalement d 'Onergie: 

LivrBe sun autrea provinces: 

133 280 2 553 393 636 3 978 - - Souscrite 	 9 
66 628 230 - 99 349 - - Excédentaire 	 10 
275 001 771 036 - - — - Entente 	 11 

174 909 773 819 393 636 103 327 - - Total 	 12 

ExportSc: 

302 731 - - 11 372 - - Souscrite 	 13 
3 777 577 - - 2 552 808 - - Exc8dentaire 	 14 

- - - 988 151 - - Entente 	 15 

4 080 308 - - 3 552 331 - - Total 	 16 

14 266 081 9 591 918 21 382 801 41 407 120 357 055 486 112 Total disponible so Canada (8 - 12 - 16) 	17 

- 37 062 - - - - cou1ement excédentaira Cu Canada (22 + 	18 
24) 

14 266 081 9 554 856 21 382 801 41 407 120 357 055 486 112 Socacrice diaponible su Canada (17 - 18) 	19 

854 990 675 599 2 336 511 12 263 184 535 71 313 Total utiliade sur place 	20 

Ventes sax abunnés ultimea: 

Cdndral(1) 

Pulsaance 	ins que 5 MW: 

4 218 955 2 616 050 8 934 308 9 481 719 95 743 111 930 Souacrite 	 21 
- - — - - - Excëdentaire 	 22 

Puissance de 5 MW ax plus: 

2 418 742 2 013 543 3 218 960 6 669 047 136 279 134 516 Souscrite 	 27 
- 37 062 - - - - Excédentaire 	 24 

4 386 707 3 067 100 4 895 990 8 624 391 92 408 109 267 Services doneatoques cc agricolea 	25 
114 919 68 483 260 329 218 717 3 000 3 561 Eclairage den roes 	 26 

i .1 77.1 12 7.7 274 Total (21 + 22 + 23 + 24 + 25 + 26) 	27 

71 1 0": .11 77 11 25 Pertea at quantitBa non coniptabilisésa 	28 

298 10 inS 72,' 21 	776 437 45 062 778 357 :7 

	

1.21 055 486 112 iCOULEKENT TOTAL (12 + 16 + 20 + 27 + 28) 	29 

(1) Soot exclos lea veotea sax Btabllsaueenta indoetriela pourvua dlnatallaciona 6lectrog8nea (volt tableau 6). 



7 749 045 95 010 466 100 676 206 

41 701 25 344 725 391 

1 175 827 3 384 301 6 877 792 
- 2 817 220 - 

1 175 827 6 201 521 6 877 792 

1 948 056 23 153 816 37 840 153 
- 44 709 - 

	

1 384 729 	26 707 037 	20 023 884 

	

7698 	1 130 016 	- 

	

2 296 689 	28 997 973 	26 943 959 

	

59 792 	701 352 	728 iii 

	

5 696 964 	80 734 901 	85 536 5 

	

842 251 	9 223 425 	7 536 4' 

	

12 209 114 	112 824 967 	112 795 
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TABLE 3. Supply and Dlnpoaal of Electric Energy, 1979 - Contin; 

No. 

Canada 
Terre-Neuve 

Edward 
Island 

Ile-du- 
Prince- 
Edouard 

Scotia 

Nouvelle- 
cosae 

Bronuwlck 

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Québec Ontario 

MW. h 

Electric utilities: 

Supply of energy: 

1 	Total generation 317 194 347 43 023 555 151 064 5 705 130 8 431 956 76 820 776 104 609 570 

Receive,' from other provinces: 

2 	Purchased ... - 361 167 493 626 3 738 953 35 228 226 6 949 043 

3 	Exchange ... - - - - 196 325 267 279 

4 	Total ... - 361 167 493 626 3 738 953 35 424 551 7 216 322 

Imported: 

5 	Purchased 23 541 - - - 14347 4758 1699 
6 	Exehente 1 670 871 - - - 9 261 - 418 025 

7 	Total 1 694 412 - - - 23608 4758 419 726 

Received from industrial establishments: 

8 	Purchased 3 908 344 22 535 - 15 219 14 597 274 158 549 605 
9 	Exchange 2 632 946 - - - - 2 300 724 - 

10 	Total 6545290 22535 - 15219 14597 2574882 549 605 

11 	TOTAL SUPPLi....j-  4 + 7 + 10) 325 430 949 43 046 090 512 231 6 213 975 12 209 114 112 824 967 112 795 221 

Disposal of energy; 

Delivered to other provinces: 

12 	Fir,n ... 35 220 760 - - 80 3 037 465 - 

13 	Secondary ... - - 150 899 855 443 5 708 883 6 7 
14 	Exclnange . 	 . 	 . - - - - 230 489 720 3' 

15 	Total ... 35 220 760 - 150 899 855 523 8 §76 837 227 O 

taper: ed 

16 	7lEn, 6 162 601 - - - 2 598 995 3 146 352 103 151 
17 	Secondary 22 688 919 - - - 1 028 178 4 513 544 11 829 935 
18 	Exchange 809 148 - - - - 30 325 3 043 -41 160 

19 	Total 29 660 668 - - - 3 596 848 7 662 939 11 891 946 

20 	Total made available in Canada 295 769 381 7 825 330 512 231 6 063 076 7 756 763 96 165 191 100 676 206 
(11 - 15 - 191 

21 	Secondary used in Canada (28 + 30) 1 219 485 - - - 7 698 1 174 725 - 

-4 

22 Firm energy made available in Canada 294 549 896 7 825 330 512 231 6 063 076 
(20 - 21) 

23 Used in own plant 1 568 990 59 862 517 102 

Delivered to industrial astabliabmenta 
with generating facilities; 

24 Purchaeed 17 666 862 1 353 897 - 751 747 
25 Exrhange 3 377 309 - - 

26 Total 21 039 171 1 353 897 - 751 747 

Sales to ultimate customers: 

General: (1) 

Loads under 5 MW: 

27 Firm 91 366 987 1 163 310 214 746 1383265 
28 Socondaty 44 709 - - - 

Loads of 5 lOW and over: 

29 Firm 66 414 448 2 280 534 5 178 1 421 999 
30 Secondary 1 174 776 - - - 

31 Domestic and farm 83 137 987 1 632 988 228 925 1 874 677 
32 Street lighting 2 273 957 40 186 4 490 70 622 

33 Total (27+ 28 + 29 + 30 + 244 412 864 5 117 018 453 339 4 950 568 

34 Losses and unaccounted for 79 748 356 1 294 553 58 375 360 659 

35 TOTAL DISPOSAL (15 + 19 + 23 + 26 + 325 430 049 43 046 090 512 231 6 213 975 

33 + 34) 

(1) txcludem sales to industrial establishments with generating and/or distributing facilities (see Table 6). 

'I 
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1'1 tAll 3. Diiponibllit8 at 6cou1s.nt de 14nerie éleetriqos. 1979 - suit. 

British 	 Northwest 
Coluabia 	 Territories 

Mn1toba Saskatchewan Alberta Yukon 
Coloobie- Territoiret do 
Britannique Nord-Ouest 

80  
144. It 

S.rvtc.. d'ê1.ctricit6 

Di.ponibiltt8 de 1'8nsr8i.: 

20 344 025 6 684 512 20 166 230 30 280 401 357 055 *20 053 Production total. 	 1 

Recue dcc autre. province.: 

230 1 009 159 105 880 393 636 - - Achetés 	 2 
262 568 238 211 - - - - Enteate 	 3 

262 798 1 247 370 105 880 393 636 - - Total 	 4 

1oport6e 

373 - 1 910 454 - - Achetés 	 5 
131 - - 1 243 454 - - Entents 	 6 

504 - 1 910 1 243 908 - - Total 	 7 

Resus des 6t.b1l.s.nt. indu.tri.1s 

21 346 15 417 98 143 2 897 124 - - Achet& 	 8 
- - - 331 973 - 249 Entente 	 9 

21 546 15 417 98 143 3 229 097 - 249 Total 	 10 

20 828 873 9 947 299 20 372 183 35 147 042 357 055 420 302 TOtAL OF LA DISP0N1B1I.ITI 	(1 + 4 + 7 + 10) 	11 

Ecoulement d'tnergte: 

Livr€. aux .utrn province.: 

L33 280 2 553 393 636 3 978 - - Souscrir.a 	 12 

. 

66 628 230 - 99 349 - - Excéder.taire 	 13 
15 001 238 560 - - - - Entonte 	 14 

174 909 241 343 393 636 103 327 - - Total 	 15 

Export4.: 

302 731 - - 11 372 - - Soascrite 	 16 
3 777 577 - - 1 539 685 - - Excidentairs 	 17 

- - 877 570 - Extents 	 18 

4 080 308 - - 2 428 627 - - Total 	 19 

13 673 656 9 705 956 19 978 547 32 615 088 357 055 420 302 total disponibis so Caned. (U— 15 	.19) 	20 

- 37 062 - - - - cou1es,.nt exc8dsntatrs an Canaaa (28 + 	21 
30) 

13 673 656 9 668 894 19 978 547 32 615 088 357 055 420 302 Souecrite dispooibl, su C.nads (20 - 21) 	22 

178 043 54 939 335 923 146 563 535 70 total otilie8, our place 	 23 

Livr8e coo 8t.blieeeosnti industriels 
poorvus d tnstllation. 6lectrog6ns.: 

83 762 742 045 600409 2 687 782 - 9 300 Ach.c8e 
760 - - 554 329 - - Entente 	 25 

84 522 742 045 600 409 3 242 111 - 9 300 Total 	 26 

Vent.. aux .bon68s ultises: 

C&n6ral(l): 

Puissance mom, quo 5 W,I: 

4 218 955 2 616 050 8 933 258 9 481 719 95743 117 918 Souacrice 	 27 
- - - - - - Exc8d.nraire 	 28 

Puissance da S MW Cu plus: 

2 418 742 2 013 543 3 218 960 6 669 047 136 279 134 516 Soumrrite 	 29 
- 37 062 - - - - Excëdentaire 	 30 

4 384 707 3 067 100 4 895 990 8 613 275 92 408 109 267 Sorvicea doesetique. CC aftricoles 	 31 
114 919 68 483 260 329 218 717 3000 5 561 iclairage des rue, 	 3' 

37 323 7 802 238 17 308 537 24 982 758 327 430 365 262 Total (27 + 28 + 29 + 30 + 31 +32 	 33 

• 	.73 	768 1 106 734 1 733 678 4 243 656 29 090 45 670 Pertes at quastitd, non cosptabilis8.s 	34 

28 873 9 947 299 20 372 183 35 147 042 357 055 420 302 fCOUUMEW TOTAL (15 + 19 + 23 + 26 + 	35 
33 + 34) 

(1) Snot eselus lrs ventes sum 8tablissement, industriels pourcns d'thstsllarion. Clnetrogboes (voir tableau 6). 
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TABLE 3. Supply and Dispoaal of Electric Energy, 1979 - Conch 

Scwrc undloni 	1 r;c. 
Edward 	Scotia 	Brunswick 
Island 

Canada 	 Quebec 	Ontario 
Terre-Neuve 	lie-do- 	Nouvelle- 	Nouveau- 

Prince- 	fcasse 	Brunswick 
d ousrd 

industrial establishments: 

Supply of energy: 

1 	Total generation 35 857 030 620 618 	- 473 735 186 142 14 221 752 4 624 125 

Received from other provinces: 

2 	Purchased ... - 	 - - - - - 
3 	Exchange - 	 - - - 69 049 - 

4 	Total - 	 - - - 69 049 - 

Inpertrd: 

5 	PuEchased - - 	 _. - - - - 
6 	Exchange 91 981 - 	 - - - - 

7 	Total 97 981 - 	 - - - - - 

Received from electric utilities: 

8 	Purchased 17 666 862 1 	353 897 	- 751 747 1 115 827 3 384 301 6 871 792 
9 	Exchange 3 372 309 - 	 - - - 2 817 220 - 

10 	Total 21 039 171 1 353 897 	- 751 747 1 175 827 6 201 521 6 871 792 

11 	TOTAL SUPPLY (1+4 + 1+10) 56 994 182 1 974 515 	- 1 225 482 1 961 969 20 492 322 11501911 

Disposal of energy: 

Deliversd to other provinces: 

12 	Firn, ... - 	 - - - 
13 	Secondary ... - 	 - - - - 
14 	Exchange ... 69 049 	- - - 

15 	Total ... 69 049 	- - - - - 

Exported: 

16 	Firm 529 838 - 	 - - 292 730 - 237 108 
17 	Secondary 1 077 319 - 	 - - - - 64 196 
18 	Exchange 110 581 - 	 - - - - - 

19 	Total 1 	717 738 - 	 - -. 292 730 - 301 304 

20 	Total made available in Canada 
(11-15-19) 55 276 444 1 905 466 	- 1 225 482 1669259 20692322 11 200 613 

21 	Secondary used in Canada (28 + 30) - - 	 - - - - 

22 	Firm energy made available in Canada 
(20-21) 55 276 444 1 905 466 	- 1 	225 482 1 669 239 20 492 322 11 200 613 

23 	Used in own plant 47 130 890 1 853 514 	- 1 	210 197 1 621 503 16 706 866 10 252 151 

Delivered to slectric utilities: 

24 	Purchased 3 908 344 22 535 	- 15 219 14 597 274 158 549 605 
23 	Exchange 2 632 946 - 	 - - - 2 300 724 - 

26 	Total 6 341 290 22 535 	- 15 219 14 597 2 574 882 569 605 

Sales to ultimate custoSers: 

General: (1) 

Loads under 5 363: 

27 	FIrm 49 601 699 	- 66 - - 47 774 
28 	Secondary - - 	 - - - - - 

Loads of 5 363 and over: 

29 	Firm 996 408 6 078 	- - 29 383 775 372 185 575 
30 	Secondary - - 	 - - - - - 
31 	Domestic and farm 76 138 9 146 	- - - 72 55 804 
32 	Street 	lighting 1 613 - 	 - - - - 1 

33 	Total (27 + 29 + 30 + 31 + 31) 1123190 15923 - 66 29383 175 444 290 

34 	Louses and unaccounted for 480 474 13 494 	- - 3 156 435 130 107 

35 	TOTAL DISPOSAL (15 + 19 + 23 + 26 + 56 994 182 1 974 515 	- 1 225 482 1 961 969 20 692 322 11 501 
33 + 34) 

31 	Inter-industrial establlshnent sales i 661 321 - 	 - - - 1 500 597 25 

(1) Excludes acles to Industrial establishments with generating and/or distributing facilities (see Table 6). 

1 

. 
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•- '::4ur, 1979 - tin 

• sh 	 Northwest 
.•bia 	Territories 

Yukon 
Colombie- Territoirea dv 
Britannique Nord-Ovest 

MW. h 

ftabliese.ente induatriel.: 

Disponibilit* de 1'8nsrgie; 

-81 495 433 855 1 502 397 13 046 852 	- 66 059 Production total. 

Recur des autre. provinces: - - - - 	- Achntée 2 
532 476 - - - 	- - tntnnte 3 

532 476 - - - 	- Total 4 

Irsportds: - - - - 	- - Achrtée S - - - 97 981 	- - Entente 6 - - - 97 961 	- - Total 7 

Services d'ólectrictt4: 

83 762 742 045 600 409 2 687 782 	- 9 300 Achrt8e 8 
760 - - 554 329 	- - Entente 9 

84 522 742 045 600 409 3 242 111 	- 9 300 Total 10 

698 493 1 175 900 2 102 806 16 386 944 	- 75 359 TOTAL St LA DISPONIBILITi 41 + 4 + 7 + 10) 11 

Ecoulement d 'énorgie: 

Livrêe aux autres provinces: - - - 	- - Souscrite 12 . - - - - Excideotsire 13 
32 476 - - 	- - Entente 14 

32 476 - - 	- - Total 15 

ExportEe: - - - 	- - Souscrit. 16 - - - 1 013 123 	- - Eacddentaire 17 - - - 110 581 	- - Entente 18 - - - 1 123 704 	- - Total 19 

698 493 643 424 2 102 806 15 263 240 	- 75 359 Total disponibi. •u Canada (11 - 15 - 19) 20 

- - - 	- - cou1ersent excêdentaire Cu Canada (28 + 21 
30) 

698 493 643 424 2 102 806 15 263 240 	- 75 359 Souscrite disponible su Canad* (20 -21) 22 

676 947 620 660 2 000 588 12 116 621 	- 71 243 Total utilieèe our place 23 

Services d'dlectrlcit&; 

21 546 15 417 98 143 2 897 124 	- - Achet4e 24 - - - 331 973 	- 249 ExtentS 25 

21 546 15 417 98 143 3 229 097 	- 249 Total 26 

Vent.s sux abonn8s ultimes: 

C8n6rs1(1): 

PuiSsance win& qua 5 MW: - - 1 050 - 	- 12 Souecrite 27 - - - - 	- - Excidentaire 28 

Puissance de S MW ou plus: - - -. - 	- - Souscrite 29 - - - - 	- - Excédentaire 30 - - - 11 116 	- - Services doeetiques at agricolos 31 - - - - 	- - cl.irage des lues 32 - - 1 050 11 116 	- 12 Total (27 + 28 + 30 + 31 + 32) 33 - 7 347 3 023 - 93 594 	- 3 855 Pert.. at quantit6s non cosptsbilisésa 34 

• ).93 1 17 5 900 2 102 806 16 386 944 75 359 C0ULfl4ENT TOTAl. (15 + 19 + 23 + 26 + 35 
33 + 34) - - - 135 044 	- - VenteS entre 6tsbti.ssmeate Industrials 36 

(1) SoOt cactus lee ventee can 6tsbllesements industrials pourvus dinetallations électrogènes (voir tableau 6). 
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TABLE 4. Average Number of Customers. 1979 

No. 

Canada 

New- 
foundland 

Terre- 
Neuve 

Prince 
Edward 
Island 

tie-du- 
Prince- 
douard 

Nova 
Scotia 

Nouvelle- 
fcosse 

New 
Brunsu 

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Québec Ontario 

number - nombre 

Electric utilities and industrial 
establishments: 

Ultimate customers: 

1 Domestic and farm(1) 7,876,732 149,366 37,939 288,105 231,932 2,208,220 2,618,390 

General: (2) 

2 Loads under 5 MW 1,022,946 19,099 6,185 31,904 23,568 268,399 317,807 

3 Loads of 5 MW and over 780 39 21 44 15 283 236 

4 TOTAL (1 + 2 + 3) 8,900,458 168,504 44,145 320,053 255,515 2,476,902 2,936,433 

5 PER CENT 100.00 1.89 0.50 3.60 2.87 27.83 32.99 

Electric utilities: 

Ultimate customers; 

6 Domestic and fartn(k, 

General: (2) 

7 Loads under 5 MW 

8 Loads of 5 MW and over 

9 Total (6 + 7 + 8) 

10 Per cent 

28d,luj 

1,022,878 19,050 6,185 31,903 23,568 268,399 317,792 

742 7 21 44 14 279 235 

8,893,646 167,547 44,145 320,052 255,514 2,476,893 2,931,918 

100.00 1.88 0.50 3.60 2.87 27.85 32.97 

Industrial establishments: 

Ultimate customers: 

11 Domestic and farm(I) 

General: (2) 

12 Loads under 5 MW 

13 Loads of 5 MW and over 

14 Total (11 + 12 + 13) 

15 Per cent 

	

6,706 	876 	- 	- 	- 

	

68 	49 	- 	1 	- 

	

38 	32 	- 	- 	1 

	

6,812 	957 	- 	1 	1 

	

100.00 	14.05 	- 	0.01 	0.01 

5 	4,499 

	

- 	15 

	

4 	1 

	

9 	4,51 

	

0.14 	66. 

(1) Many utilities cannot distinguish between domestic and farm as they do not keep separate records. 
(2) Excluding industrial establishments with generating facilities (see Table 6). 
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•.FAU 4. Nrnhrr' rr.oVrt d 	 I 

tisli 	 Northwest 
uinbia 	 Territories 

Manitoba 	 Alberta 	 Yukon chewan 	 Colombie- 	 Territoires 
Britannique 	 du 

Nord-Ouest 

- nomore 

337,933 348,385 676,635 960,965 7,335 11,527 

48,879 49,763 114,643 137,495 1,689 3,515 

19 26 48 43 4 2 

386,831 398,174 791,326 1,098,503 9,028 15,044 

4.35 4.47 8.89 12.34 0.10 0.17 

Services d'Electriciti et étab1isseuents 
industriels: 

Abonnëes ultisies: 

Services domestiques et agricoles(k) 	1 

G6néral(2): 

Puissance moms que S MW 	 2 

Puissance de 5 MW ou plus 	 3 

TOTAL (1 + 2 + 3) 	 4 

POURCENTAGE 	 5 

. 

48,879 49,763 114,642 137,495 1,689 3,513 

19 26 48 43 4 2 

386,831 398,174 791,325 1,097,177 9,028 15,042 

4.35 4.48 8.90 12.33 0.10 0.17 

rvices d'61ectricit8: 

t,nnés ultimnes: 

rvices domestiqueB et agricoiea(1) 	6 

G4nra1(2): 

Puisssnce moms que 5 MW 	 7 

Puissance de 5 MW ou plus 	 8 

Total (6+7+8) 	 9 

Pourcentage 	 10 

tabliaaementa industriela: 

Abonnés ultimee: 

- 	 - 	 - 	 1,326 	- 	- Services domestiques et agricoles(1) 11 

G6n6ral(2): 

- 	 - 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 2 Puissance moms que 5 MW 12 

- 	 - 	 - 	
- Puissance de 5MW ou plus 13 

- 	 - 	 1 	1,326 	- 	2 Total 	(11 + 12 + 13) 14 

-- 	 - 	 - urcentage 15 

I 	I- till ttrgie A usages domestiqueg at de l'éner- 
gie a usages agriculs, cjr 	us Os 	LiCflItenL pas de statistiques distinctes. 

i2) Sara exclus les ventes aux établissements industriels pourvus d'installations e1ectrognes (voir tableau 6). 
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TABLE 5. Revenue from Sale of Electricity 

No. 

and Value of Electricity Purchased,(l) 

Newfoundland 

Canada 
Terre-Neuve 

1979 

Prince 
Edwayd 
Island 

ile-du- 
Prince- 
Edouard 

Nova 
Scotia 

Nouvelle- 
cosse 

New 
Brunuw. 

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

thousands of dollars - milliers do dollarn 

Electric utilitfes and industrial 
establishments: 

Revenu, from sale of electricity: 

to ultinate customers: 

General: (2) 

Loads under 5 	Ri: 

1 Firm 2,704.575 49,686 14.761 89,405 82,193 642.918 1,002,404 
2 Secondary 414 - - - - 414 - 

Loads of 5 P54 and over: 

3 FIrm 1.032.618 15.301 306 46,297 40.370 323,060 391.850 
4 Secondary 9,338 - - - 147 8,464 - 
5 Domestic and fans 562l04J 63,368 16,750 101,392 98,030 707,526 868,783 
6 Street lighting 	. 115,483 4,055 601 7,092 5,750 39,545 18,385 

7 Total (1 + 2 t 3 + 4 + 5 + 6) 6,424,532 132,410 32,418 244,186 226,490 1.721,927 2,281,422 

To other provinces: 

8 FIrm .. 94,647 - - 2 31,449 - 
9 Secondary ... - - 294 16,425 80,192 272 

To United States: 

10 Firm 135,763 - - - 93.846 29,249 6.78 
11 Secondary 602,740 - - - 34497 81,197 349,53 

12 TOTAL REVENUE (7 + 8 + 9  

Value of electricity purch*- 

13 From other provinces  
14 From United States - - :.,c 

15 TCITAI VALUE (13 + 14) 703 - 10.335 6,067 58,103 95,139 76,808 

Electric utilities: 

Revenue from sale of electricity: 

16 To industrial establishments with 266,489 8,252 - 19,145 29,420 31,549 125.882 
generating facilities 

To altimace customers: 

General: ( 2) 

Load, under 5 MW: 

17 Firm 2,703,559 49,672 14,761 89,402 82,193 642,918 1,001,408 
18 Secondary 414 - - - - 414 - 

Loads of S MW and over: 

19 Firm 1,023,542 15.177 306 46,297 39,582 317,854 388,892 
20 Secondary .. 	9,338 - - - 147 8,464 - 
21 Dommatit and farm (j5b7S7') 63.261 16,750 101,392 98,030 707,524 867,561 
22 Stre.t lighting ]1S 4.055 601 7,092 5,750 39,545 18,348 

23 Total (17 + 18 + 19 + 20 + 21 + 22) 6.412,874 132,165 32.418 244.183 225,702 1.716,719 2,276,209 

To other provinces: 

24 Firm .. 94,647 - - 2 31,449 - 
25 Secondary ... - - 294 16.425 80,192 272 

To United States: 

26 Firm 120,723 - - - 83,816 29,249 1,77 
27 Secondary 573127 - - - 31,197 81,39? 347,7,.. 

28 TOTAL REVENUE (16 + 23 + 24 + 
26 + 27) 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
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:BLEAU 5, Ravmnu da Is vent& d'81octricit8 at valeur des achars d'91.ctricici(1), 1979 

Sritish Northwest 
Coluthia Territories 

Munitoba Smskatchswsn Alberta Yukon 
Colosbie- Territoirea du 
Britannique Word-Quest 

thousands of 
80 

dOlisro - silliers de dollars 

Sarvices d'êlectricitê at *t.blisumant. 
indostriels: 

Revenu do 1s vent. d'8lectricit6: 

Aux abonnés ultimes: 

Géséral(2) 

Puissance mains que S NW: 

124,802 92,455 318,809 266,786 6,065 14,291 Souscrite 
- - - - - - Excédestaire 	 2 

Puissance de 5 MW ou plus: 

33.288 34,430 53.433 83,918 5,073 5,292 Souncrite 	 3 
- 727 - - - - Excidentaire 	 4 

138,594 94.403 177.148 279.111 4.451 12,548 Sen-vices domestiques at agricole. 	S 
8.221 4,884 15,732 10,410 326 482 fciaira8e des rues 	6 

304,905 226,899 565.122 640.225 15,915 32.613 Total (1 + 2 + 3 + 4 + 5 + 6) 	7 

Aux autres provinces: 

16,857 98 3,929 97 - - Souscrlte 	 8 
14.368 9 - 12 - - Exc8deataire 	 9 

Aux 	tsts-Un1s; 

599 - - 286 - - Souscrite 	 10 
79,527 - - Exc6dentaire 	 11 

TTAL DU REVENU (7 + S + 9 + 10 + 11) 	12 

Vsleur des ochats d'élsctricité; 

autres provinces 	13 
2 - 37 1 - - Des btats-UnLs 	 14 

11 8,712 244 3,935 - - TOTAL SE LA VALEUR (13 + 14) 	15 

Services d'ëlectricitS; 

Revenu do Is vente d'él.c;rjcjtö: 

1,592 3,021 9.966 36,647 - 1.009 Aux €t.blianeaents industrieS, pourvus 	16 
d' Installations Slectroginep 

Awl abonnés ult i.e.: 

G8néral(2): 

Puissance mains quo 5 NW: 

124.802 92,455 318,807 266,786 6,065 14,290 Souacrlte 	 17 
- - - - - - ExcSd.ntaire 	 18 

Puissance de S NW cc plus: 

33.288 34,430 53,433 83.918 5,013 5,292 Souscrite 	 19 
- 727 - - - - Escédentaire 	 20 

138,594 94.403 177.148 278.913 4.451 12,568 Services dossstiquee at sgcicol*s 	21 
8,221 4,884 15,732 10,410 326 482 c1airage dee rues 

304,905 226,899 565,120 640,027 15.915 32.612 Total (17 + 18 + 19 + 20+21 + 22) 	23 

Aux autros province.: 

16,857 98 3,929 97 - - Souacrite 	 24 
14,368 9 - 12 - - Excddentaire 	 25 

Aux 	tat,-Unis: 

599 - - 286 - - Souscrite 	 26 
- - 51,593 - - Excédenraire 	 27 

. 

230,033 579.015 728,662 15.915 33,621 TOTAL DO REVIU (16 + 23 + 24 + 	25 
25 + 26 + 27) 

'c(s) 8 la fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 5. Revenue from Sale of Electricity and Value of Electricity Purchased.(l) 1979 - Cono1 

Newfoundland Prince ,v 

Edward Scotia BrunswIck 
Island 

Canada Quebec Ontario 
Terre-Neuve lie-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 

Prince- 9cosse Brunswick 
Liouard 

No 
thouaanda of dollars - milliere de dollars 

Electric utilities - Concluded: 

Value of electricity purchased: 

1 From industrial establishments with 31,938 344 - 422 139 1,203 6,916 
generating facilities 

2 From other provinces ... - 10,335 6,067 57,897 94,944 76,551 
3 From United States 703 - - - 206 195 257 

4 TOTAL VALUE (1 + 2 + 3) 32,641 344 10,335 6,489 58,262 102,342 83,724 

Industrial establishments: 

Revenue from sale of electricity: 

5 To electric utilities 31,938 344 - 422 159 7,203 6,916 

To ultimate customers: 

General: (2) 

Loads under 5 MW: 

8 Firm 9,076 124 - - 788 5,206 2,958 
9 Secondary - - - - - - 

10 Domestic and farm 1,529 107 - - - 2 1,222 
11 Street lighting 37 - - - - - 37 

12 Total (6 + 7 + 8 + 9 + 10 + 11) 11,658 245 - 3 788 5,208 5.213 

To other provinces: 

13Firm ... - - - - - - 
14 Secondary ... - - - - - - 

To United States: 

15 Firm 15,040 - - - 10,030 - 5,010 
16 Secondary 29,718 - - - - - 1,784 

17 TOTAL REVENUE (5 + 12 + 13 + 14 + 15 + 16) 88,354 589 - 425 10.977 12,411 18.923 

Value of electricity purchamed: 

18 From electric utilities 266,489 8,252 - 19.145 29.420 31,549 125,882 
19 From other provinces ... - - - - - - 
20 From United States - - - - - - - 

21 'TOTAL VALUE (18 + 19 + 20) 266,489 8.252 - 19,145 29,420 31,549 125,80 

22 Tnter-indu.trlal establishment salem 10.343 - - - - 8,930 3 

(I) Does not include inter-utility transaction.. 
(2) Excludes males to induatrial etabiiahment, with generating and/or liatributing facilitie, (ace Table 6). 

'I 
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1A131.EAIJ S. Revsau de 1s vents d'6lectrjcit6 at valeur des achat, d'Alectricit6(1). 1979 - fin 

Briti8h Northwest 
Columbia Territorie, 

Hotoba Saskatchewan Alberta Yukon 
Colonbie- Torcitoire, do 
Britannique Nord-Owest 

thousands 
No 

of dollars - 	illier. di dollars 

Services d1lectricit4 - fin; 
Valeur des achit, d'6lectricitá: 

91 235 426 16,142 	- - Os. 8tsblis.eaente industrial, pourvuo 
d'installatjort, éi.ctregn.. 

9 
2 

8,712 207 3,929 	- - Dee mitre, provinceS 2 - 37 6 	- - Dc 	ttts-Unia 3 

102 8.947 670 20,077 	- - TOTAL DE L.A VALEUS (1 + 2 + 3) 4 

Ktabit,s.nt. induitrials: 

Rev.,,, di is vent. d'Il.ctricit&; 

91 235 426 16.142 - Aux services d'61ectrtctt8 5 

Aux abonnds u1tiee: 

CSnSral (2); 

Pui,sance some qua 5 MW: 

- = 	- 

- - - - 	- - ExeAdenteir. 9 
- - - 198 	- - Service, doaeatiquss at s9riCOl.s 10 - - - - 	- - fcisir&ge di. russ 11 

- - 2 198 	- 1 Total (6 + 7 + 8 + 9 + 10 + 11) 12 

Aux lutrea province.: 

- 
- 

- - - 	- - Souscrite 13 - - - 	- - Exc6dantsir. 14 

Aux 	tat.-Unis; 

- - - - 	- - Sou.crite 15 - - - 27.934 	- - ExcAdentaire 16 

91 233 428 44,274 	- 1 TOTAL DV RZVVU (5 + 12 + 13 + 14 + 15 + 17 
16) 

Vileors d.s achat. d61.ctrjeit4; 

1,592 - 3,027 9,966 36.647 	- 1 1 009 Be. aervicea d'8lectricit4 16 - - - 	- - Os, sucras province, 19 - - - - 	- - Des 	tat,-Unia 20 

3,027 9,966 36.647 	- 1.009 TOTAL OS LA VALEUR (18 4.  19 4  20) 21 

. - 
- 1,044 	- V.nte* sncr. 6tsblt.e.ments industrial, 22 

on cospri. moovesents d'6nergie entra cervices d'61ectricit4. 
Soot .xclu. 1.s ventea son AtsbS&n.,a.nte industrial, poorvus d'in.t.11at ions Slectroglnes (voir tablasu 6). 
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TASLE 6. Energy Sales by Category of Service. 1 

Edward 	Scotia 	Brunswick 
Island 

canaaa 	 Québec 	Ontario 
Terre-Neuve 	tle-du- 	Nouvelle- 	Nouveau- 

Prince- 	Ecosse 	Brunswick 
douard 

Electric utilities and industrial 
establishments: 

General 

Ultimate customer.: 
1 	Customers No. 1,023,726 19,138 6,206 31,948 23,583 268,682 318,043 

2 	Energy(l) MW.h 160 046. 929 3 450 621 219 924 3 005 330 3 369 866 51 810 948 58 097 386 

3 	Revenue(2) $000 3,746,945 64,987 15,067 135,702 122,710 974,856 1,394.254 

Industrial establishments with 
generating facilities: 

4 	Customers No. 156 6 - 8 9 24 30 

5 	Energy(3) KWh 22 700 492 1 353 897 - 751 	747 1 175 827 7 702 118 6 903 472 

6 	Revenue(4) 9000 276,832 8,252 - 19.145 29,620 40,479 126.253 

Total: 
7 	Customers (1 + 4) No. 1.023.882 19,144 6.206 31.956 23,592 268,706 318.073 

8Energy (2 + 5) }IW.h 182 747 421 4806518 219 924 3 757 077 4545695 59 513 066 65 000 858 

9 	Revenue (3 + 6) $'000 4.023,777 73,259 15.067 154,847 152,130 1,015.335 1,520,505 

Domestic and farm: 
10 	Customers No. 7,876,732 149,366 37,939 288.105 231,932 2.208.220 2,618,390 

1'. 	Energy NW,h 83 214 125 1 662 134 228 925 1 874 677 2 296 689 28 998 045 26 989 792 

12 	Rev..oue $'000 2,562,106 63,368 16.750 101,392 98.030 707,526 868,781 

Street lighting: 
13 	Energy MW.h 2 275 600 40 186 6 490 70 627 59 792 701 352 730 144 

14 	Revenue $ 1 000 115,483 4,055 601 7.092 5,750 39,545 18,385 

TOTAL: 

15 	CUSTOHSRS (7 + 10) No. 8,900,614 168,530 44,145 320,061 255,524 2,676,926 2936. 

16 	ENERGY (8 + 11 + 13) NW.h 268 237 146 6 486 838 453 339 5 702 381 6 902 174 89 212 463 92 730 

17 	REVENUE (9 + 12 + 14) $ 1 000 6,701,364 140,662 32,418 263,331 255,910 1,762,406 2,407, 

(1) Table 3, "Electric utilities and industrial establishments", items 21, 22, 23 and 24. 
(2) Tsble 5, "ElectrIc utilities and industrial establishments", items 1, 2, 3 and 4. 

(3) Table 3, 'Industrial establishments", items 10 and 36. 
(4) Table 5, "Industrial establIshments", items 18 and 22. 
Note: The energy data reported includes exchange energy. 

TABlE 7. Exports, Imports and Transfers Between Provinces, 1979 

Newfoundland 	Prince 	Nova 	New 
Edward 	Scotia 	Brunswick 
Island 

Canada Québec 	Ontario 
i Terre-Neuva 	le-du- 	Nouvslle- 	Nouveau- 
Prince- 	cos.e 	Brunswick 
Edouard 

I 

E1ctric utilities and industrial 
establishments: 

To other province.: 
I Energy 
2 Revenue 

To United Statea: 
3 Energy 
4 Revenue 

From other provinces: 
5 Energy 
6 Cost 

From United Stat..: 
7 Energy 
8 Cost 

Net tranu, 

Other pro'; 
9 Energy (I 
0 Value (2 - 

United State.: 
11 Energy (3 - 7) 
12 Value (4 - 8) 

NW.h ... 	 35 289 809 - 	150 899 855 523 8 976 837 227 069 
8 1 000 .., 	94,647 - 	294 16 427 111,641 212 

684.h 31 378 406 	- - 	 - 3 889 578 7 662 939 12 193 250 
$ 1 000 738,503 	- - 	 - 128.343 110,446 356,321 

- 361 167 	493 626 3 738 953 35 493 600 7 216 322 
0 1 000 ... 	 - 10,335 	6,067 57,897 94,964 76,551 

11.1 1 	70' - 	 - '1 	604 4 	758 41° 	776 

884.h 	29 586 013 	- 	- 	- 	3863970 	7 658 181 	11773 526 
$000 	737,800 	- 	- 	- 	128,137 	110,251 	356,064 

. 

Note: The energy data reported include exchange energy. 
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Ventes d'Bnergie suivunt is cat8gorie de service. 1979 

British Northwest 
Columbia Territories 

Sa.ketchewan A1brts Yukon 
Colombie- Territoires do 
Britannique Nord-Owest 

N. 

Service, d81.sctrtcit8 at Ntsbiisee- 
monte industrisla: 

Cénéral: 

Abonn6cs ultime.: 
48,898 69,789 114,691 137,538 1.693 3.517 nbre Abonnés 	 I 

6 637 697 4 666 655 12 153 268 16 150 766 232 022 252 446 M51.h Ventes d'ênergie(l) 	2 
158,090 127,612 372,242 350,704 11,138 19.583 8 , 000 Revenu(2) 	 3 

Ctablissements industriel. pourvu. 
6' installations 8loctrogbnes: 

4 6 27 38 - 4 nbre Abonn6e 	 4 
84 522 742 045 600 409 3 317 155 - 9 300 HW.h Ventes d'8nergie(3) 	5 
1,592 3.027 9.966 37.691 - 1,009 8000 Reveno(4) 	 6 

Total: 
48902 49,795 114.718 137,576 1,693 3,521 nbro Abounds (1 + 4) 	 7 

6 722 219 5 408 700 12 753 677 19 527 921 232 022 261 746 50.6 Venres d'8nsrgie (2 + 5) 	8 
159,682 130,639 382,208 388,395 11.138 20.592 $'OOO Rovenu (3 + 6) 	 9 

Services domestiques at agricoles: 
337,933 348.385 676,635 960,965 7.335 11,527 Obro Abonnés 	 10 

4 384 707 3 067 100 4 895 990 8 624 391 92 408 109 267 KW.h  Ventoo d'énergie 	 II 
138.594 94,403 177,148 279,111 4,451 12,548 $000 Revenu 	 12 

Eclair,8e des rues; 
114 919 68 483 260 329 218 717 3 000 3 561 MW.li Ventes d'dnergie 	 13 

8,221 4,884 15,732 10,410 326 482 8000 Revenu 	 14 

TOTAL: 

186.835 398.180 791.353 1 098 541 9,028 15,048 flbre AI0NNS (7 4  10) 	 II 

;.1 845 8544285 17 909 996 28371029 327 430 374 574 984.6 VENTES O'bIERGIE (8 + 11413) 	16 

06,497 229,926 575,088 677.916 15,915 33,622 9'000 REVENU (9 + 12 4 14) 	17 

Tabloau 3, "Services d'dlecrricttB or étsbii,sernts industriels', items 21, 22, 	23 et 24. 
Tableau 5, 	"ServIces d'élecrricirB et dtsblissements industriels', items 	I, 2, 	3 or 4. 
Tableau 3, "tablissements industriels' • 	items 	10 at 	36. 

(.) Tableau 5, 	'tabii..saents induatriels", 	itms 18 et 22. 
NoEs: Les donnée, co.prennent lénergie livrde ou recue scion l'entente at l'insdvertance. 

TABLEAU 7. ExportLIonn. 	importations or transferts encre provinces, 1979 

British Northwest 
Columbia Tern tories 

Kanitoa Saskatchewan Alberta Yukon 
Colombie- Territoires do 
Britannique Nord-Ouest 

Services d'€lectrIritP ci Btablisse- 
mrnts industriel.: 

Aux autreS provinces: 
3076909 773 819 393 636 103 327 - - MW.h Energie 

31,225 107 3 929 109 - - $'OOO Revenue 	 2 

Aux 	rats-t7nia: 
4 080 308 - - 3 552 331 - - 984.6 fnergie 	 3 

63,580 - - 79,813 - - 8000 Revenue 	 4 

Des autres provinces: 
795 274 1 247 370 105 880 393 636 - - MW.h rterglu 

9 8,712 207 3.929 - - $'OOO CoOt 	 6 

Des Etuts-Uni.; 
504 - 1 910 1 341 889 - - MW.h Energie 	 7 

2 - 37 6 - - 8 , 000 CoOt 	 8 

Transferts nets: 

. Autres provinces: 

(473551) 287 756 (290 309) - - 50.6 fnergle (1-5) 	 9 

(8,605) 3,722 (3,820) - - $'OOO Valeur (2 - 6) 	 10 

tats-Uni.: 
i') 804 (1 910) 2 210 442 - - 910.4 Energie (3 - 7) 	 11 
43,578 - (37) 79,807 - - $'OOO Valeur (4 - 8) 	 12 

Not.: Its donnée. coaprannenc 1'6nergie livrie 00 recue scion l'entcnts at 
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TABlE 8. Domestic and Farm ServIces, 1939-1979 

Newfoundland 	Prince Nova New 
Edward Scotia Brunswick 
Island 

Canada - Qu&b.c 
Terre-Neuve 	lie-do- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 

Prince- ficosse Brunswick 
ousrd 

Electric utiiitles and industrial 
establishments: 

Customare: 

1939 No. 	1,623,672 5,067 62,034 46,485 434,825 719,871 
1945 " 	 1,987,360 .. 6,387 84,011 62,175 558,865 839,968 
1950 " 	 2,797,378 30,311 10,298 124.860 95.540 778,878 1,104,317 
1960 ' 	 4,542,780 59,929 18,542 168,625 141,283 1,225,796 1,755,369 
1970 ' 	 6.076,789 105,278 26,625 214,508 169,153 1,728,322 2,197,141 
1978 ' 	 7.b39,S7O 146.029 37,030 284,131 227,852 2,109,608 2,574,268 
1979 7,876,732 149,366 37,939 288,105 231,932 2,208,220 2,618.390 

Energy cold: 

1939 14i.h 	2 310 891 .. 2 908 39 084 26 989 311 420 1 374 325 
1945 " 	 3 365 497 .. 5 217 70 099 45 958 507 274 1 963 043 
1950 ' 	 6 750 303 40 051 10 526 147 522 97 752 1 199 887 3 662 862 
1960 20 391 857 169 481 30 130 461 926 328 107 5 000 588 9 318 141 
1970 43 430 777 504 419 105 996 1 006 614 797 421 12 404 680 17 586 933 
1978 79 526 567 1 634 707 219 629 1 837 208 2 314 350 27 355 292 26 320 976 
1979 83 214 125 1 642 134 228 925 1 874 677 2 296 689 28 998 045 26 999 792 

Revenue received: 

1939 8 100 43,793 . 163 1,709 1,308 9.167 19,658 
1945 " 55,736 .. 239 2,286 1.883 11.926 23,699 
1950 109,015 835 584 4.421 3,747 23.821 44,7: 
1960 ' 325,946 3.901 1,352 12,727 10,601 72.571 124, 
1970 " 685,266 10,276 3,120 21,563 20.358 184,716 251, 
1978 
1979 

' 
' 

2,235,920 
2,560,575 

54.573 
63,261 

14,425 
16,750 

84.879 
101,392 

84.756 
98,030 

592,970 
707,524 

785.1 
867,, 

Kilowatt-hours per costomer 

1939 kW.h 1 423 .. 574 630 581 716 1 909 
1945 " 1 693 .. 817 834 739 908 2 337 
1930 " 2413 1321 1022 1181 1023 1541 3317 
1960 ' 4489 2828 1625 2739 2322 4079 5308 
1970 7 147 4 791 3 981 4 693 4 714 7 177 8 004 
1978 ' 10 409r 

11 194 5 931 6 466 10 157 13 062 10 225 
1979 10 565 10 994 6 034 6 507 9 902 13 132 10 312 

Aversge annual bill:(2) 

1939 8 26.97 . 	. 32.17 27.55 28.14 21.08 27.31 
1945 $ 28.05 .. 37.42 27.21 30.29 21.34 28.21 
1950 8 38.97 27.55 56.71 35.41 39.22 30.58 40.50 
1960 71.75 65.09 72.92 75.48 75.03 39.20 71.17 
1970 8 112.77 97.61 117.18 100,52 120.35 106.88 114.38 
1978 292.68 373.71 389.55 298.73 371.98 281.08 305.00 
1979 $ 325.08 423,53 441.50 351.93 422.67 320.40 331.33 

Revenue per kilowatt-hour: 

1939 c 1.90 .. 5.61 4.37 4.85 2.94 1.43 
1945 C 1.66 .. 4.58 3.26 4.10 2.35 1.21 
1950 1.61 2.09 5.55 3.00 3.83 1.99 1.22 
1960 c 1.60 2.30 4.49 2.76 3.23 1.45 1.36 
1970 c 1.58 2.04 2.94 2.14 2.55 1.49 1.43 
1978 C 2.81 3.34 6.57 6.62 3.66 2.15 2.98 
1979 C 3.08 3.85 7.32 5.41 4.27 2.44 3.21 

Furs service, 1979: (3) 

Customers 	 No. 	190,230 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Energy sold 	lfii.h 	3 266 766 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Revenue received 	9000 	106,191 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Rilowact-hoors per custor 	No. 	17.173 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Average annual bill 	* 	558.22 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Revenue per kilowatt-hour 	 3.25 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

(1) Separate estimates not available for Yukon and Northwest Territories for years previnus to 1967; totals for both included in Yukon. 
(2) Does not include ssles tax. 
(3) Many utilities cannot dietinguish between louvecis and furs, au they do not keep nelorata records. Since dietincrion between farm and domestic 1 

increasingly difficult to make, cuStomers reported under farm service in Quebec and Ontsrio have been combined with domestic. 

I 
Ontur 1 

. 
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AU 8. S.rvicss do.eatiques 

:..toba 	Saskatchewan 

at agricoles, 

Alberta 

1939-1979 

8ritih 
Colubi. 

Colo.nbte- 
Britannique 

Yukon(1) 

9orthweet 
Territorie,(l) 

Territoires do 
Nord-Ouest(1) 

S.rvices d'6lectricit8 at ktablis..- 
sent. industrial,: 

Abonné.: 

81,091 49,980 68,267 136,052 .. .. nire 1939 
94.613 61,285 87,003 192.991 .. .. 1945 

144.122 94,734 134,132 218,417 1.769 .. 1950 
235.239 215,732 290,140 428.418 3,707 .. 1960 
270,297 273,729 420,107 662.994 3,664 4,971 ' 1970 
338.136 336.795 637.214 930,072r 6.970 11.474 " 1978 
337.933 348.385 676,635 960,965 7,335 11,527 1979 

Vents. d'éasrgis: 

320 827 41 198 42 210 151 930 .. .. )8f.I. 1939 
416 09 58 402 63 962 235 043 ,. .. " 1945 
689 335 128 221 164 205 607 427 2 315 1950 

1 454 613 646 234 867 319 2 102 048 13270 .. 1960 
2 397 815 1 601 194 2 259 209 4 700 056 29 245 37 195 1970 
4 187 335 2 857 711 4 449 126 7 957 331 85123 107 779 1978 
4 384 707 3067 100 4 895 990 8 624 391 92408 109 267 ' 1979 

tsv.nu 

3,312 2.004 2.143 4.327 . 	. . 	. $'OOO 1939 
4,238 2,566 2,932 3,967 .. .. 1945 
7,939 4.871 3.385 12.525 163 . 	. " 1950 
'.722 18.803 19,280 44,365 691 .. ' 1960 

3 956 924 618 914 .. .. kW.h 1939 
4 399 953 735 1 218 .. .. " 1945 
4 783 1 353 1 224 2 182 1 422 . . ' 1930 
6 184 2 996 2 989 4 907 3 580 .. " 1960 
8871 5850 5378 7089 7982 7482 " 1970 

12 384 8 485 6 982 8 556r 12 213 9 393 " 1978 
02975 8804 7236 8975 12398 9479 " 1979 

Picture annuelle moyenne(2): 

40.94 40.10 31.42 27.73 .. .. $ 1939 
44.76 41.87 33.70 30.92 .. .. $ 1945 
55.09 51.42 40.15 44.99 92.14 .. $ 1950 
71.09 87.16 66.45 103.56 186.40 .. $ 1960 

119.30 121.38 95.32 129.76 219.98 300.34 $ 1970 
343.96 257.29 238.93 267.94 551.94 950.32 $ 1978 
410.12 270.97 261.81 267.94 606.82 1 088.37 8 1979 

Revs,.0 per kitowstt-hsure: 

1.03 4.87 5.08 2.85 .. .. c. 1939 
1.02 4.39 4.39 2.54 .. .. c. 1945 
0.15 3.80 3.28 2.06 6.48 .. 1. 1930 
1.15 2.91 2.22 2.11 5.21 .. C. 1960 
1.34 2.07 1.79 1.83 2.76 4.01 c. 1970 
2.78 3.03 3.42 3.13 4.52 10.12 C. 1978 
3.16 3.08 3.62 3.23 4.82 11.48 c. 1979 

Servicas agricoles, 1979(3): 
39,891 69,317 81,022 - - - nbre Abonn8s 1 040 439 1 150 930 1 075 397 - .- MW.h Ventea dénergie 3,054 35.172 37.985 - - - 9'OOO P.evecn. 

6 082 16 604 13 273 - - - nbrS lUlowstt-#eurs par abonné. 128.12 507.41 468.82 - - - 9 Coepte annual mope. 3.18 3.06 3.53 - - - C. R.vunua par kilovati-heure 

Lea estiak. do Yukon at 1.. Tercitoirea do Nord-Ousat no soot pas s8par8s pour lea snakes prkddant 1967: 	1@ total cit inclua 8 c.lui do Yukon. 
Tax. di vent* non coapriac. 
in no.0cc 86 narvic.. d'6lectrlritk no pauveat pa. donn.r Ic detail di l'énergie 8 ua.ges dosestiquea at 1'6n.rgIe 6 usagas agricol.s, car 11. no 
tLe,rn.nt psi de statiutiques diatioctes. L.a distinction entre lea services agricole at dooaatique set difficile 8 fair., stall las abonnts Lox 
nrvicss agricol. dana Québec at Ontario sont onha so Service dooastiquu. 
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TABLE 9. Transmission Pole Line Length at 

No. 

End of Year, 

Canada 
Terre-Weave 

idoard 
Island 

ile-du- 
Prince- 
douard 

Bouvelle- 
icosse 

ci ic  

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Québec Onr.a: 

miles - mules 

Electric utilitieS and kndwatriai 
entablishoents: 

Steel: 
Tower 30,022 1.267 - 205 1.359 10,062 7,753 

2Pole 39 1 - 5 - - 42 

Aluminum: 
3 Tower 566 154 - - - 4 75 
4 Pole - - - - - 

5 Wood pole 66,376 2,053 247 2.433 2.208 4,020 12,629 
6 Concrete pole 39 - - 2 - 10 22 
7 Underground cable 342 2 - 1 3 51 129 
8 Marine cable 104 - 14 - El 2 1 
90ther 1 1 - - - - - 

10 TOTAL 97,509 3.678 261 2.646 3,581 14,149 20,651 

kilooetres - kilooètres 

Steel 
11 Tower 48 316 3 039 - 330 2 187 16 193 12 477 
12Pole 95 2 - 8 - - 68 

Aluminum: 
13 Tower 911 248 - - - 6 121 
14 Pole - - - - - - - 

15 Wood pois 106 821 3 304 395 3 015 3 553 6 470 20 324 
16 Concrete pole 62 - - 3 - 16 
17 Underground cable 550 3 - 2 5 82 
18 Marine cable 168 - 23 - 18 3 
190ther 2 2 - - - - 

20 TOTAL 156 925 5598 421 4258 5763 22770 3 

21 PER CENT OF TOTAL CANADA 100.00 5.57 0.27 2.71 3.67 14.51 21. 

TABLE 10. Transmission Circuit Length of Electric Line at End of Year, 1979 

Newfoundland 	Prince 	Nova 	New 
Edward 	Scotia 	Brunswick 
Island 

Canada 	 Québec 	Ontario 
terre-Neuve 	lie-do- 	Nouvelle- 	Nouveau- 

Prince- 	€cosse 	Brunswick 
Edouard 

nilco - milieu 

Electric utilities and Industrial 
establishments: 

20.000- 49.999 colts 28,134 135 - - 81 145 8,843 
50,000- 99,999 " 19,643 1,146 221 1.292 1,113 2,220 174 

100.000-149,999 '  26,767 905 40 688 1,150 3.952 7,551 
150.000-199,999 	' 1.502 - - - - 1,280 - 
200,000-299,999 19.734 1,007 - 606 319 2,330 8.103 
300,000-399.999 4,682 - - 60 359 3,937 3 
400.000-599.999 4,366 - - - - - 731 
600.000 volts and over 3,805 578 - - - 3,427 - 

TOTAL TRANSMISSION CIRCUIT LE243IH 108,633 3,571 261 2,646 3,622 17 291 25,405 

ktlometres - kiloisRtraa 

20,000- 49,999 volts 43 277 217 .- - 130 233 14 231 
50.000- 99,999 31 612 1 8.64 356 2 079 2 757 3 573 280 
100.000-149,999 43077 1457 64 1107 1851 6360 12 152 
150,000-199,999 2 417 - - - - 2 060 - 

200.000-299,999 32 759 1 621 - 975 513 3 750 11 
300,000-399,999 7 535 - - 96 578 6 336 
400,000-599,999 7 027 - - - - - 

600,000 volta and over 6 123 608 - - - 5 515 

TOTAL TRANSMISSION CIRCUIT LENGTH 174 827 5 747 420 4 257 5 829 27 827 40 	-. 

PER CENT OF TOTAL FOR CANADA 100.00 3.29 0.24 2.43 3.33 15.92 23.39 
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\8L6AII 9. Lonueur des r8aeaux de transmission (1i$nee our poteaux) 8 Is tin de L'ann6e, 1979 

Dritteh Northwest 
Columbia Tsrritories 

9sni.toba Saskatchewan Alberta Yukon 
Colombie- T.rritoires du 
Britannique Nord-Oueet 

8°  
miles - 	 4l1S5 

Srvicea d'8lectricit8 at 8tabliesemsnts 
Industrials 

Acier 
3.721 500 1,440 3,515 - 200 Pyl6ne 	 1 

- - 4 7 - - Poteau 	 2 

A1unintum 
- - 92 241 - - Pyl5n 	 3 
- - - - - - Poteau 	 4 

6.382 14,956 13,840 6,729 604 275 Poteau de boia 	 S 
- - 5 - - - Poteas de bAton 	 6 
4 4 61 87 - - CAble couterrain 	 7 
- - - 76 - cAble sans-macin 	 8 
- - - - - - Autres 	 9 

10.107 15,460 15,442 10,655 604 475 TOTAL 	 10 

kii.ometres kilomètres 

Ac icr: 
5 988 805 2 318 5 657 - 322 PyISne 	 11 

- - 6 11 - - Potesu 	 12 

Aluninium: 
- - 148 388 - - PyISne 	 13 
- - - - - - Poteau 	 14 

10 271 26 069 22 273 10 829 972 443 Potesu de bois 	 15 
-- - 8 - - - Potea,, do bCton 	 16 

98 140 - - CZble souterrain 	 17 
- - 122 - - CAble sous-martn 	 18 
- - - - - Autres 	 19 

24 851 17 147 972 765 20 

16 I.85 15.84 10.93 0.62 0.49 POURCENTACE PAR RAPPORT AU TOTAL 	21 
CANADIEN 

TABLEAU 10. Lon8ueur des circuits de transmission Alectrique 8 is fin de l'annAe. 1979 

British Northwest 
Columbia Territories 

Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Yukon 
Colonbie- Territoires do 
Rritannique Nord-Ousat 

1,168 9,969 7,331 132 255 75 
3,790 5,011 2.467 3.489 40 80 
2,443 2,270 4,572 2.567 309 320 

- - 82 140 - - 

2,424 1.318 1,798 1.829 - - 
- - - 323 - - 

1,139 - - 2,496 - - 

10,964 16,568 16,250 10,976 606 475 

kilosmtrsa - kilom9tres 

1 880 16 044 11 798 212 411 121 
6 099 4 846 3 970 5 615 64 129 
3 932 3 833 7 358 4 131 497 515 

- - 132 225 - - 

901 2 121 2 894 2 944 - - 
- - - 520 - - 

.833 - - 4017 - - 

545 26 664 26 152 17 664 912 765 

10.09 15.25 14.96 10.10 0.56 0.44 

Sarvirsa d'8lectricit4 it établisaew.nts 
industriels: 

20,000- 49.999 volt. 
50,000- 99.999 

100.000-149,999 
150,000-199,999 
200.000-299,999 
300.000-399,999 
400,000-599.999 
600,000 volta at plus 

TOTAL DR IA LONGUEOIR DES CIRCUITS DE 
TRANSMISSION 

20,000- 49.999 volta 
50,000- 99,999 

100.000-147.999 
150,000-199,999 
200.000-299,999 
300,000-399.999 
400,000-599,999 
600,000 volts at plus 

TOTAL Di LA LONGUEIIR DES CIRCUITS Of 
TRANSMISSION 

POURCENTACE PAR RAPPORT AU TOTAL CARADIEN 
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TABLE 11. Electric Utility Thermal Plants, Fuel and Generation. 

Edward 	ScuLL. 	Brunswick 
Island 

Canada 	 Québec 	Ontario 
Terre-Neuve 	tle-du- 	Nouvell,- 	Nouveau- 

Prince- 	fcosse 	Brunswick 
£iouard 

short tons - tonnea rouT tea 
Quantity of fuel used: 

Coal 
Bituminous: 

2 Canadian 2,366,143 	- - 579,856 218,365 - 1.209,757 
2 Imported 9,536,745 	- - - - - 9.536,745 

3 Sub-bituminous 10,286,034 	- - - - - - 

4 Lignte 5,224,232 	- - - - - - 

5 Total coal 27,413,154 	- - 579,856 218,365 - 10,746,502 

gallons 

Petroleum fuel.: 
Furnace fuel oil: 

6 Light 12,415,940 	- - 877,706 1,232,736 263,987 9,773.672 
7 Heavy 610,999,073 	76,783,271 13,365,569 184,785,010 278,875,626 6,591,732 50,430,589 

8 Diesel fuel oil 46,029,893 	7 948 490 448,595 639,377 783,689 10,317,184 36.524 

9 Total petroleum fuels 669,444,906 	84,732,661 13,814,164 286,302,093 280,892,051 17,172,903 60,240,785 

thousands of cubic feet - silliers de pied. rube. 

10 Natural gas 73.491.153 	- - - - - 16,073,550 
11 Utaniom (eee metric below) - 	 - - - - - - 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Coal: 
Bituminous: 

12 Canadian 2 146 529 	- - 526 037 198 097 - I 097 473 
13 Imported 8 651 590 	- - - - 8651 590 

14 Sub-bituminous 9 331 333 	- - - - - - 

15 Lignite 4 739 344 	- - - - 

lb Total coal 

1) 

Petroleum fuels: 
Furnace fuel oil: 

17 Light ••'' 	 - 

18 Heavy 2 	7/1 650 	776 	349 063 206 60 761 080 840 049 286 1 	267 	793 	697 29 966 607 229 261 	996 

19 Diesel fuel oil 209 256 036 	36 134 551 2 039 353 2 906 665 3 562 721 46 902 847 166 042 

20 Total petroleum fuels 3 043 356 793 	385 197 757 62 800 433 846 946 081 1 276 990 545 78 069 563 273 860 031 

thousand cubic meters - silliere de metre. cube. 

21 Natural gas 2 081 846 	- - - - - 455 329 

kilograms - kilogranuses 

22 Uranium 657 500 	- - - - - 500 

average B.t.u. content of fuel - tensur mayenne des combustibles en B.T.U. 

Coal: 
Bitumlnoua: 

23 Canadian lb. 11,487 	- - 11.743 11 1 850 - 10,916 
24 laported " 12,828 	- - - - - 12,828 

25 Sub-bituminmu. " 8,116 	- - - - - - 

26 Lignite " 6,409 	- - - - - - 

Petroleum fuel.: 
Furnace fuel oil: 

27 Light gal. 163,507 	- - 161.998 167,000 170.000 163,039 
28 Heavy " 179,241 	180,347 167.787 180.190 178,998 280,000 178,409 

29 Dieuel fuel oil " 163,183 	163,283 150,349 162,044 163,000 159,733 163.609 

30 Natural gas etandard(l) 998 	- - - - - 

Cu. 	ft. 
31 Uranium (see metric below) - 	 - - - - - - 

average kilojoule content of fuel - tensor soyenne dea combustibles en kilojoulea 

Coal: 
Bituminnua: 

32 Canadian kg 26 707 	- - 27 303 27 552 - 25 380 
33 Imported :, 

29 825 	- - - - - 29 825 

34 Sub-bituminru '- 	 - -- -- - - 

35 Lignite - 

Petroleum fur 
Furnace fuel 

36 Light 
37 Heavy -.,o. 	,-' .. .••. - 

38 Diesel fuel oil ' 37856 	37879 34678 37591 37813 37055 379 

39 Natural gas 443 (j) 37 164 	- - - - - 36 968 
40 Uranium gram 625 283 	- - - - 625 283 

See footnote(s) 	at 	end of 	table. 

I 
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IABLtAU 11. Centrelea theraiques dis services d'8lactricit8, conbuacible at production d'8nergie, 1979 

7ianitoba Saskatchev.n Albert. 

British 
Colunbia 

Coloisbie- 
Britannique 

Yukon 

Nortflweat 
Territories 

Territoitee do 
NOrd-Quest 

9°  
short ton. - t000e. court.. 

Quantitè di conbuitibli utiliel: 

Charbon: 
Bituin.ineo! 

- - 358,165 - - - CanadIan 	 1 
- - - - - - Ioportê 	 2 

- 318,676 9,967,358 - - - Soua-bttusineua 	 3 
76.493 5,145,739 - - - - Lignite 	 4 

78.493 5,464,415 10,325.523 - - Total do charbon 

gallons 

Conbuetibles ptrolisra: 
Maoui: 

236,246 - 30,129 1,464 - - L8ger 	 6 
- - 167,376 - - Lourd 	 7 

3,619,763 707,331 720,211 6,046,674 2,995,974 11,766,081 Huile diesel 	 8 

3,856,009 707.331 750.340 6,215,514 2.995,974 11,766,081 Total dci conbu.tiblea pdtrolt.ri 	9 

thouaandi of cubic feet - .ilhiers di pleds cob.a 

17,049 6,629,807 45.852.057 4,918,690 - - G.e natorel 	 10 
-. - - - - - Urania. (voir .ètrique ct-da.eou.) ii 

nitric - tonnea - mötriquea 

Charbon: 
Rituatneox: 

- - 324 922 - - - Canadian 	 12 
- - - - - Inport6 	 13 

- 289 098 9 042 235 - - - Sooa-bicu.in.u* 	 14 
208 4 668 136 - - - - Lignite 	 15 

208 4 957 234 9 367 157 - - Total do chirbon 	 16 

Co.buatiblee pötroliere: 
Hazoot 

1 073 996 - 136 969 6 655 - - L8gcr 	 17 
- - - 760 906 - - Lourd 	 18 

16 453 768 3 215 590 3 274 144 27 488 724 13 619 967 53 409 664 Huile di...1 	 19 

17 $29 764 3 215 590 3 411 113 28 256 285 13 619 967 53 489 664 Total dis cosbuatiblea ptroliera 	20 

thousand cubic actera - .1111cc. di mAtres, cube. 

483 187 808 1 298 890 139 336 - - can naturel 	 21 

kilograa. - kilogrania. 

- - - - - - Urania. 	 22 

.verage 8.t.u. content of fuel - teneur .oyenna dea combustible, on B.T.U. 

Charbon 

- 

Bitunineux: 
- 12.778 - - - liv Canadian 	 23 
- - - - - - " I.port8 	 24 

- 7,800 8,126 - - - " Soup-bitunineux 	 25 
7,026 6,400 - - - - " Lignite 	 26 

Conibuatibla. p8icoltera: 
Hasout: 

162.641 - 166,000 169,000 - - gal Lkger 	 27 
- - - 159,440 - - " Lourd 	 28 

164,967 165,000 163,019 165,971 164,216 164,362 " Huile dieael 	 29 

1.020 1,004 994 1.047 - - standacd(1) Can natutel 	 30 
p1 3  

- - - - - - Uraniun (volt' sétriqu. ci-deeaoua) 31 

average kilojoule content of fuel - teneur moyenne dci coabuetiblee on kilojoule. 

Cbarbon: 
Bituninaux: 

- - 29 709 - - - kg Canadian 	 32 
- - - - - - " Iniport8 	 33 

- ii' 	9' S 9fl - - - u-bitu.insux 	 34 
i: 	. - - - rtte 	 35 

r.buatib1ee pötrolier.: . 

Macout: 
LOger 	 36 

- - - ii 	99? - - Lotted 	 37 

4 	270 38 277 37 818 38 502 38 095 38 129 Huile diesel 	 38 

37 974 37 378 37 006 38 979 - - P63 (i) Gas naturel 	 39 
- - - - - - grim lJraniun 	 40 

Voir note(s) 1 1s din do tebleau. 
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TABLE 11. Electric Utility Thermal Plants, Fuel and GeneratIon, 1919 - Conclud 

Newfoundland 	Princ: 
Edward 	Scotia 	Brunswick 
Island 

Canada 	 Qu&bec 	Ontario 
Terre-Mauve 	Ile-du- 	Nouvelle- 	Nouveau- 

Prince- 	Ecosse 	Brunswick 
Edouard 

Cost of fuel uotd: 

Coal 
Bituminous: 

1 Canadian 90,142,320 - - 21.611.536 7,110,481 - 60.550,026 
2 Imported 406,076,833 - - - - - 406.076.833 

3 Sub-bituminous 42.854,570 - - - - - - 

4 Lignite 22.036,083 - - - - - 

S Total coal 561,109,806 - - 21.617,536 7.170,481 - 466,626,859 

Petroleum fuels: 
Furnace fuel oil: 

6 Light 6,084.254 - - 484.604 492,550 134,323 4,819,973 
1 Heavy 233,340,603 29,380.581 5,784.218 69.206,723 109,069,111 1,038,409 18,831,358 

8 Diesel fuel oil 32,227.872 6,230,218 227.736 278,579 497,923 7.160,222 18,341 

9 Total petroleum fuels 271,652,729 35.610,799 6.011,954 69,969,906 110,060,190 8.332,954 23,669.672 

10 Natural gas 90,976,336 - - - - - 35,766,104 
II Uranium 54,909,082 - - - - - 54,909,082 

12 TOTAL ALL FUELS 978,647,953 35,610,799 6,011.954 91,587,442 111,230,611 8.332,954 580,971,717 

13 FEB CENT OF TOTAL FOR CANADA 100.00 3.64 0.62 9.36 11.91 0.85 59.36 

MW. h 

ergy generated,(2) 

Coal, 
Bituminous: 

14 CanadIan 4 730 545 - - 1 	199 465 409 032 - 2 802 ii" 
15 Imported 25 620 203 - - - - - 25620 2; 

16 Sub-bituminous 15 227 257 - - - - - 

17 Lignite S 558 731 - - - - - 

18 Total coal 51 	136 736 - - 1 	199 465 409 032 - 28 422 	6.. 

Petroleum fuels; 
Furnace fuel oil: 

19 Light 187 538 - - 13505 17475 841 153 939 
20 Heavy 10554751 1251 563 147 223 3 349 493 4 924 298 21893 871 366 

21 Diesel fuel oIl 611 661 95403 3841 6610 9474 148 637 525 

22 Total petroleum 11 353 956 I 	352 966 151 	064 3 369 608 4 951 	247 111 	371 1 029 830 

23 Natural gas 5 979 028 - - - - - I 473 668 
24 Uranium 33272 359 - - - - - 33 272 359 

25 TOTAL ALL FUELS 101 742 079 1 352 966 151 064 4 569 073 5 360 279 171 	371 64 198 419 

26 PER CENT OF TOTAL FOR CANADA 100.00 1.33 0.15 4.49 5.27 0.17 63.10 

(1)  760 mm (millimetre) Mercury, 60 0F. 
(2)  Net geseration altar deducting station service. 

TABLE 12. Administrative and Operating Employees, Wogeu and SaLaries, 1979 

Newfoundland Prince Nova New 
Edward Scotia Brunswick 
Island 

Canada . QuAbec Ontario 
Terre-Neuve Ile-du- Nouvella- Nouveau- 

Prince- 9cosse Brunswick 
idouard 

TOTAL UTELITIES: 

1 	NUMBER 58637 2,097 	236 	2.140 	1.955 	17,744 	19.904 
2 	WAGES AND SALARIES 	$000 1,417,538 43,697 	4,284 	36,924 	34,208 	478.072 	497.326 

Public utilities: 

3 	Number 53,495 1,275 	 .•- 	. 

4 	Wages and salaries 	1 , 000 1,317,573 28,640 

Private utilities: 

5 	Number 5,142 822 
6 	Wages and salaries 	$'OOO 99,965 15,257 	3. 

C 
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ARLEAU 11. Cantralea therique. dci .ervic.i d'81ectricit6 cobuitible at production d'8nergie. 1979 - fin 

Britich 	 Nortbweet 
Col,anbia 	 Territories 

Monitob. 	Sa.Itatchewsn 	Alberta 	 Yukon 
Colombia- 	 Territoires du 
Britannique 	 Nord-Oue.t 

dollars 

Colt dee coabuetiblea utilta8s: 

Charbon 
Bitumineux: 

- - 804,277 - - Canedien 	 I 
- - - - - - Smport8 	 2 

- 3.903.109 38,951,461 - - - Sous-bitumineux 	 3 
924,961 21.111.116 - - - - Li8nite 	 4 

924,967 23.016.225 39755738 - - Total du charbon 

Combuetibles p8troliera 
Nazout 

131,688 - 20,186 930 - - lAger 	 6 
- - - 29,597 - - Lourd 	 1 

2,772,808 561,126 491,611 3,910,605 2,066.799 8.011.906 Huile diesel 	 8 

2,904,496 561,124 511,791 3,941,132 2,066,799 8.011.906 Total des combuatiblea p8trolier. 	 9 

32.316 12,203,31 37,252,258 5,122,286 - Ca! fl.turel 	 10 
- - - - - - UranIum 	 11 

3,861, 779 37. 778,721 77,519,193 9,663.418 2,066,799 8 1 011.906 TOTAL DES COMBUSTIBLES 	 12 

0.40 3.86 7.92 0.99 0.21 0.82 POURCENTACE PAR RAPPORT AU TOTAL CANADIEN 13 

SRi. 6 

Production d'Onergie(2) 

Charbon: 
Bitu,nineux: 

- 319 629 - - - Canadien 	 14 
- - - - - Iuport8 	 15 

364 636 14 862 621 - - - Sooa-bitumineux 	 16 

• 5 509 603 - - - - Lignite 	 17 

• 	i 5 874 239 15 182 250 - - - Total do charbon 	 18 

Combustibles p8troliera: 
Mazoot: 

1 721 - 49 8 - - lAget 	 19 
- - - - 21 079 - - Lourd 	 20 

49 144 7 389 8 898 81 764 40 417 159 559 Huile diesel 	 21 

50 865 7 389 8 947 60 693 40 417 159 559 Total des combustibles pétroliera 	 22 

923 472 154 3559866 472 417 - - Coo naturel 	 23 
- - - - - - Ursniuo 	 24 

100 916 6 353 782 18 751 063 533 110 40 411 159 559 TOTAL DES COMBUSTIBLES 	 25 

0.10 6.24 18.43 0.52 0.04 0.16 POURCENTACE PAR RAPPORT AU TOTAL CANADIEN 26 

(I) 760 mm (mi11imtre) marcure. 600F. 
(2) Production nette, d8duetion faite de 1'€nergie utiliaée pour l'entr.tien de is centrole. 

?AZLEAU ii. Pereonnal d'admlaiatration at d'exploitation .mploy8s, traitementa Ct malaires, 	1979 

British 	 Northwest 
Colombia 	 Territories 

Manitoba 	 Saskatchewan 	 Alberta 	 Yukon 
Colontbie- 	 Territoires du 
Britenniqu. 	 Nord-Ouest 

3,422 	 1,910 4,267 4,657 99 206 

69.781 	 50,373 86,450 108.923 1.898 5,596 

1,910 1,048 4,275 39 196 
1.51 100,768 982 5,401 

I 382 60 10 
8,155 916 195 

TOTAL DES SERVICES: 

WOMBAt 	 I 
$'OOO TRAITENENTS ET SAIAIRES 2 

Service, public.: 

Nombre 	 3 
$'OOO Traitements at aslaires 4 

Services priv8a: 

Nolabre 	 5 
$000 Traitement. at •al.ire. 6 
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TABLE U. Aaaeta and Liabilitlea at End of Year, 1979 - 

Newfoundland Prince Nova New 
Edward Scotia 
Island 

Canada yuébcc 	Ontario 
Terre-Hauve Ile-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 

Prince- fcosst Brunswick 
E4ouard 

No. 
thousands of dollar. - ndllieri de dollar. 

Total utllitiaa: 

Ai.eta: 

Fixed aa.eta: 

Electric utility (at original coat) 

1 	Generating plant 19,176,852 1,320,566 23,793 545,603 704,532 4,406,929 6,495,641 
2 	Tcanaaesion 7,420,630 119,773 9,152 162,090 273,517 2,614,005 2,674,779 
3 	Distribution 7,950,386 230,408 28,126 272,319 190,865 1,893,639 1,979,221 
4 	Other property and e9uipa.nt 2,601,322 31,380 4,474 53,767 34,252 421,744 851.326 
S 	Construction in progress 12,642,938 67,055 3,930 75,373 888.807 6,574,145 3,157,555 

6 	Total 49,192,128 1,769,162 69,475 1,109,152 2,091,973 15.908,462 14,958,522 

7 	Accumulated depreciatIon 7,194,636 214.420 22.507 247,327 247,022 1,560.323 2.571,038 

8 	Total, lees depreciation 42,597,492 1,554,742 46.968 861,825 1,844,951 14,348,139 12,587,484 

9 	Heavy mater plants lee. accumulated 1,545,917 - - - - - 1,545,917 
depreciation 

10 	Other fixed aas.ts, lees depreciation 137,398 15,420 130 - - 108,805 10,854 

11 	Total fixed assets 44,280,807 1,570,162 47,098 861,825 1,844,951 14,456,944 13.944,255 

Current assets, 

12 	Cash on hand and in banks 606,026 31,574 83 90 556 203,554 350,3' 
13 	Temporary investments 738,066 45,520 - 6,000 150,316 2,722 228,0, 
14 	Accounts receivable (net) 1,556,079 48,704 3,293 41,039 64.648 643,138 410,7! 
15 	Inventories 1,130,681 11,987 1,895 33,715 36.966 137,584 758,9" 
16 	Other 115.541 8,513 2,923 26.136 22 2,232 47,0 

17 	Total current assets 4,146.393 146,298 8,194 106.980 252,508 989.230 1.796,0 

Investments: 

IN 	In associated compantee 268,734 246,653 - - - 4 - 

19 	Reserve fund invasimante 124,364 - - - 8,823 197 53,508 
20 	Other 13,859 - - - - 286 -- 

21 	Total investments 406,957 246,653 - - 8,823 487 53,508 

22 	Deferred charges and prepaid expenses 321.859 15,616 264 22,015 164,127 35,988 1,311 

23 	Other assets 641,408 15.580 - - 25 137,733 462,425 

24 	TOTAL ASSETS 49,797,424 1,994,309 55,536 990,820 2,270,434 15.620.382 16,257,531 

Liabilities 

23 	Long-term debt 34,991,062 1,340.597 19,878 875,990 1,955.497 10,33,092 11,325,271 

Current 1iabilities 

26 	Accounts payable and aceruad 2.424,846 53.823 5,071 28.271 108,571 601,735 1,040.902 
liabilities 

27 	Loans and notes payable 1,721,153 32,137 3,052 59.029 31.403 940.659 405.624 
28 	Other 201,008 39,254 200 6.276 14.106 5,197 38,046 

29 	Total current llabilicibs 4,347,007 127,216 8,323 93,576 154,080 1,547,591 1,484.572 

30 	Reservea 4.401,570 11,872 32 - 75,962 3,629,959 429,404 
31 	Deferred credits and other liebilitlue 376,969 96,783 7,133 3,117 817 8 1 060 76,131 

Capital and aurpiva 

32 	Share capital 1.076.559 184.117 3.910 - 1,914 21.585 163,695 

Surplus: 

33 	Capita.i 460,167 11.935 1,961 - 2,861 11,375 214.2 
34 	Earned and contributed 4,146,090 221,791 14.299 18.137 79.303 18.720 2,564.1' 

35 	Total capital and surplus 5.682.816 417.843 20,170 18,137 84,078 51.680 2.942.1' 

36 	TOTAL LLA8ILITIES 49,797.424 1.994.309 55.536 990,820 2,270,434 15,620,382 16,257,53 
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• •:tsh Northwest 
Territories 

Yokon 
Colosbie- Terrttoires du 
Britannique Hord-Ouost 

NO 

thou..anda of dollars - silliers do dollers 

Total des services: 

Ac U!: 

Actif fins: 

Service 4'81ectricit6 (as prix coOtant): 

1,750,507 383,559 1.191,939 2,192,318 65.341 98,144 loin. g8ndratrice 
160,137 166,569 330,962 1,107.589 1.366 691 Installations do tranndssion 2 
783,284 301,225 605,506 1,618,682 22,659 24,452 Installations do distribution 3 
80.551 132,924 224,884 751,733 1,784 12.503 Autres bi.ns at oat8riel 4 
244,469 227.775 355,683 1,045.824 2,096 226 Constructions en coors 5 

3,018.948 1,212,052 2,708,974 6,716.146 93,246 136,016 Total 6 

470,860 297.690 508,570 1,014,971 17,030 22,878 Ddprêciatton acc,nxul9e 7 

2,548,088 914,362 2,200,404 5,701,175 76.216 113.138 Total. nnlna is d8pr6cisrion accnsulés 8 

- - - - - installations d'esu lourds seine Is d9prk- 9 
nation .ccuisulêe. 

- - 1,992 - 397 - Autr.s 8l8uonte d'acttf fixe sets d8pr&- tO 
cistien .ccumulée 

2,548,088 914.362 2,202,396 5.701,175 76,413 113.138 Total do l'sctif fix. ii 

Actif d*sponible: 

18,077 269 1.329 102 - Avoir an calico or en banqo. 12 
.000 - - 296,516 - 1,049 Placenent. toixporairee 13 • 
.508 39,843 83,125 157560 3,169 8.313 Copte. 6 recevoir (net) 14 
92 18,017 46,266 54,231 778 6,658 Stock.. 15 

.614 737 8,792 474 11 - Autr.s 16 

i 	.415 76,674 138,452 510.110 4,080 16,020 Total de l'actif diaponible 17 

Investii.ax.nts: 

- 5,017 17.060 - - - Dana dee .ociét8. affiliáu is 
24,920 - 4,039 32,877 - - Dane 1s fonds do reserve 19 
6,331 - 1,046 6,196 - - Autres 20 

31,251 3,017 22,145 39,073 - - Total des investisseaents 21 

31,402 10,617 38,763 1.774 - 2 Frals diff8rda or d6p.ns.. acquittCe. 22 
d 'avance 

- - 25,220 425 - - Autres 618sente d'sctlf 23 

2,712,356 1,006,670 2,426,976 6,252,557 80,493 129,160 TOTAL DE L'ACTIF 24 

Psseif: 

2,323,715 725,039 929.642 4,926,324 74,296 111,721 Dot!. 8 long tore. 25 

Exigibiiit8s; 

27,462 58,055 125.785 353,400 2,648 17.123 Coept.s payables at passif couru 26 

82.238 - 42,645 124,357 - 9 Emprunis at billers 6 payer 27 

83,120 - 10,057 4,651 19 82 Autros 28 

192,820 58.055 178,487 482,408 2,667 17.214 Totil do. exlgibilit8. 29 

145,527 4,921 96,593 998 3,495 2,807 Reserves 30 
32,821 22,348 127,736 - 21 - Cr&dits dii lirCe at sutr.. exigibilili. 31 

Capital at surplus: 

- 506 684,670 16,107 55 - Capital, actions 32 

Surplus: 

- 84.899 124,916 7.922 - - Capital 33 • .673 110,902 284.930 818,798 - 41 - 2.582 Cagn$ at contribud 34 

17,673 196,307 1.094.516 842,827 14 - 2,582 Total capital at surplua 35 

2,712.556 1,006,670 2,426,976 6,252,557 80,493 129,160 I'OTAL DU PASSIF 36 
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TABLE 13. Assets and Liabilities at End at Year, 1979 - Continued S 
Newfoundland Prince Nova New 

Edward Scotia 8ru- 
Is land 

Canada - 

Terre-Neuve lie-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Prince- Ecosse Brunswick 

No. 
Edouard 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

Public utilities: 

Assets 

Fined assets 

Electric utility (at original cost): 

1 	Generating plant 17.853,969 1,236,885 2,227 545,603 697,794 4,329,979 6,441,787 
2 	Tranamission 7,070,050 70,259 - 162,090 272,674 2,609,325 2,454.736 
3 	DIstribution 7,326,935 69,961 2,246 272.319 190,863 1,870,191 1.960.539 
4 	Other property and equipment 2,361.650 13,761 148 53,767 34.199 420,678 847,455 
S 	Construction in progreas 12,271,180 62,527 24 75,373 888,807 6,574,145 3,145,648 

6 	Total 46,883,984 1,453,393 4.645 1.109,152 2.084,337 15,804,518 14.850.167 

7 	Accumulated depreciation 6,562,129 137.279 1,823 247,327 244,359 1,500,167 2,521,744 

8 	Total, less depreciation 40.321.855 1.316,114 2.822 861,825 1,839,978 14,304,351 12,328,423 

9 	Heavy water plants lane accumulated 1,545.917 - - - - - 1,545,911 
depreciation 

10 	Other fixed assets, less depreciation 126.251 15,620 130 - - 106,704 1,997 

11 	Total fixed assets 41,994,023 1,331,534 2,952 861,825 1,839,978 14,413,055 13,876.337 

Current assets: 

12 	Cash on band and in banks 604,918 31,308 - 90 403 203.412 
13 	Temporary Investments 730,746 45,520 - 6,000 150,216 201 22, 
14 	Accounts receivable (net) 1,473,199 35,627 254 41,039 64,576 639,163 404 
15 	Inventories 1,095,095 6,690 234 33,715 36,951 137,374 757. 
16 	Other 108,359 8,506 153 26,136 22 2,206 4f. 

17 	Total current assets 4,012,317 127,651 641 106,980 252,168 982,356 1,79.. 

Investments: 

18 	in associated companies 251,620 246.653 - - - 4 - 

19 	Reserve fund investments 124,364 - - - 8,823 197 53,508 
20 	Other 12,813 - - - - 286 - 

21 	Total investments 388,797 246,653 .- 8,823 487 53,508 

22 	Deterred charges and prepaid espansas 278.185 12.245 2 22.015 164.099 34,722 1,274 

23 	Other asoeta 621,628 15.580 - - 25 136,202 462,419 

24 	TOTAL ASSETS 47,294,950 1,733,663 3,595 990,820 2,265,093 15,566,822 16,178,455 

Liabilities: 

25 	Long-term debt 34,132.615 1.245. 795 993 875.990 1.953,765 10,378,006 11,312,941 

Current liabilities: 

26 	Accounts payable and accrued 2,291,791 43,743 23 28,271 108,503 595,653 1,034,232 
liabilitIes 

27 	Loans and notes payable 1,653,281 16,343 57 59,029 31,403 938,151 405,104 
28 	Other 180,354 34,673 - 6,276 14,106 5,098 35,318 

29 	Total current liabilities 4,125,426 94,759 80 93,576 154,012 1,538,902 1,474,654 

30 	Reserves 4,370,083 9,331 32 - 75,962 3,629,959 429,404 
31 	Deferred credits and other liabilities 211,477 80,256 85 3,117 814 3,958 68,594 

Capital and surplus: 

32 	Share capital 306,308 112,904 - - 914 1,614 126,895 

Surplus: 

33 	Capital 357,206 7,800 1,961 - 2,861 11,375 211. 
34 	Earned and contributed 3,791,835 182,818 444 18,137 76,745 3,006 2,554, 

35 	Total capital and surplus 4,455,349 303,522 2,405 18,137 80,520 15,997 2.89., 

36 	TOTAL LIABILITIES 47,294,950 1,733.663 3,595 990,820 2,265,093 15,566,622 16,i78. 
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TA'LEAU 13. ActIf at pas.if 6 Ia fin de l'anr6e, 1979 - suite 

Iritish Northwest 
Colurbia territories 

:toba Saakatch.van Alberta Yukon 
Coloabie- Territoires do 
Britannique Nord-Ouest 

NO 
thousands of dollars - silliers de dollar. 

Services publics 

Artif: 

Actif fur: 

ServicS d'8lectricit8 (so prix cofltsnt): 

1,750,501 370.338 130,767 2.186,926 63,012 98,144 Usine g8n9ratrice 1 
160,137 165.434 80,424 1.094.969 - - Installations de tranasiasion 2 
783,284 300.997 270,480 1,568.075 15.999 21.981 Installations de distribution 3 80,551 132,084 22,193 743.656 986 12.172 Autres bison at .sat6riel 4 
244,469 227.775 7.491 1.043.397 1.298 226 Constructions an tours S 

3,018,948 1,198,628 511,355 6,631.023 81,295 132,523 total 6 

470.860 283.527 131,581 988.972 12.571 21.919 Dépréciation accumuiSs 

2,548,088 913,101 379,774 5,648,051 68,724 110,604 Total moms Is d6pr6ciation accumuld. 8 

- - - - - 
- Installations deau lourde solon 1* diprl- 9 

clation accusulëe 

- - - - - 
- Autres 614uents d'actif fixe seine ddpr&- 10 

ciation accumulba 

2,548,088 913.101 319,774 5,648,051 68,724 110,604 total de l'actif fire 11 

Actif disponible: 

1 18,073 154 1,329 - - Avoir an raison at an banque 12 

. 

.000 
508 

- 

39,781 
- 

31,409 
294,516 
154.050 

- 

1,763 
- 

8,226 
Placeento temporaires 
Cooptes I recavoir (net) 

13 
14 

.692 18,017 21,631 51.963 380 6,658 Stocks 15 

.614 2 5.556 281 - - Autres 16 

1,815 75,873 58.730 504,139 2,143 14.884 total do l'accif diaponible 17 

Inves tlesementa: 

- 4,963 - - - - Dans des sociit6s affilj.8ea 15 24,920 - 4,039 32.877 - - Dans 1s fonda de r8esrv. 19 
6,331 - - 6,196 - Autres 20 

31,251 4,963 4.039 39.073 - - Total den investissesenca 21 

31,402 10,616 454 1,356 - - Prais différds at dépenses acquittie. 22 
d ' avance 

- - 6.977 425 - - Autres 8liments dartil 23 

2,712,356 1.004.553 449,994 6,193,044 70.867 125,488 TOTAl. 05 LACTIP 24 

Pass If: 

2,323.715 725.039 245,921 4.893,676 68,427 108.327 Detce 6 1008 terse 25 

Exigibllic6s: 

27,462 57,881 31,474 346.000 1,613 16,936 Co,spteu payables at paaaif tours 26 

82,238 - - 120,956 - - EWQrunCs at billets I payer 27 
83.120 - 1.126 637 - - Autros 28 

192,820 57.881 32,600 467.593 1.613 16.936 total des enigibilitis 29 

145,527 4.921 69.665 998 1,477 2,807 Reserves so 
32.821 21.832 - - - - Credits diffCrCs at autre. exi5ibilltds 31 

Capital at surplus: 

- 
- 54.486 9,495 - - Capital. actions 32 

Surplus 

84.899 28.972 7,922 - - Capital 33 
109,981 18.350 813,360 - 650 - 2,582 Gagni ci contribuC 34 

• 194.880 101.808 830,777 - 650 - 2,582 Total, capital at aurpl5 35 

.556 1,004,555 449,994 6,193.044 70,867 125,488 TOTAL Di PASSIF 36 
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CABLE 13. A,set. and Liabilities at End of Year, 1979 - Concluded 

Nswfoundland Prince Nova New 
Edward Scotia Brunsvick 
Island 

Canada Qudbec Ontar: 
Terre-Neuve ile-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 

Prince- tcosse Brunswick 
Edousid 

No. 
thousands of dollars - ailliecs de dollars 

Private utilities: 

Assets: 

Fixed assets: 

Electric utility (at original cost): 

1 Generating plant 1,322.883 83.661 21,566 - 6,738 74.950 53.854 
2 TransmIssion 350,580 49.514 9.152 - 843 i,680 20,041 
3 DistrlbutloO 623,451 160,447 25,880 - 2 23,448 18,682 
1 )ther property and equipment 239,472 17,619 4.326 - 53 866 3,871 
S Construction in progress 371,758 4,528 3,906 - - -- 11,907 

6 Total 2,908,144 313,769 64,830 - 7,636 103,944 108,355 

7 Accumulated depreciation 632,507 77,141 20,684 - 2,663 60,156 49,294 

8 Total, less depreciation 2,275,637 238,628 44.146 - 4.973 43,788 59,061 

9 Heavy water plants less accumulatsd - - - - - - 

deprec lation 

10 Other fixad assets, lea, depreciation 11.141 - - - - 101 8.857 

Ii Total fixed assets 2,286,784 238,628 44,146 - 4.973 43,889 67,918 

Current assets: 

12 Cash on hand and in banks 1,108 266 83 - 153 142 24 
13 Temporary investments 7,320 - - - 100 2,521 3,651 
14 Accounts receivable (net) 82,880 13,077 3 : 039 - 72 3,975 5,9l 
15 Inventories 35,586 5,297 1,661 - 15 210 l,li. 
16 Other 7,182 7 2,770 - - 26 21): 

17 Total current assets 134.076 18,647 7,553 - 340 6,874 11,11' 

Investments: 

18 In associated coapanies 17,114 - - - - - - 

19 Reserve fund investments - - - - - - - 

20 Other 1,046 - - - - - 

21 Total investments 18.160 - - - - -- -- 

22 Deferted charges and prepsid expenees 43,674 3,571 242 - 28 1.266 37 

23 other assets 19,780 - - - - 1.531 6 

24 TOTAL ASSETS 2.502.474 260,646 51,941 - 5,341 53.560 79,076 

Liabilities: 

25 Long-term debt 858.447 94.802 19,885 - 1,712 5,086 12,330 

Current liabilitie.: 

2 Accounts payable and accrued 133,055 12,080 3,048 - 68 6,082 6,670 
liabili 'lea 

27 Loana and notes payable 67.672 15,794 2,995 - - 2,508 520 
28 Other 20,654 4.581 200 - - 99 2,728 

29 Total current liabilities 221,581 32,455 8,243 - 68 8.689 9,918 

30 Reserves 31.487 2,541 - - - - 

31 Deferred credits and other liabilities 163,492 16.527 7.048 - 3 4,102 7,537 

Capital and surploa: 

32 ShaCe capital 770,251 71,213 3,910 - 1,000 19,971 36.800 

Surplus: 

P Capital 102.961 4,135 - - - - 

34 Earned and contributed 354.255 38,973 13,855 - 2,558 15,712 

35 Total capital and SurpluS 1,227.467 114.321 17,765 - 3,558 35,683 

36 TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,502.474 260,646 51,941 - 5.341 53,560 
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AU 13. Actif it paidt 81. find. l'année. 1979- fIn 

British Northwest 
Colonbia Territorie. 

Loba 	Ss.katchrdafl Alberta Yukon 
Colobte- Territoires do 
Bricannique Nord-Outit 

90 

thouaandi of dollar. - ailliare di dollar. 

Service. privè.: 

Act if 

Actif flu: 

Service dilectricir.i 	(au prix coStant): - 	13.221 1,061,172 5,392 2,329 - Dame g/nératrico - 	1.135 250.538 12,620 1,366 691 Installations di cranonission 2 - 	228 335,026 50,607 6,660 2,471 Installations de distribution 3 - 	840 202,691 8,077 798 331 Autren bions et unt6riel 4 - 	- 348.192 2.427 798 - Constructions an coors 5 - 	15,424 2,197,619 79,123 11,951 3,493 Total 6 - 	14.163 376.989 25.999 4.459 959 DBpricfat ion accuuul6e 7 - 	1.261 1.820.630 53,124 1,492 2.534 Total dots. is dèprdciation accudu].6e 8 - 	- - - - - Installations d'eau lourde aoina la d8pr6- 9 
ciat ion accumulêe - 	- 1.992 - 197 - Autrea 814onca d'accif flue moms ddpré- 10 
ciation accumol8e - 	1,261 1,822.622 53,124 7,689 2,534 Total di l'actif fix. 11 

Actif diaponible: - 	4 115 - 102 - Avoir en cal..e it en basque 12 - - - - 1,049 Placement. timporairen 13 
62 51,716 3,510 1,426 87 Comptea 8 c.cevoir (nit) 14 - 24.635 2,268 398 - Stocks 15 • 35 3,236 193 11 - Autr.. 16 

01 79,702 5,971 1,937 1,136 Total di l'accif disponible 17 

Invest i.a.ment. - 	54 17,060 - - - Dana dee aociét€. affilidea 18 - 	- - - - - Dana 1. fond. 4. r6eerv. 19 - 	- 1,046 - - - Autres 20 - 	54 18.106 - -- - Total do. i,vaetisa.a.nts 21 - 	1 38.309 418 - 2 Frois dufflr8a at d1.p.naee acquitt6ea 22 
4 ,  avance - 	- 18,245 - - - Autres 618nencs d'actif 23 - 	2,117 1,976,982 59,513 9,626 3.672 TOT/il. Di LACTIF 24 

Pea.if: - 	- 683,721 32,648 5.869 3,394 Detta 8 1056 term. 25 

Exigibiltt8a: - 	174 94,311 7,400 1,035 187 Cptes payeblee at pasoif 000ro 26 - 	- 42,645 3.401 - 9 Euprunts et billet. 8 payer 27 - 	- 8,931 4,014 19 82 Autree 28 - 	174 145,887 14,815 1,054 278 Total des exiAibilit8. 29 - 	- 26,928 - 2.018 - Rtaervee :0 - 	516 127,738 - 21 - Cr4dits dlffêréa at autrea exigtbilit8a 31 

Capital it sorplu. - 	506 630,184 6.612 55 - Capital. action, 32 

Surplus: - 	- 95,944 - - - Capitel 33 • .!l 266.580 5,438 609 - Ga&n€ it contribu4 34 

992,708 12.050 664 - Total, capital it surplus 35 - 	.317 1,976,982 59,513 9,626 3,672 TOTAL DU PASSIF 36 
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TABLE 14. Income Account, 1 

idward 	Scotia 	Brunswick 
Island 

Canada 	 Québec 	Onta,1. 
Terre-Neuve 	Ile-du- 	Nouvelle- 	Nouveau- 

Prince- 	masse 	Brunswick 
Edouard 

No, 
thousands of dollars - usilliera de dollars 

Total utilities: 

Operating revenue: 
1 	Sale of electrlcity(l) 9.458.693 295,003 34,908 272.880 433,581 2,035,883 4.236,835 
2 	Other 191.836 34,689 529 45,236 5,977 24,575 54,943 

3 	Total operating revenue 9,650,529 329.692 35,437 318.116 439,558 2.060.458 4,291.778 

Operating expense: 
4 	Operation, maintenance and administration 3,278,480 103.138 14,381 192,718 210,662 604,018 1,398,302 
5 	Power purchased 1,982,827 58.932 12,823 5,692 80,818 163,178 1.486.610 
6 	Depreciation 849,897 29,000 1,964 31,877 32,063 141,659 337,426 

7 	Total operating enpp 6,111,204 191,070 29.168 230.287 323.543 908.855 3.222,343 

8 	Operating income 3,539.325 138,622 6,269 87,829 116.015 1,151,603 1.069,435 
9 	Other income 762,907 29,041 - - - 16 590.701 116.384 

10 	TOTAL INCOME 4,302.232 167.663 6,269 87,829 115.999 1,742,304 1,183,819 

Income deductions: 
11 	Interest on long-term deht 2,589,060 95,488 1,778 77,179 70,765 974,476 778,528 
12 	Income tax 100,409 11.401 1,864 - 184 4,341 11.760 
13 	Other deductions 432.892 1.544 - 12 1.318 152 292,756 125.213 

14 	TotaL income deductiOnu 3,122.361 108,433 3.630 78.497 71.101 1,271.573 915,501 

15 	NET INCOME 1,179,871 59,230 2.639 9,312 44.898 470,731 268.318 

Public utilities: 

Operating revenue: 
16 	Sale of electricity(1) 8,752,952 183.429 3,583 272.880 432,383 2,007,927 4,170. 
17 	Other 182,450 33,804 45 45,236 5,947 24.161 51. 

18 	Total operating revenue 8,935,402 217,233 3.628 318,116 438,330 2.032.088 4,22". 

Operating expense: 
19 	Operation, maintenance and admInistration 3.048.462 79.541 542 192,718 210,089 591.624 1,304,1'c 
20 	Power purchased 1.875,858 9,848 2,480 5,692 80.818 159,332 1,659,705 
21 	Depreciation 772.096 19,618 148 31,877 31.922 139,389 336,923 

22 	Total operating expense 5,596,416 109,007 3,170 230,287 322,829 890,345 3,180,827 

23 	Operating income 3.238.986 108.226 458 87,829 115,501 1,141,743 1,044,927 
24 	Other income 740,201 28,967 - - - 590,538 113.377 

25 	Total Income 3,979,187 137,193 458 87.629 115,501 1,732,281 1.158,304 

Incon deductions: 
26 	Intereat on long-term debt 2.525,289 86,732 89 77.179 70,662 973,798 777,212 
27 	Income tax 0,375 2,776 - - - - - 

28 	Other deductionS 424,423 276 125 1,318 150 292,710 124,578 

29 	Total income deductions 2.955,087 89,782 214 78.497 70.812 1,266.048 901,790 

30 	Net income 1,024,100 47,411 244 9,332 44,689 460,733 206,514 

Private utilities: 

Operating revenue: 
31 	Sale of electricity(1) 705,741 111,574 31.325 - 1,198 27.956 65,875 
32 	Other 9,386 885 484 - 30 416 149 

33 	Total operating revenue 715,127 112.459 31,809 - 1,228 28.370 66,024 

Operating expenae: 
34 	Operation, maintenance and adminintration 230.018 23,597 13.839 - 573 12.394 12,104 
35 	Power purchased 106,969 49,084 10.343 - - 3,846 26,909 
36 	Depreciation 77,801 9.382 1,816 - 141 2,270 2,503 

37 	Total operatirsg expense 414,788 82,063 25,998 - 714 18.510 41.516 

38 	Operating Income 300,339 30,396 5.811 - 514 9.860 24,508 
39 	Other income 22.706 74 - - - 16 163 1,007 

40 	Total Income 323,045 30,470 5,811 - 498 10,023 25. 7.' 

Income deductions: 
41 	Interest on long-term debt 63,771 8,756 1,689 - 103 678 1. 
42 	Income tax 95,034 8,625 1,864 - 184 4,341 Ii. 
43 	Other deductions 8,469 1,270 - 137 - 2 6 

44 	Total income deductions 167,274 18,651 3,416 - 289 5,023 13. 

45 	Net income 155,771 11.819 2,395 - 209 4.998  

(1) This table is a composite sumeation of all the reports received. Revenue from the sale of electricity, therafore, includes duplication arising from 
inter-utility sales and is larger than the revenue shove in Table S. 
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ID 14. Copt* de revenu, 1979 

British 	 Northwest 
Coluabia 	 Territories 

xaoitoba 	Ssskatch.wan 	Alberta 	 5,kon 
Coloabie- 	 Territoire. du 
Britannique 	Nord-Ouest 

8° 
thoua.nds of dollars - Elliers de dollars 

Total dee services: 

Revenu dexploltation: 
426,844 243,224 670,573 750,261 22,458 36,243 Vents d'61ectricit4(l) 1 

4,838 84 11,286 4,876 165 4,638 Autres 2 

431.682 243,308 681.859 755,137 22,623 40,881 Total du revenu d'exploitetion 3 

From 	d' exploitation: 

114,447 124,721 239,365 244,039 7,259 25,430 Exploitation, entretien at ade,inistration 4 

23,649 22,055 89,901 29,586 5,981 3,597 Achst d'2nergie 5 

55.622 27,512 75.541 111.379 1,773 6,081 Diprdcietion 6 

193,718 174,288 404,807 385,004 15,013 33,108 Total dee fr.ie d'sxploitstion 7 

237,964 69,020 277.052 370,133 7,610 7.773 Rivenu d'exploitatiOn 8 

1,574 2,207 21.332 3,684 -- - Autren revenu 

239,538 71.227 298,384 373,817 7,610 7,773 TOTAL Di REVEN1J 10 

Déductiona: 

179,798 40,535 68,235 288,436 5,357 8,485 lntérRt our Is dette 1 Ions terms 11 

2,599 135 67,580 96 357 92 lap6t cur is revens 1.2 

1,649 771 8,486 548 467 - Autrea deductions 13 

184,046 41,641 144,301 289,080 6,181 8.577 Total den d84uctlone 14 

55,492 29.786 154,083 84,737 1.429 - 804 REVENU NET 1.5 

Services publics: 

Revenu &xxploitation: 

44 241,403 241,274 728,244 12,207 31,818 Vente d'61ectricit4(l) 16 ta 82 4.144 4,705 91 4,603 Autren 17 

02 241,485 245.418 732.949 12,298 36,421 Total du ravens &espioltation 18 

Proj. d'exploitation: 

L.,447 123,504 88.994 231,387 4,537 24,881 Exploitation, xntrerien at edeinietration 19 

23,649 21,889 86.931 25,513 - - Achat d'Cnergie 20 

55,622 27,352 16,613 109,277 1,404 3,951 D6pr6ciation 21 

193,718 172,745 192.538 366,177 5,941 28.832 Total des frais d'exploitation 22 

237,964 68.740 52,880 366.772 6,357 7,589 Reveou d'exploitation 23 

1,574 2,207 302 3.236 - - Autres revenu 24 

239,538 70,947 53.182 370,008 6.357 7,589 Total du revenu 25 

D8ductions 

179,798 40,535 20,576 284,866 5,357 8,485 IntCr4t cur 1. dart. I long terue 26 

2,599 - - - - - lapOt aur Is rev.nu 27 

1,649 771 2,260 548 - - Autres deductions 26 

184,046 41,306 22,836 285,414 5,357 8,485 Total des d8duction5 29 

55,492 29,661 30,346 86,594 1,000 - 896 Revenu net 30 

Services prlvé.: 

Revenu dexploitation: - 1,821 429,299 22,017 10.251 4,425 Vente d'ClectcicitC(l) 31 - 2 7.142 171 74 35 Autres 32 - 1.823 436.441 22,188 10.325 4,460 Total du revenu dexploitation 33 

Frsis d'exploitation: - 1,217 150,371 12,652 2,722 549 Exploitation, entretien at ade,inlatration 34 - 166 2,970 4,073 5,981 3,597 Achat dCnergie 35 - 160 58,928 2,102 369 130 D4preciation 34 - 1,543 212.269 18,827 9,072 4,276 Total den frais d'expioitetion 37 - 280 224,172 3.361 1,253 186 Revenu dexploitattOn 38 - - 21,030 448 -- - Autrea revenu 39 

245.202 3,809 1,253 184 Total du revenu 40 

DCduc tions: 
47. 659 3,570 - - Int6r0t our is dette B ions terue 41 • 
67,580 96 357 92 Iapt our le revenu 42 
6,226 - 467 - Astres deductions 43 

121,465 3,666 826 92 Total des d8ductions 44 - 123,737 143 429 92 Revenu net 45 

(1) Cc tableau prCsenLe one apothIas de 1'eneebie des rapport.. Par cons6quent, 1s re-venn de In canto d'Ciectriclt6 pest avoir *t4 cswptd die. Rote 

B caua* dee ventes effectuCea entre services d'utilitd et de Ce leit sBae il set cupCrleus Au revanu figurant dana Ic tableau S. 
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Newfoundland Prince Nova New 
Edward Scotia Brunswick 
Island 

Canada Qu8bec Ontario 
Terre-Neuve lie-do- Notreel1- Nouveau- 

Prince- icosse Nrunawick 
douard 

No. 
thousands of dollars - ailhiers do dollars 

Total utilities: 

1 Municipal 126.546 1,171 355 4.000 2,368 21,878 35,746 
2 Provincial 13,064 282 25 - 10,940 8,124(1) 16,000 
3 Federal 816 -- - - 216 - 600 

4 TOTAL TAXES(2) 200,426 1,453 380 4.000 13,524 30.002 52,346 

5 PER CENT OP TOTAL FOR CANADA 100.00 0.72 0.19 2.00 6.75 14.97 26.12 

Public utilities: 

6 Municipal 106,375 17 - 4,000 2,353 20,256 33,783 
7 Provincial 67,229 282 25 - 10.916 5,009(1) 16,000 
8 Federal 627 -- - - 27 - 600 

9 Total tax.a(2) 176,231 299 25 4,000 13,296 25,265 50,383 

10 Per cent of total for Canada 100.00 0.17 0.01 2.27 7.55 14.34 26.59 

Private utilities: 

ii Municipal 18,171 1,154 355 - 15 1,622 1,963 
12 ProvIncial 5,491 - - - 24 2,771 - 

13 Federal. 533 - - - 189 344 - 

14 Total taxes(2) 24,195 1,154 355 - 228 4,757 1. 

15 Per cent of total for Canada 100.00 4.77 1.47 - 0.94 19,58 

(1)  Includes $5,000.000 "Levy on production'. 
(2)  Doss not include taxes paid on non-electric utuity properties, workmen's coopennation, unemployment insurance, income tax, sales tax on electri- 

city or sales taxes which are not paid directly to a federal, provincial or municipal government. 

TABLE 16. Capital and Repair Expenditures, 1978 and 1979 

1978 

Electric utilitiex(i) Other industries 

Services d'flectrinlcé(i) Autres Atsbliaisments 

Capital Repair Capital Repair 
Total Total 

Imeobilt- 	R6para- Imeobili- Répara- 
aations tions actions tions 

thousands of dollars - nilliers de dollars 

Grand 
total 

Total. 
gAnéral 

I 	Electric power generating plants 2.339,100 65,200 2,404,300 12.900 13,700 26.600 
including water conveying and 
controlling etructnren. 

2 	Electric transformer stations (2) (2) (2) 6,200 2,900 9,100 
3 	Power transmission and distribution 1,198,800 136,900 1.337.700 17,900 16,600 34.500 
4 	Street lighting (3) (3) (3) 36,100 7,300 43,400 

S 	Total gansrating transmissions and 3,537,900 204,100 3,742,000 73.100 40,500 113.600 
distribution facilities 

6 	Dams and reservoirs (2) (2) (2) 63,000 5,700 48,700 
7 	All other structures 223,000 11,700 234,700 

8 	Total 3,760,900 215.600 3,976,700 116,100 46,200 162,300 

9 	Machinery and equipment 2,175,400 306.100 2.481.500 

10 	TOTAL 5,936,300 521.900 6,458,200 116,100 46,200 162,500 

(1) Electric utilities as defined by Capital and Repair Expenditures comprises any company which generates and sells energy to other 

(2) included in iron 1, Electric power generating plants". 
(3) Incloded in item 3, "Power transmission and distribution". 
Note: Compiled by Business Finance Division, Statistics Canada. 

2,430,900 

9,100 
1,372,200 

43.400 

3,855,600 

48,700 
234,700 

4,139.000 

2,481. 
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ID 	TABLEAU 15. Taxes, 1979 

Kanitoba Smakatchevan Alberta 

British 
Columbia 

Colombia- 
Britannique 

Yukon 

North,.,est 
Territories 

Territoires do 
Nord-Ouest 

No 
thousands of dollars - milliers de dolla:s 

Total des services: 

957 4,515 24,422 31.019 87 28 Honicipales 
- 716 36,977 - - Provincialea 	 2 

- - - - - - Fédérales 	 2 

957 4.515 25,138 67,996 87 28 TOTAL DES TAXES(2) 	 4 

0.48 2.25 12.54 33.93 0.04 0.01 POURCENTAGE PAR RAPPORT AU TOTAL 	S 
CANADIEN 

Sorsices publics: 

957 4.515 11,908 30.586 - - Municipale8 
- - 114 34.883 - - Provinciales 	 7 
- - - - - - F8d6rslea 	 6 

957 4,515 12,022 65.469 - - Total des taaes(2) 	 9 

0.54 2.56 6.82 37.15 - - Pouccentage par rapport an total 	10 
canadien 

Services privéa 

- 	 - 	 12,514 433 87 28 	Municipales 11 
- 	 - 	 602 2,094 - - 	 Provinciales 12 
- 	 - 	 - - - - 	 FédAralea 13 

- 	 - 	 13,116 2.527 87 28 	Total des txss(2) 14 

par rapport au total 15 

[P 	No pas snelure les taxes payles our lea icons 6tran4ers au service dilectricité • uP r:u: 	qu: 	1 	Pm;,3 t sur 	Ic revenu at its taxes visant is reparation 
des accidents du travail, l'aasurance-chOmage at Is vente d'électricitA. 

TAPLERU i6. D8psn.ea ds i'iobiiisation at de rAparetion(l), 1978 or 1979 

1979p 

Electric utilittea(l) 

Services d'8iectricitC(1) 

Capital 	Repair 

liasobill- 	Répace- 
sations 	tiona 

Total 

Other industries 

Autrea 8tablissementa 

Capital 	Repair 

Tamubili- 	R5para- 
eations 	tions 

Total 

Grand 
total 

Total, 
ginCral 

90 

thousands of dollars - silliera de dollars 

2,385.300 	68,700 2.454,000 15,400 	16.100 31,500 2,485,500 Usines gCnCratrican d'*ner6ie  8leetriqu. 	1 
y compris lea aystèmes de canalisation 
d'eau at lea édif ices de contrOle. 

(2) 	(2) (2)  7.700 	3,200 10,900 10,900 PoSies de craosformeteucs ëiecrriqoss 	2 
1,352,200 	151,100 1,503,300 18,900 	14,900 33,800 1,537,100 Llgnes de transmission or distribution 	3 

(2) 	(3) (3)  30,600 	9,300 39,900 39,900 Eclairages dos rues 	4 

3,737,500 	219,800 3.957.300 72.600 	43,500 116.100 4,073.400 Tntsl des installations de production, do 	S 
transmission at do distribution 

(2) 	(2) (2) 56,400 	7,500 63,900 63,900 Barrages et reservoirs 	6 
283,200 	12.900 296,100 ... 	 ... ... 296,100 Toua autrea edifices 	7 

4,020,700 	232,700 4,253,400 129,000 	51,000 180,000 4,433,400 To tal 	 8 

2.427.900 	347,100 2.775,000 ... 	 ... ... 2,775,000 Machines at outillage 	9 

6,448,600 	579.800 7,028,400 129,000 	51,000 180,000 7,208,400 TOTAL 	 10 

. (l) Leo services d'électricitC tela que définis par les d4penses de l'iamobiliearion 
lations 6lectrng8nes. 

at reparation compris ventes aux Atablissements pourvua dinstsl- 

2) Inclua dana l'item 1, 'Usine gCnCratrices dCnergie Alectrique'. 
Ii) lnclua dana l'item 3. "Lignea de tranamiasion at dlarribution". 
iota: Données rasaemblCes par Is Division des financea des entreprises, Scatistique Canada. 

. 
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Ca- 
I 

854.6 

Supply of energy: 

livdro-generatIon (net): 

1 Utilities 104 702 554 107 312 828 120 581 133 128 856 020 133 315 417 151 527 140 
2 Industries 28 044 749 27 660 105 28 665 654 27 852 834 27 669 068 28 416 581 

3 Total 132 747 303 134 972 933 149 246 787 156 708 854 160 984 485 179 944 321 

Thermal-generation (net): 

4 Utilities 28 598 414 36 570 557 36 879 613 43 074 321 50 644 451 54 775 423 
5 Industries 4 279 106 4 834 785 4 975 830 4 939 722 4 843 267 5 493 004 

6 Total 32 877 520 41 405 342 41 855 463 48 014 043 55 487 718 60 268 427 

7 Crand total generation (3 + 6) 165 624 823 176 378 275 191 102 230 204 722 897 216 472 203 240 212 748 

8 Imported from United States 4 181 049 4 451 239 2 740 152 3 245 121 3 378 377 2 381 244 

9 Received from other provinces ... ... ... 

10 TOTAl. SUPPLY 01 ENERGY (7 + 8 + 9) 169 805 872 180 829 q31. 193 842 387 207 968 018 219 850 580 242 593 97 

Disposal of energy: 

115 7 

12 . JIM 11 1 	00. 711 I 032 13 1 050 531 1 154 252 1 227 .101 
13 Pulp and paper 22 426 780 23 289 887 24 763 537 25 226 993 25 255 241 28 126 071 
14 Smelting and refining 24 550 3 

2 
 7 

 r 
25 082 

420r 
26 425 509' 27 506 

923r 
27 977 

892r 
27 759 

554r 
13 Induntriol cheeicals 8 885 183 9 511 711 10 251 604 10 711 015 11 036 357 9 981 011 
16 Iron and steel milla 4 350 599 4 643 810 5 030 177 5 342 092 5 276 310 5 757 970 
17 Petroleum refineries 1 695 335 1 848 375 2 023 963 2 211 774 2 362 911 2 527 759 
18 Other manufacturing 14 960 877 15 888 651 16 717 497 17 465 917 16335410 19 721 481 

19 Total manufacturing_consumaton (12 + 13 + 14 + 77 869 316 81 267 565r 
86 244 

420r 
89 515 252 91 398 323r 95 101 

15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

20 Mining consumption 8 994 984 10 096 211 10 620 236 11 835 970 12 848 903 13 512 513 

21 Total industrial consumption (19 + 20) 86 864 300r 
91 363 

776r 
96 864 

656r 
101 351 222r 104 247 226 w  108 613 

Coussercial and other consumption: 

22 Conusercial consumption 27 704 796t 30 539 
203r 

34 751 
696r 

38 272 739r 
41 810 

218r 
50 254 004r 23 Street lighting 1 205 849 1 317 100 1 395 747 1 464 149 1 540 179 1 618 091 

24 Total (22 + 23) 28 910 645r 31 856 303r 36 147 443r 39 736 
888r 

43 350 
397r 

51 872 
095r 

25 Losses and unaccounted for 13 570 134 14 419 439 14 736 505 16 444 444 17 943 307 20 314 753 

26 Energy used in own plant by utilities 1 644 231 1 442 186 1 342 175 1 429 285 856 053 600 235 

27 Residual error of estimate —182 740 - 20 097 - 14 871 - 55 988 - 56 445 - 49 267 

28 Tot*1 domestic disposal (1.1 + 19 + 20 + 24 + 165 811 984 176 841 200 189 522 241 202 336 628 212 882 076 231 556 941 25 + 26 + 27 

29 Total exported to United States 3 993 888 3 988 314 4 320 141 5 631 390 6 966 504 11 037 1 

30 Total delivered to other provinces .,. ... 

... 

31 TOTAL DISPOSAL OF ENERGY (28 + 29 + 30) 169 805 872 180 829 514 193 842 382 207 968 018 219 850 580 242 593 9- 

I 
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S F4BLEAU 17. Disponibiltt8 at 8cou1eent da 18nezia 6lsctriqus, 1967-1978 

73 	1974 	 1975 	 1976 	 1977 	 1978 

MO. 4 

Dieponibilit8 de 1'6nargle: 

Production hydro-6lectrique (nette): 

161 076 292 177 865 703 172 920 099 188 803 729 189 738 473 202 167 937 Services d'61ectricit6 
31 766 212 32 729 540 29 476 350 23 987 886 30 252 935 31 630 281 itablissaments industriels 

192 842 504 210 595 243 202 396 649 212 791 615 220 011 408 233 798 238 total 

Production theraiqu. (n.tte): 

64 277 916 63 210 557 65 428 027 74 935 277 90 255 157 94 912 909 Services d8l.ctricit8 
6 216 681 6 109 298 5 567 895 6 316 538 6 673 225 7 234 342 hsbllss.sani. industrials 

70 492 397 69 319 855 70 995 922 81 251 815 96 928 382 102 147 251 Total 

263 334 901 279 915 098 273 392 371 294 043 430 316 939 790 335 943 489 Total de is production () + 6) 

2 249 251 2 441 006 3 971 600 3 589 619 2 690 273 2 092 005 Iaport8a des 	tats-Un1s 

Reçua den autre. provinces 

265 584 152 212 356 104 277 363 971 297 633 049 319 630 063 338 037 494 TOTAL 0E LA DISP0NIBIi.1T 	0'NERG1E (1 + 8 + 9) 

cou1enient d'8nergie 

Icants 	ic ciment 
. ... ... .cs et papier 

28 939 544 30 309 870 26 263 593 21 367 265 40 042 199 29 231 876 Foote et sfPLna8a des n8taux 
31010521 11 232 331 9 796 159 11434379 33 585 035r 13 018 958 Industrte chisiqun 
6 014 554 6 698 19 5 903 568 6 1.43 476 6 711 637 7 694 113 SidOrurgia 
2 737 068 2 773 341 2 933 019 3 050 231 3 238 1.51 3 462 104 Raft bones de pétrole 

21 702 017 22 252 256 22 120 966 22 924 837 24 234 707 27 348 306 Autres manufacturiRres 

100 473 3,r  104 777 711r 93 611 364r 96 272 597' 106 085 643r 115 806 358 Total da is COoaOst1ofl asnufsccurtRre (12 + 13 + 
14 + 15 + 16 + 17 + 16) 

15 433 199 16 221 063 15 317 088 16 454 403T 17 549 
720r 16 855 086 Consonnnation de lindustrie minike 

115 906 734r  120 998 774' 108 928 
452r 112 727 O00 123 635 563 132 661 444 total de Is conaoati0n industrious (19 +_) 

Coneceosation coarcLsls at aucras: 

55 221 623r 60 202 47Br  63 589 635r 69 536 199r 71 785 952r 70 010 125 COnao5tiOn coercis1. 
1734780 1816 409 1 970 501 2 084 820 21.56632 2219 376 Eclairage 455 rues 

56 954 403r 62 018 887 w  65 060 136r 71 621 019' 73 942 584' 73 229 501 Total (22 + 23) 

21 792 834 23 642 017 26 135 308 28 275 535 24 202 447 29 248 434 Pertea at qu.nntit&s non cptabi1i.6s1 

635 946 1 017 964 1 498 781 1 393 810 1 286 808 1 769 312 UtiIie8s Sue place par lea serviceS 

- 13 422 - 16 686 203 749 - - - Dift9rence iltpusbln A one orreur d'eetiatioo 

249 298 037 266 956 375 265 954 786 286 829 422 299 672 987 314 635 2533 Total de 16nergie êcoul8e uu PaYs (11 4 39 + 20 + 
24 + 25 + 26 + 27) 

15 399 729 11 409 185 12 803 62 19 957 076 21 602 236 Total eaport&a 509 hats-usia 

Total livr&s sue autos, provtflc*a 

-1.2 282 356 104 277 363 971 297 633 049 319 630 063 338 037 494 TOTAL 06 L'NEacIa fCOULft (28 + 29 + 30) 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 

20 

21 

22 
23 

24 

23 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

33 
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TABLE 17. Supply and Disposal of ElectriC Energy. 1967-1978 - Continu 

Newfoundland 

1967 	1968 	1969 	1970 	1971 	197:' 
No. 

MW. 6 

Supply of energy: 

Hydro-generstion (net): 

I 	Utllitl.ea 2 495 490 3 297 776 3 596 275 4 244 541 4 370 913 10 531 453 
2 	IndustrIes 399 366 385 776 383 659 414 064 352 362 399 354 

3 	Totsi 2 894 856 3 683 552 3 979 934 4 658 605 4 723 275 10 930 807 

Thermal-generation (net): 

4 	Utilities 162 483 123 106 161 772 187 180 303 506 348 879 
S 	Industries 148 369 7620 5212 8191 4640 10 643 

6 	Total 310 852 130 726 166 984 195 371 308 146 359 522 

7 	Crand total generation (3 + 6) 3 205 708 3834278 4 146 918 4853976 5031621 11 290 329 

8 	Imported from United States - - - - - - 

9 	Received from other provInces - - - - - - 

10 	TOTAL SUPPLY OF ENERGY (7+8+9) 3 205 708 3 814 278 4 	146 918 4 853 976 5 031 421 12290529 

Disposal of energy: 

12 Cement manufacturers 
13 Pulp and paper 
16 	SmeltIng and refining a a a a x 
15 	Industrial chemicals a x x a a 
16 	Iron and steel mills a a x x a 
17 	Petroleum refineries a a a a x X 
18 	Other manufacturing a a a a x X 

19 	Total manufacturing consumption (12 + 13 + 14 + 1 	113 367 1 	210 872 1 536 711 I 999 871 1 658 406 1 733 788 
IS + 16 + 17 + 18) 

20 	Mining consumption 1 296 966 1 	588 698 1 	359 226 1 460 215 1 650 095 1 444 205 

21 	Totsl industrial consumption (19 + 20) 2 410 333 2 799 570 2 895 937 3 460 086 3 308 501 3 171 993 

Coumarcist and other consumption: 

22 	Cemsercial consumption 234 618 330 651 533 216 515 247 638 100 706 838 
23 	Street lighting 12 328 14 641 16 368 17 774 19 714 22 480 

24 	Total (22 + 23) 246 946 345 292 549 584 533 021 657 814 729 318 

25 	Losses and unaccounted for 158 433 187 995 176 673 263 774 196 800 233 155 

26 	Energy used in own plant by utilitiss I 608 14 930 16 691 21 975 36 276 42 553 

27 	Residual error of estImate - 10 375 -4922 - 12 098 - 13 267 - 15 360 - 15 892 

28 	Total prnslncial disposal (11 + 19 + 20 + 24 + 3 	122 314 3 733 187 4 065 647 4 770 008 4 770 954 4 889 791 
25 + 26 + 27) 

29 	Total exported to United States - - - - - - 

30 	Total delivered to_other provinces 83 394 81 091 81 271 83 968 260 467 6 400 

31 	TOTAL DISPOSAL OF ENERGY (28 + 29 + 30) 3 205 708 3 814 278 4 	146 918 4 853 976 5 031 421 11 290 1: 
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S 	TABL8AU 17. Dieponibilit4 it 6coolsaent di 18oergie 4lectrique, 1967-1978 - soite 

to rrs-Nsuv. 

1973 1974 5975 1976 1977 1978 
31 

8J .6 

Disponibiliti di 16ner8ie: 

Production hydro-8lectrique (flirt.): 

18 921 743 27 587 916 34 977 897 38 355 433 39 897 649 43 160 735 Service. d'61ectrictt* 
435 605 402 487 372 	311 419 004 433 530 507 591 Itablissoments industriels 	 2 

19 357 348 27 990 405 33 350 006 38 774 417 40 351 179 43 668 326 Total 	 3 

Production th.rique (n.tr.): 

382 007 468 471 431 603 407 614 453 147 891 023 Service. d'&Iectricité 	 4 
3 666 6 040 21 711 75 048 44 271 46 499 1tablisseaents induatriels 	 5 

385 675 476 511 453 314 482 662 497 418 943 522 Total 	 6 

19 743 023 28 466 914 35 803 322 39 257 079 40 848 597 44 611 848 Total de is production (3 + 6) 	 7 

- - - - - - 1port8e dma ttacs-Seis 	 8 

- - - - - - R.çue des autres provinces 	 9 

19 743 023 28 466 916 35 803 322 39 257 019 40 848 597 44 611 848 TOTAL DE LA 0i5P0NID1L1T 	D*NG16 (7 + 8 + 9) 	10 

cou1eosent d'$norgie: 

A .ihricantu di cirnent 	 32 
a tIres et papier 	 33 

o a a o a a F—te at affinage des s4t4uo 	 34 
o 0 0 5 0 0 Industrie ehisiqu. 	 IS 
a a a a a a Sid8rurgle 	 16 
a a a a a a Raffineriss di pktrole 	 17 
0 0 5 0 0 a Autres mmnu.fscruri6reo 	 38 

2 317 092 2 094 426 1 363 718 1 	776 602 1 966 675 2 294 815 Total di 15 conaoation saoufactur1rs (12 + 13 + 	39 
14 + 15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

1 474 326 1 643 610 1 932 673 2 201 938 2 180 566 1 778 613 Consstlon di ltnduatrie ainijre 	20 

3 791 418 3 728 038 3 296 391 3 976 540 4 	147 241 4 073 428 Total di is concoation induitrielie (19 + 20) 	21 

Con.oation conercials at mutrs.: 

857 480 860 204 745 578 838 467 866 003 904 743 Coneo.tioo cosrciale 	 22 
25 213 28 899 32 082 34 764 37 487 38 996 1clairage do. rue. 	 23 

882 693 889 103 777 660 873 231 903 490 943 739 Total 	(22 + 23) 	 24 

291 452 548 266 773 902 814 156 873 033 879 676 Pertes it quantit6s non coptabilis4e. 	25 

52 594 50 157 66 925 30 629 13 699 56 569 UtilisNe cur place par lea ..rvices 	26 

- 18 167 - 38 578 13 964 - - - Diff€reoce isputable 9 LIne orreur desti.stioa 	27 

5 854 623 6 239 183 6 205 957 7 150 582 7 499 047 7 588 119 Total di i'4oer&ie 6coul8a mu psye (ii + 19 + 20 + 	28 
24 + 25 + 26 + 27) 

- - - - - - Total exporr6a coo 	tate-Uni. 	 29 

• 	.rd 400 22 227 733 29 597 345 32 106 497 33 	31.9 551) 37 023 729 Total 1ivr8. sax autrea provincaa 	30 

.3 023 28 466 916 35 803 322 39 257 079 40 948 597 44 611 848 TOTAL DR L'áNERGIE Ecoim 	(28 + 29 +30) 	31 



TABLE 17. Supply and Disposal of Electric Energy. 1967-1978 - Cost. 

Prince Edward Island 

1967 	1966 	1909 	1970 
	

1971 	1.9?: 

Supply of energy: 

Hydro-generation (net) 

1 Utilities - - - - - - 
2 Industries - - - - - - 

3Total - - - - - - 

Thermal-generation (net): 

4 Utilities 181 611 199 038 217 987 210 413 276 026 308 116 
5 InduStries - - - - - - 

6 Total 181 611 199 038 217 987 250 413 276 026 308 116 

7 Crand total generation (3 + 6) 181 611 199 036 217 987 250 413 274 026 308 116 

8 Imported from United States - - - - - - 

9 Received from other provinces - - - - - - 

10 TOTAL SUPPLY OP ENERGY (7 + 8 + 9) 181 611 199 038 217 987 210 413 274 026 - 

Dinp000l of emrcyt 

S 
12 Cement manufacturers  
13 Pulp and paper 0 0 
14 Smelting and refining a a x x a 
15 Industrial chemicals a x a a a x 
16 Iron and steel sills x I x X S S 
17 Petroleum refineries a x a x x 
18 Other manufacturing x x a a a 

19 Total manufacturing consumption (12 + 13 + 14 + 18 427 18 570 22 304 22 069 20 560 40 610 
15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

20 MinIng consumption - - - 30 6 8 

21 Total industrial consumption (19 + 20) 16 427 18 570 22 304 22 099 20 566 40 618 

Coarcisl and othot consumption: 

22 ComeercLal consumption 69 231 74 908 80 037 96 007 104 027 95 501 
23 Street lighting 1967 2047 2169 2124 2231 2319 

24 Total (22 + 23) 71 198 76 955 82 206 98 131 106 262 97 824 

25 Losses and unaccounted for 22 025 21 493 22 206 24 015 28 345 32 996 

26 Energy used in own plant by utilities - 180 144 172 197 246 

27 ResIdual error of estImate - - - - - - 

28 Total prosincial disposal (11 + 19 + 20 + 24 + 181 611 199 038 217 987 250 413 274 026 308 116 
25 + 26 + 27) 

29 Total exported to United States - - - - - 

30 Total delivered to other provinces - 

- 
31 TOTAl. DISPOSAL OF ERERGY (28 + 29 + 30) 181 611 199 038 21 

- 48 - 
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TABLEAU 17. Dispothi1it6 et 8cculeseot 4e l8ncrgie électrique. 1967-1978 - tuics 

I o-du-Princedouard 

73 	1974 	1975 	 1976 	 1977 	 1078 
90 

tiW.h 

Disponibilité de 18nergie: 

Production hydro-électrique (nette): 

- - - - - - Service. dêlectricité 	 1 
- - - - - - tab11a.e.nte induatrlela 	 2 

- - - - - - Total 	 3 

Production theroique (nette): 

343 479 383 049 420 650 444 984 385 016 209 640 Services d'8lectricit6 	 I. 

- - - - - - tab14e.ente industrials 	 5 

343 479 383 049 420 650 444 984 385 016 209 640 total 	 6 

343 479 383 049 420 650 444 984 385 016 209 640 Total do 1. production (3+6) 	 7 

- - - - - - importêe des 	tata-Unie 	 8 

- - - - 67 072 268 824 Recue dog sutton provincol 	 9 

343 419 383 049 420 650 444 984 452 088 478 464 TOTAL DE LA D1SPON18IL1T 	DNE8G1E (7 + 8 + 9) 	10 

cou1ement 7nergic 

ricente do cisont 	 12 
o tes et papier 	 13 
a a a x Foote at afttnage dcl 	tsux 	 14 
a a x a a x Industrie chimlque 	 15 
a a a a s a Sidérurgie 	 16 
a a a a a o Raffinerles do pétrolo 	 17 
x a a a a a Autren manufacturt4reo 	 18 

25 394 33 381 41 868 32 867 37 472 39 231 Total di is coneostion wanufacturiko (12 + 13+ 	19 
14 + 15 4 16 + 17 4 	18) 

12 13 - - - - Connomation do linduntrie nini2re 	 70 

25 406 33 400 41 868 32 867 37 472 39 231 Total do is consoation industrielle (19 + 20) 	21 

Connogtiafl coecercial. at autree: 

127 880 133 918 130 024 151 806 152 559 161 300 Connoi.nation coTrgorciale 	 22 
2 425 2 612 2 903 3 207 4 038 4 285 iclairage des rues 	 23 

130 305 136 530 141 927 155 013 156 597 165 585 Total (22 + 23) 	 24 

31 982 40 809 43 768 49 183 46 iSO 53 502 Perten ot qusotitén non cosptabliuées 	 25 

305 290 862 670 849 517 Utilinée our piece par lee services 	 26 

- - - - - - Difference imputable S une erraur d'estlmation 	21 

343 479 383 049 420 650 444 984 452 088 478 464 Total 4o l8nergie écoolés so pays (II + 19 + 20 + 	29 
24 + 25 5 26 + 27) 

1 oaportöe aux Etate-Unhe 	 29 

- 1 tivrCo sos sutrea provinces 	 30 

- ,, •..• 96.  31 



TABLE 17. Supply and Disposal of Electric Energy. 1967-1978 - Continued 

Nova Scotia 

1967 	1968 	1969 	1970 

IW.h 

Supply of energy: 

Hydro-generation (net): 

1 	UtilIties 636 517 662 736 609 053 558 110 744 885 733 791 
2 	Industries 32 982 35 049 30 677 34 000 38 000 39 000 

3 	Total 669 499 697 785 639 730 592 110 782 885 762 781 

Thermal-generation (net): 

4 	Utilities 2 028 815 2 004 329 2 113 484 2 567 210 3 133 278 3 363 098 
5 	Industries 261 287 360 250 384 433 351 744 198 843 404 237 

6 	Total 2 290 102 2 364 579 2 497 917 2918 958 3 332 121 3 767 353 

7 	Grand total generation (3 + 6) 2 959 601 3 062 364 3 137 647 3 511 064 4 115 006 4 330 126 

8 	imported from United State. - - - - - - 

9 	Received from other province. 96 376 234 720 352 595 232 373 152 186 248 225 

10 	TOTAL SUPPLY OP ENERGY (7 + 8 + 9) 3 055 977 3 297 084 3 495 242 3 743 437 4 267 192 6 798 351 

Diaposal of energy: 

11 	Do.eatic and fare 827 101 885 672 955 969 1 006 614 1 	119 	268 1 	28 

S 
Manufacturing conneept 1 

12 	Cement manufacturers . 
13 	Pulp and paper x x x x x x 
14 	Smelting And refining x x x x x a 
15 	Industrial chemicals a x a x 0 x 
16 	Iron and steel mills x x a a 
17 	Petroleum refineries a a a a 

a 
a 

a 
a 

18 	Other manufacturing a a a a a a 

19 	Total manufacturing consumption (12 + 13 + 14 + 906 428 1 033 551 1 092 094 1 046 500 1 320 177 1 679 115 
15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

20 	Mining consumption 145 695 146 514 163 289 166 544 150 548 142 816 

21 	Total industrial consumption (19 + 20) 1 052 123 1 180 065 1 255 383 1 213 044 1 470 725 1 821 931 

Commercial and other consumption: 

22 	Commercial consumption 712 707 764 381 832 936 1 022 860 1 098 236 1 144 388 
23 	Street lightIng 28 889 32 168 39 687 40 814 43 072 48 095 

24 	Total (22 + 23) 741 596 796 549 872 623 1 063 674 1 141 308 1 192 483 

25 	Losses and unaccounted for 255 134 307 248 297 759 396 501 371 707 345 428 

26 	Energy used in own plant by utilities 22 955 7 131 24 909 25 978 25 387 25 318 

27 	Reaidual error of estimate - 7 452 - 5 - 47 - 24 - 5 049 - 
28 	Total provincial disposal (11 + 19 + 20 + 24 + 2 886 659 3 176 610 3 406 596 3 705 787 4 122 346 4 673 091 

25 + 26 + 27) 

29 	Total exported to Ucited States - - - - - 

30 	Total deLivered to other provinces 169 318 120 476 88 666 37 650 146 646 1 

31 	TOTAL DISPOSAL OF ENERGY (28 + 29 + 30) 3 055 h77 3 297 084 3 495 242 3 743 437 L 	267 192 4 798 2 

- 50 - 
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S ItKI.HAU 17. DtaponlbilDd it Fcoulei,ont de 16n.rpio €lectrique, 1967-1978 - soite 

el1e-coais 

73 	 1974 	 1975 	 1976 	 1977 	1978 	
Ko 

MW. 6 

Otaponibilité de 1'6netgie 

Production hydro-diectrique (nette): 

791 129 694 144 575 218 750 982 753 650 734 416 Servicee d'6lectriclt8 	 1 
42 953 36 786 48 387 41 029 40 212 37 210 itablissements industriel. 	 2 

834 082 728 930 623 605 792 011 793 862 771 626 Totel 	 3 

Production therniqu. (nette): 

3 566 921 4 237 370 4 447 566 4 505 706 4 530 418 4 916 525 Services d61.ctricit& 	 4 
446 277 466 678 426 608 428 228 450 691 456 902 itabli.s.nt5 induetri.le 

4 013 198 4 704 048 4 874 174 4 933 934 4 981 109 5 375 427 Total 	 6 

4847280 5432978 5 497 779 5725 945 5 774 971 6 145 053 total dcl. production (3 + 6) 	 7 

- - - - - - 04port8e d.c 	tats-Unie 	 8 

217 243 227 851 283 898 342 211 399 101 263 697 80(0a des aurree province. 	 9 

5 064 523 S 660 829 5 781 677 6 068 156 6 174 072 6 408 750 IOtAL DE LA DiSP0NI8SL1T 	09NERGIE (7 + 8 + 9) 	10 

cni1enent cI'Cnergle: 

. 

robricents do ct.ent 	 12 
0 0 0 X atea et papier. 	 13 
C a 5 x x Fonte et affinage des s6tsox 	 14 
x x x x S industrie chinique 	 15 
x C s x o X Sid4rurgie 	 16 
C x x x x x gaff ineries do p8trol. 	 17 
C 1 x x 1 ° Autres u.nufecturire. 	 18 

1 844 604 2 037 147 1 841 798 2 035 798 2 079 702 2 318 164 Total di 1. coocornation .anufacturi6rc (12 + 13 + 	19 
14 + 15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

109 390 US 057 114 073 131 979 159 029 152 762 Cons.tion do linduatrie •ini8r. 	 20 

1 954 194 2 153 204 1 955 871 2 167 777 2 238 731 2 470 926 Total de is conaonin.tion induetrisll. (19 + 20) 	21 

Consoat1on coisnerciele it sucr.e: 

1 169 404 1 337 686 1 564 201 1 502 881 1 728 296 1 640 569 Coneoation co.rcial. 	 22 
49 837 50830 54 427 63 354 65 864 68 753 lklairaga dci rues 	 23 

1 219 241 1 388 516 1 418 628 1 566 235 1 794 160 1 709 322 total (22 + 23) 	 24 

456 441 468 614 534 729 449 304 259 464 351 140 Portia it quantités non co.ptabtlo.al .e 	 23 

21 565 14 050 23 186 109 643 301 Utiila8e our place per lea cervices 	 26 

- 61 - 1 952 - 75 - - - Difference imputable 8 one erreur d'o.ti.ation 	27 

5 024 787 5 589 225 5 697 211 6 059 450 6 151 216 6 368 897 Total de 1An.rgie AcoulCe so pay. (Ii + 19 + 20 + 	28 
24 + 25 + 26 + 27) 

- - - - - - Total .zport8a cur !cat.-Unl.0 	 29 

84 466 8 706 22 856 39 853 total Iivrle cur autr.e provinces 	 30 

5 761 677 6 068 156 6 174 072 . 	. 

 

6 408 750 TOTAL 08 Lf2fERGIE &AMiE (28 + 29 4 30) 	 31 



TABLE 17. Supply and Dispo. 

New Brunswick 

MW. 6 

Supply of energy: 

Ilydro-generation (net): 

I 	UtilIties 1251 467 1523 125 2 461 863 2 584 954 2010 364 2 800 359 
2 	Industries 60 836 56 759 74 445 80 755 60 255 74 701 

3 	Total 1 	312 303 1 	579 884 2 536 308 2 665 709 2070 619 2 964 540 

Thermal-generation (net) 

4 	UtIlities I 	793 433 2 082 145 1599 780 1 896 198 3090 890 2 706 305 
5 	Industries 529 005 536 842 568 166 579 916 518 186 596 967 

6 	Total 2 322 438 2 618 987 2 	167 946 2 476 114 3 609 076 3 303 072 

1 	Grand total generation (3 + 6) 3 634 741 6 	198 871 4 704 254 5 	141 823 5 679 695 6 269 612 

8 	imported from United States 7 244 23 350 23 095 44 578 145 489 171 112 

9 	Received from other provinces 215 412 152 985 130 289 73 864 316 6.1 1 211 623 

10 	TOTAL SUPPLY OP ENERGY (7 + 8+9) 3 857 397 4 375 206 4857638 5 260 265 6141 825 7 658 347 

Disposal of energy: 

II 	Domestic and [arm ar cay i.r icc ny 44 rca yy cii 

S 
Manufacturing cemaumpt 

12 	Cement manufacturers 
13 	pulp and paper x x x x c 
14 	Smelting and refining a a a a a a 
15 	Industrial chemicals a a a a a a 
16 	Iron and steel mills a a a a a 
17 	Petroleum refineries a a a a a a 
18 	Other manufacturing a a a a S a 

19 	total manufacturing consumption (12 + 13 + 14 + 1 805 321 1 928 595 2 035 860 2 126 899 2 	215 881 2 565 146 
15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

20 	Mining consumption 206 566 220 965 209 996 231 766 260 272 234 921 

21 	Total industrial consumption (19 + 20) 2 011 887 2 	149 560 2 245 856 2 358 665 2 416 153 2 800 067 

Corcia1 and other conaumption: 

22 	Commercial consumption 493 823 518 539 585 965 663 849 795 814 990 589 
23 	Street lighting 22 743 24 498 30 126 34 214 39 020 43 040 

24 	Total (22 + 23) 516 566 543 037 616 091 698 063 834 834 1 033 629 

25 	Losses and unaccounted for 284 477 351 217 338 039 328 382 362 272 558 412 

26 	Energy used in own plant by utilities II 136 13 605 14 470 42 634 58 666 32 913 

27 	Residual error of estimate 344 - 1 164 18 - 3 811 - 3 236 11 151 

28 	Total provincial disposal. (11 + 19 + 20 + 24 + 3 427 318 3 720 654 3 932 888 4 221 354 4 617 727 5 479 713 
25 + 26 + 27) 

29 	Total exported to United States 333 689 388 390 484 439 756 822 1 	334 716 1 88. 

30 	TotaL delivered to other provtneea 96 390 266 162 440 311 282 089 129 382 28 

31 	TOTALDISPOSALOP ENERGY (28 + 29 	_3) 3 857 397 4 375 206 4 857 638 5 260 265 6141825 7 6 
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S 	 I.!AU17. Dispanibilic8 at 8cou1eent de 18nergi. 8lectrtque, 1967-1978 - ufte 

.ueau-9r..wick 

13 	1974 	1975 	1976 	1977 	 1978 

8i. h 

Dtsponibilit4 do lénergie: 

Production hydro-81eccriqus (nette) 

3 032 789 2 522 744 2 138 407 3 299 188 2 951 301 2 003 110 Servicea dlectricitê 	 1 
69 432 69 831 62 285 79 125 72 732 46 451 tob1isaenonta Industrlola 	 2 

3 102 221 2 592 575 2 200 692 3 378 313 3 024 033 2 049 561 Total 	 3 

Production theraique (nece): 

2 567 212 2 434 404 1 997 797 2 681 775 4 642 948 5 126 436 Sot-vices d'8lectricit8 	 4 
601 495 543 841 478 891 573 061 513 649 458 746 hab1iassnta indultrielS 

3 168 707 2 918 245 2 476 688 3 254 836 5 156 397 5 785 182 Total 	 6 

6 270 928 5 570 820 4677 380 6 633 149 8 180 430 7 834 743 Total do I& production (3 + 6) 	 7 

36 002 53 279 87 368 100 919 14 318 47 438 lmport6e des 	tats-Uni, 	 8 

2 586 212 3 544 877 3 855 940 3 724 467 3 746 231 3 386 152 Reçue doe autres provinces 	 9 

8 913 142 9 168 916 8 620 688 10 458 535 11 940 979 11 468 333 TOTAL Di LA DISPOHIDILIT( DN8RG14 (7 + 8 + 9) 	10 

Rcoulement d'&nergie 

ricants do ciment 	 12 
at papiers 	 13 

o o x x x x Foote at aftinage dn m8raux 	 14 
o x x 0 0 Industrie chImique 	 15 
o 0 0 X 0 0 Sldérurgle 	 16 
o 0 0 0 0 0 Ref fineries do petrol. 	 ii 

0 0 0 I x x Autres manufeccuri6rs 	 18 

2 745 604 2 843 001 2 537 664 2 802 434 3 012 918 3 331 108 Total do la consoation asnufacturiar. (12 + 13 + 	19 
14 + 15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

254 474 264 577 322 581 299 551 343 892 325 882 Conmonoation do l'industrie isinl8re 	 20 

3 000 078 3 107 578 2 860 245 3 101 985 3 356 810 3 656 990 Total do Is consomeation industri11s (19 + 20) 	21 

C0050atiofl comes 	at Lucre., 

934 495 1 028 716 1 639 862 1 515 339 1 384 069 1 546 519 consoation coerciale 	 22 
46 367 45 568 50 087 54 725 58 103 56 936 iclairage des rues 	 23 

980 862 1 074 284 1 689 949 1 570 064 1 442 172 1 603 455 Total (22 + 23) 	 24 

638 497 841 789 514 882 995 354 970 575 778 411 Portes at quantit8s non co.ptabills8ei 	 25 

6601 6897 7447 3130 745 31956 itilioCe our place par lee services 	 26 

- 957 191 908 - - - Différance imputable I one erreur deatimation 	27 

5 808 436 6 644 489 6 712 858 7 648 121 7 932 541 8 385 162 Total do 1'8nargle 6coul8o au pays (11 + 19 + 20 + 	28 
24+25+26 + 27) 

183 2 496 567 1 623 770 2 469 127 3 542 160 2 549 52? Total exportCe aux 	tate-Uni. 	 29 

123 227 920 284 060 342 287 466 278 533 648 Total livr8. coo Lutras province.5 	 30 

1 142 9 168 976 8 620 686 10 458 535 11 940 979 11 468 333 TOTAL OR L'NERGIE10ULi (28 + 29 + 30) 	 31 
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TABLE 17. Supply and Disposal of Electric Energy, 1967-1978 - Continue 

Quebec 

1967 	1968 	1969 	1970 	1971 	1972 
NO 

MW. 6 

Supply of energy; 

Nydro-generation (net) 

1 	Utilities 45 890 224 45 946 212 49 334 559 57 425 636 59 747 746 62 049 449 
2 	IndustrIes 16 512 795 15 680 477 15 845 065 17 073 534 15 607 565 15 720 405 

3 	Total 62 403 019 61 626 689 65 179 624 74 499 170 75 355 311 77 769 854 

Thermal-generation (net): 

4 	Utilities 1 148 020 3170 786 3 449 202 1042406 568 171 850 624 
5 	Industries 332 999 332 781 359 093 335 058 323 824 320 994 

6 	Total 1 481 019 3 503 567 3 808 295 1 377 466 891 995 1 171 618 

7 	Crand total generation (3 + 6) 63 884 038 65 130 256 68 987 919 75 876 636 76 247 306 78 941 472 

B 	Imported from United States 1 010 1 119 1 290 1 621 1 964 2 603 

9 	Received from other provinces 216 642 306 234 275 562 280 655 630 238 6 601 856 

10 	TOTAL SUPPLY OF ENERGY (7 + 8 + 9) 64 101 890 65 437 609 69 264 771 76 158 912 76 879 508 65 545 931 

Dioposal of energy: 

12 	Cement manufacturers - -- -. 
13 	Pulp and paper x x x 
14 	Smelting and refining x o a a x 
15 	Industrial chemicals o a a a a a 
16 	Iron and steel mills x x a a a 
17 	Petroleum refineries o a x x a 
18 	Other manufacturing x a a a a a 

19 	Total manufacturing consumption (12 + 13 + 14 33 364 299' 33 819 287' 56 369 
219r 39 450 419r 38 837 087 39 829 

89O 

15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

20 	Mining consumption 2 199 288 2 319 365 2 256 248 2 413 738 2 413 272 2 267 116 

21 	Total Industrial consumption (19 + 20) 35 563 
587r 

36 138 
652r 

38 625 467 '  41 864 157w  41 250 
35gw 42 097 

Commercial and other consumption; 

22 	Commercial consumption 7 567 963 8 211 
879r 8 829 239w 

656r 05r 13 008 269 
23 	Street lighting 360 633 421 868 430 466 443 302 462 251 469 496 

24 	Total (22 + 23) 7 928 596 w  8 633 747 9 259 705r 9 902 
956r 10 037 256r  13 477 765w 

25 	Losses and unaccounted for 4 313 840 4 251 567 4 381 926 4 761 881 6 055 108 h 118 586 

26 	Energy used in nun plant by utilities 1 016 549 774 712 690 258 715 531 133 278 94 746 

27 	Residual error of estimate - 75 000 - 12 880 - 13 498 80 265 4 123 - 28 455 

28 	Total 	rovincial disposal (11 + 19 + 20 + 24 + 58 790 198 60 551 341 64 490 716 69 729 472 70 747 564 76 289 184 
5 + 26 + 27) 

29 	Total exported to United States 25 578 36 595 29 457 50 976 66 868 

30 	Total delivered to other provinces 5 286 114 i 849 673 4 744 598 6 378 464 6 065 096 

31 	TOTAL DISPOSAL of ENERGY (28 + 29 + 30) 64 101 890 65 437 609 69 264 771 76 158 912 76 879 500 
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S A8LEAU 17. Diapontbllit8 at 6eoulea.ot di 18nergte 8lectrique. 1967-1978 - suite 

ébet 

1974 	1975 	 1916 	 1977 	1978 

D1.ponIbtlttl di 18n.rit.: 

Prodootlon hydro-électrlqoa Inittal: 

61 803 214 64 265 961 58 044 991 64 926 056 64 801 475 67 208 882 S.rvic.. d61ectricic8 
18 193 605 19 629 090 17 765 063 12 060 712 17 920 996 18 310 740 ftabli..e.ents induatrlsli 	 2 

79 996 819 83 895 051 75 810 054 76 988 768 82 722 471 85 519 622 Total 	 3 

Production therique (n..): 

130 254 92 484 103 462 159 830 167 042 160 951 Servicel d61octricitê 	 4 
285 213 191 437 194 369 174 147 309 056 368 704 9tablissoments industrials 

415 467 283 921 297 831 333 977 476 098 529 655 Total 	 6 

80 412 286 84 	178 972 76 	107 885 77 322 745 83 198 569 86 049 277 Total 4. 1. production (3 + 6) 	 7 

2 915 4 598 8 840 29 235 23 472 21 263 Iiportèi di. 	tats-Uni. 	 & 

14 001 970 22 461 134 29 869 655 32 417 812 33 696 915 37 480 384 Rsçue dii autrea pro1nceI 	 9 

94 417 171 106 644 704 lOS 986 380 109 769 792 116 918 956 123 550 924 TOTAL DR 1.4 D1SP0tII9ILIT 	DZ1ERGIE ( 7 + 8 + 9) 	10 

cou1em.nt d'énergie: 

rlcanta do dual 	 12 
,tes at papier. 	 13 

S A A A X A OfltC it allis.6. des a8taux 	 14 
A S 0 x A A Induatrie chiaique 	 15 
A x A a a Sid9rurgie 	 16 
A A 0 9 9 0 Raffinertea de p8trols 	 17 
A A A A A A Autres uanofacturi9res 	 18 

41 992 497r 45 388 315r 41 215 1521 37 783 143 1  44 325 898' 49 540 685 Total di 1a conaoat1on aanufacturi8ra ( 12 + 13 + 	19 
14 + 15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

2 608 950 2 906 611 2 144 484 2 776 6271 3 088 420' 2 694 322 Conso5tion di l'industrie aini4re 	 20 

44 601 4471 46 294 9261 43 359 636r 40 559 7691 47 414 3181 52 235 007 Tot&1 di 1.s consation indu,ti..11a (19 + 20) 	21 

ConsomatLon cou.rcia1s at autres: 

13 983 0091 15 942 026r 16 140 983' 18 531 3371 19 171 0041 19 090 951 COAI0ustion Aoerciale 	 22 
526 321 555 367 604 040 637 228 657 240 688 703 iclairage di. rues 	 23 

14 509 33or  
16 497 3731 16 745 0231 19 168 5651 19 828 2441 19 779 654 Total (22 + 23) 	 24 

6 841 032 8 126 608 9 709 277 Il 068 106 8 797 274 10 290 767 Pert.s it quantit6a non cooptabilis8aa 	 25 

159 224 239 304 252 751 187 043 128 770 65 363 Utiltala our place par 1.. aervice. 	 26 

13 677 119 085 35 736 - - - Diff8reoca luputablo I use erisur deatiutioii 	27 

82 205 214 91 499 333 89 931 854 93 867 433 101 879 583 109 926 083 Total di l'ênergia 8cou1Ie au pay. (11 + 19 + 20 + 	29 
24 + 25 + 26 + 27) 

66 214 881 047 917 174 524 916 578 074 1 417 787 Total aoport6e as. 	tat.-Unia 	 29 

U 145 743 14 264 324 15 137 352 15 377 443 14 461 299 12 207 054 Total 1ivke auA autree provinosa 	 30 

94417171 106 644 704 105 986 380 109 769 792 116 918 956 123 550 924 TOTAL DR L'blERCIR kouliz (28 + 29 + 30) 	 31 



TABLE 17. Supply and Sisposal of Electric Energy. 1967-1978 - Contlnoe 

Ontario 

1967 1966 1969 1970 1971 1972 
No. 

166.4 

Supply of energy: 

Hydra-generation (net): 

I Utilities 36 013 883 36 725 692 38 419 214 37 488 836 36 586 239 39 665 610 
2 Industries 1925 417 1 670 324 1 	702 728 1 	595 651 1 	524 469 1 598 344 

3 Total 37 939 300 38 396 016 40 121 942 39 084 487 38 110 708 41 783 754 

Thermal-generation (net): 

4 Utilities 13 	132 032 16 	711 842 19 373 327 23 471 787 29 340 540 32 157 836 
5 Industries 1 	035 227 1 	359 006 1 	335 636 1 300 176 1 188 279 1 607 972 

6 Total 14 	167 259 18 070 848 20 708 963 24 	771 963 30 526 819 53 765 808 

7 Grand total generation (3 + 6) 52 	106 559 56 466 864 60 830 905 63 856 450 68 639 52' 75 029 562 

8 Imported from United States 2 516 266 2 609 160 2 240 068 2 866 068 2 554 702 1 747 299 

9 Received from other provinces 5 474 310 4 891 933 4 	715 101 6 532 722 6 154 296 8 563 666 

10 TOTAL SUPPLY OF ENERGY (7 + 8 + 9) 60 097 135 63 967 957 67 786 074 73 255 240 77 348 525 85 340 527 

7lspnn1 of onorpy: 

S 
12 Cement manufacturers 
13 Pulp and paper 
14 	SmeltinK and refinIng x n n x 
15 	Industrial cheotcals x S S 0 X 0 
16 	Iron and steel mills x x n x x x 
17 	Petroleum refineries x x 0 0 0 0 
18 	Other manufacturing a a a a a 

19 	Total manufacturing consumption (12 + 13 + 14 + 22 526 268 23 897 551 24 	169 514 25 536 794 25 747 248 16 958 127 
15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

20 	MIning consumption 2 457 538 2 735 163 2 938 190 3 263 944 3 482 507 3 374 555 

21 	Total industrial consumption (19 + 20) 24 983 806 26 632 714 27 	107 704 28 800 738 29 229 755 30 332 682 

Commercial and other consumption: 

22 	Commercial consumption 11 599 883 12 846 319 14 955 881 16 543 985 18 482 528 21 484 966 
23 	Street ltghctng 429 577 448 777 473 270 499 175 521 495 543 475 

24 	Total (22 + 25) 12 029 460 13295 096 15 429 151 17 043 160 19 004 023 22028641 

25 	Losses and unaccounted for 5 272 352 5 575 395 5 585 419 1: 060 771 6 098 222 7 032 366 

26 	Energy used in os.n plant by utilities 119 745 88 827 103 192 106 556 57 806 90 495 

27 	Residual error of estimate - 91 399 - 8 632 7 992 - 109 986 - I? 541 - 2 761 

28 	I!.LrovIncta1  diaposal (11 + 19 + 20 + 24 + 56 834 648 61 144 823 64 758 498 69 488 172 72 955 891 79 088 877 
25 + 26 + 27) 

29 	Total exported to United States 3 	101 718 2 529 276 2 880 765 3 598 358 4 060 059 6 075 

30 	Total delivered to other provinces 160 769 293 858 146 811 168 710 332 575 176 1 

31 	TOTAL DISPOSAL OP ENERGY (28 + 29 + 30) 60 097 135 63 967 957 67 786 074 73 255 240 77 348 525 85 340 

- 56 - 
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S I ABLEAIJ 17. DiOpoolbilttd at écouJ.eoent do l8nergie €iectrique, 1967-1976 - Suite 

•tario 

1974 	 1975 	 1916 	 1977 	 1978 

MW. 4 

Dispontbiltt8 	Se 1'8oetgie: 

Production hydro-8lectrique (nette)! 

39 221 219 39 804 414 36 840 237 36 115 892 34 832 072 31 372 408 §ervices d8lectcictt8 

1 588 733 1 669 235 1 559 328 1 600 959 1 687 658 1 842 752 Etablissementa industriolo 	 2 

40 809 952 41 472 669 38 399 565 38 376 851 36 519 730 39 215 160 Total 

Production thersique (nette): 

37 078 505 38 953 972 38 154 558 46 817 193 56 759 551 60327 274 SorvicoS d'6lectricité 	 4 

2 533 710 2 217 565 2 004 207 2 224 338 2 601 569 2 690 803 tab1issonmnto industriels 	 5 

39 212 215 41 171 537 40 158 765 49041 531 59 361 120 63 018 077 Total 	 6 

80 022 167 82 645 206 78 558 330 87 418 382 95 880 850 102 233 237 Total do It production (3 + 6) 	 7 

1 593 766 1 830 652 2 715 864 2 068 848 1 166 605 749 369 loportée des 	tats-Unis 	 8 

10 385 586 12 431 994 13 071 092 13 263 560 11 657 124 9 917 703 Reçue dos sutres provinceS 	 9 

908 052 96 94 345 286 102 750 790 108 704 519 112 900 309 T0IM. Dl LA DISPONIBIL1t* DNE8CIE (7  + 8 + 9.) 	 10 92 001 539 

1r,II1emOflt 	lnergiC: 

1ants de cisent 	 12 
x x :.i,.,S at papiers 	 13 

x a a a o a Foote et afilnage des m8taux 	 14 

o a a a o a Industrie cMmique 	 13 
a a a a o a Sidérurgin 	 16 

o x a a a a P.affineries do p8trole 	 11 

a a a a a a Autres macuS scrurières 	 18 

28 849 010 30 130 355 26 516 213 28 914 700 30 412 1135 32 647 164 Total do is coosomeation manufscturi6re (12 + 13 + 	19 
54 + 13 + 16 4. 17 + 181 

3 484 653 3 598 375 3 685 349 3 685 901 3 715 031 3 430 849 Conoomeation de 1induotrie ainilre 	 20 

32 333 663 33 748 930 30 201 562 32 600 601 34 895 141 36 077 993 Total do Is conso'ation tnduacnialle (19 + 20) 	 21 

Coosoatton comeerciale at autnes: 

23 613 442 25 269 232 26 680 148 28 536 606 29 697 109 29 492 002 Coneommation commerciale 	 22 

578 560 600 908 657 009 687 201 698 519 709 033 (.ciairage dso rues 	 23 

24 192 002 25 810 140 27 337 157 29 223 807 30 395 628 30 201 035 Total (22 + 	 24 

7 084 316 1 325 362 8 047 816 8 868 476 7 179 967 8 248 983 Pertes et quantités non co.ptabili.éoa 	 23 

70 089 68 195 578 333 623 472 574 134 721 615 Utilisée our place par Its Srvicss 	 26 

- 16 676 - 170 120 9 324 - — - Dift6rence imputable a une erreur d'esttmatioo 	 27 

84 282 707 68 802 236 89 197 678 96 542 062 98 589 360 101 570 602 Total do l6nergie Scoulée so pays (11 + 19 + 20 + 	28 
24 + 25 + 26 + 27) 

6134 7 872 354 4 838 357 6 217 128 9 648 076 10 871 875 Total expoct8e sum 	tats-Unis 	 29 

-- . . . 	liivtke oux autre. provinc.. 	 30 

. . . 	. .U.DE LNCIE fCOULIE (28 + 29 + 30) 	 31 
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TABLE 17. Supply and Disposal of Electric Energy, 1967-1978 - Continuc. 

)4ani toba 

1967 
No. 

14,'. h 

Supply of energy: 

Hydro-genecatton (net): 

1 	Utilities 6 416 239 6 400 388 7 221 079 7 743 811 9 122 313 10 267 921 
2 	Industries 58 316 64 344 61 703 21 905 - - 

3 	Total 61.74 355 6 464 732 7 282 782 7 765 716 9122 313 10367 921 

Thermal-generation (net): 

4 	UtiLities 82 679 305 152 76 113 667 352 606 872 531 952 
5 	Industries 7 560 8 344 20 193 15 673 9 015 9 949 

6 	Total 90 239 313 496 96 306 683 025 615 887 541 921 

7 	Grand total generation (3 + 6) 6 564 794 6 778 228 7 379 088 8 448 741 9 738 200 10 909 842 

8 	Imported from United States - - - 1 925 2 233 657 

9 	Received from other provinces 609 130 729 603 685 977 797 629 560 168 772 068 

10 	TOTAL SUPPLY OF ENERGY (7 + 8 + 9) 7 173 924 7507631 8 065 065 9 248 295 10 300 601 11 682 567 

Manu:j. I 	 ulnp I 	 - 

12 	Cement manufacturers  
13 	Pulp and paper x x x x x x 
14 	Smelting and refining x n x a a a 
15 	Industrial chemicals a x a a a 
16 	Iron and steel •ills a a a a S 
17 	Petroleum refineries a a a a a 
18 	Other manufacturing a a a a a 

19 	Total manufacturing consumptIon (12 + 13 + 14 + 1 809 004 2 042 342 2 379 472 2 578 107 2 510 111 2 602 832 
15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

20 	Mining consumption 277 798 273 558 610 911 439 270 497 549 474 527 

21 	Total industrial consumption (19 + 20) 2 086 802 2 315 900 2 790 383 3 011 377 3 007 660 2 077 359 

Coimsercial and other consumption: 

22 	Coimsercial consumptIon 1 632 950 1 779 467 1 939 119 2 199 475 2 478 278 2 885 619 
23 	Street lighting 75 592 79 606 84 670 89 588 93 773 97 605 

24 	Total (22 + 23) 1 708 542 1 859 073 2 023 789 2 289 063 2 572 051 2 983 224 

25 	Losses and unaccounted for 576 187 668 286 698 161 841 536 1 000 994 1 104 867 

26 	Energy used in own plant by utilities 119 613 95 285 94 085 53 100 69 258 93 869 

27 	Residual error of estimate -2673 1411 1675 1785 1587 - 

28 	Total provincial disposal (11 + 19 + 20 + 24 + 6 513 384 7 056 156 7 848 352 8 600 676 9 184 762 10 010 379 
25 + 26 + 27) 

29 	Total eaported to United States - 1 6 293 555 686 787  

30 	Total delivered to other provincea 660 540 453 674 216 707 354 064 629 052 
 

31 	TOTAL DISPOSAL OF ENERGY (28 + 29 + 30) 7 173 924 7 507 831 8 065 065 9 248 295 10 300 601 11 	61. 
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ABLKAU 11. Dlsponlbilit8 at 6cou1eent de 1'$necgle $lectrique. 1967-1978 - suite 

'.rttOba 

973 	 1974 	 1975 	 1976 	 1977 	 1978 

Dlsponlblllt8 de l'én.rgie: 

Production hydro-électrique (natte): 

II 448 974 	14 240 963 	14 332 344 	12 728 640 	11 142 983 	16 982 628 	Services délectricit8 

	

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 — 	 - 	6tab1tsaeaents tndu.tri.le 

	

11 448 976 	14 240 963 	14 332 344 	12 728 640 	Il 142 983 	16 982 628 	Total 

Production thersique (n.tte): 

709 913 180 831 409 671 1 210 735 I 300 847 416 567 Services d'61.ctriclt* 	 4 
89 612 99 995 76 388 67 875 73 391 85 049 hsblisseaant* lndocr1e1s 

198 425 280 826 486 059 1 278 610 I 374 238 501 616 Total 	 6 

12 247 399 14 521 189 14 818 403 14 007 250 12 517 221 17 484 244 Total de la production (3 + 6) 	 7 

3 643 2 004 6 735 306 648 873 175 29 764 tport8e ds. Ptats-Un1s 	 8 

1 007 465 925 630 804 763 877 211 1 	113 343 830 584 Rscue des autres provinces 	 9 

13 258 507 IS 449 423 15 629 901 15 189 109 14 503 739 18 344 572 TOTAL DE LA DISP0NIBltIT 	0 	NER0IE (7 + 8 + 9) 	 IC 

ceir1c.ment 	dOnergic: 

smrnatnn 	n:1t3, t:irLre: 

.5rtcanta 44 ciment 	 12 
o x x o x 0 Iltes at papiers 	 13 
o x a a a S Foote et aftinsge des c8tsux 	 14 
a a a a x x Industrie chimique 	 15 
a a x a a a S1d$rurgle 	 16 
a a a a a S Lslftneriea do p$trole 	 I7 

x x a a a Autrea manufacturi4res 	 18 

2 866 692 2 673 104 2 429 346 2 290 051 2 628 857 2 731 882 Total de Is consoation esoufacturi8rs (12 + 13 + 	19 
14 + 15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

561 677 741 215 733 927 703 700 728 784 696 413 Conaoation de l'industrie uiini8re 	 20 

3 426 369 3 414 319 3 163 273 2 993 751 3 357 641 3 428 293 Total do la conaoation induatri.1l1 (19 + 20) 	 21 

Conaoation cecciale at aucres: 

3 080 445 3 373 586 3 509 048 3 760 133 3 509 670 3 600 433 Conaonsation coercia10 	 22 
99 064 99 229 102 227 106 023 108 617 110 586 iclsirage des rues 	 23 

3 179 509 3472815 3 611 295 3 866 176 3 618 287 5711019 Total (22 + 23) 	 24 

I 288 400 1 298 806 I 498 568 1 	267 356 1 	160 061 1 756 314 Perte.s at quantités non co.ptabilis8sa 	 25 

102 684 225 521 199 663 205 985 156 985 157 140 Utilie$e our place par las aervicas 	 26 

- - - - Diff&cence ispucable 8 une errsuc dsatination 	 27 

10 641 420 11 623 052 II 889 698 12 	107 875 12 	213 999 13 240 163 Total 44 18n.rgie 6coul8e mu pays (11 + 19 + 20 + 	28 
24 + 25 + 26 + 27) 

235 I 352 389 1 	172 975 719 031 582 689 3 057 271 Total exportês, aux ttsta-Unia 	 29 

:8 852 2 673 982 2 567 228 2 362 203 1 705 051 2 047 138 Total ltvröe aua sutras provinc.. 	 30 

8 507 15 449 423 15 629 901 15 189 109 14 503 739 18 344 572 TOTAL DE t'bicia 	COU1AE (28+ 29+301 	 31 



TABLE 1 

Sasket 

MW.6 

Supply of energy: 

Ifydro generation (net): 

Utilities 1 653 373 1669 675 3040 753 2 547 678 2 532 958 3 078 450 
2 Industries 83 321 84 396 81 516 62 409 35 381 46 667 

3 Total 1 736 694 1754 071 3 122 269 2 610 087 2 568 339 3 125 117 

Thermal-generation (net): 

6 Utilities 2 498 061 2 990 028 2 257 550 3268 333 3356064 3463 802 
5 Industries 127 875 332 388 142 363 132 959 150 965 157 722 

6 Total 2 625 936 3 122 416 2 399 913 3 401 292 3 507 029 3 621 524 

7 Grand total generation (3 + 6) 4 362 630 4 876 487 5 522 182 6 011 379 6 075 368 6 746 661 

8 Imported from United States 802 765 748 765 — 

9 Received from other provinces 476 250 380 935 206 821 165 826 170 414 346 684 

10 TOTAL SUPPLY OF ENERGY (7 + 8 + 9) 4 789 682 5256187 5 729 751 6 177 970 4 245 782 7 093 325 

7ti1u:JCr 	CL, 	LCoCrnjr: - 

12 Cement manufacturers - 
13 Pulp and paper x x x x 
14 Smelting and refining x x 5 5 5 5 

15 Industrial chemicals x x x X K X 

36 Iron and steel mill, 5 5 5 X S S 

37 Petroleum ref inert.. s x S S S S 

18 Other manufacturIng a K 5 5 X S 

19 Total manufacturing consumption (12 + 13 + 14 + 492 681 568 399 574 298 630 897 623 782 667 830 
15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

20 Mining consumptiOn 880 995 982 337 1 138 505 1 	114 746 1 243 625 1 340 709 

21 Tet*l induatrial consumption (19 + 20) 1 373 676 1 550 736 1 712 803 1 745 643 1 867 207 2 008 539 

Cosnercial and other consumption: 

22 Coercia1 consumption 906 515 1 062 187 1 178 096 1 329 909 1 385 382 1 691 574 
23 Street lighting 33520 35754 42996 45029 48225 68643 

24 Total (22 + 23) 940 035 1 098 541 1 221 092 1 374 938 1 433 601 1 740 211 

25 Losse, and unaccounted for 566 447 566 089 574 474 636 256 614 634 679 275 

26 Energy used in own plant by utilitie, 42 951 43 449 46 037 43 671 44 083 45 734 

27 Residual mrror of estimate - 6 037 - 372 - - 

28 Total provincial disposal (11 + 19 + 20 +24+ 4 207 887 4 628 741 5 079 010 5 402 080 5 685 614 6 321 760 

25 + 26 + 27) 

29 Total exported to United States - - - - - 

30 Total delivered to other provinces 581 795 629 446 650 741 775 890 560 168 Ifl 

31 TOTAL DISPOSAL OF ENERGY (28 + 29 + 30) 4 789 682 5 258 187 5729351. 6117970 6 245 782 7 09 

- 60 - 
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ALEAU 17. Diaponibilité at éc.oule.snt de l6nergi. 8isctntque, 1967-1978 - suite 

eatcbawau 

1974 	 1975 	 1976 	 1917 	 1978 

KW. 6 

Diiponibilit8 do 18nergis 

Production hydru-8lsctrlqus (natt.) 

2 424 914 3 066 121 2 625 086 2 395 311 2 031 354 2 464 334 Servics 	d61octricit8 	 1 
49 166 61 	103 76 872 63 485 73 165 81 661 itabliseements industrials 	 2 

2 474 080 3 127 224 2 701 958 2 458 796 2 104 519 2 546 035 total 

Production therwique (netts) 

4 820 573 4 117 896 4 231 602 4 907 788 6 124 772 5 984 082 Servicea d6lectricit8 	 4 
143 181 142 955 156 021 167 629 188 964 31 475 itablissama.t. indostrisll 	 5 

4 963 754 4 260 851 4387623 5075417 6 313 736 6 315 557 TOtal 	 6 

7 437 834 7 388 015 7 089 581 7 534 213 8 418 255 8 861 592 Totul do is production ( 3 + 6) 	 7 

- - - - - - Import&e des Et.ats-Unis 	 8 

635 055 835 708 865 102 760 325 785 851 790 190 Reçue des .uttoa prnoince. 	 9 

8 072 889 8 223 783 7 954 683 8 294 538 9 204 106 9 651 782 rori. Ut LA DISP0NI8lLIT 	D'NERCIE (7 + 8 + 9) 	10 

coulennt d'8nerpic: 

S 
hricsnt5 do cisent 	 12 

x iltee at papiors 	 13 
+ x x C ° Fonto at afinage des mitsuX 	 14 
+ I x x x Industrie chinique 	 1.5 
o x a x a ° Sidêrurgie 	 16 
a x x x a ° Raffinorias do pétrole 	 17 

a a a a ° Autres manuf&cturières 	 18 

768 297 877 909 822 986 773 768 921 506 1 108 051 total de I. consonsuStion mgnu(acturi8re (12 + 13 + 	19 
14 + 15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

1 868 401 2 046 432 1 802 383 1 705 861 1 969 325 1 627 922 Coneosatioia do lindustria alnira 	 20 

2 636 698 2 944 341 2 625 367 2 479 629 2 890 831 2 735 973 total do In coiisoation industrtalle (19 + 20) 	21 

Consostion coerc1aie at autree 

1 báin 446 1 421 803 1 454 045 1 644 873 1 670 920 2 099 824 Coinaoation cnerciaie 	 22 
50 470 62 371 56 109 59 387 61 104 65 233 ficlairage dos ruen 	 23 

1 696 916 1 484 174 1 510 154 1 704 260 1 732 024 2 165 057 total (22 + 	 24 

780 968 657 862 727 162 859 039 978 512 1 022 067 Fortes at quantités non cooptabiiisées 	 25 

46 87, 47 596 41 793 35 635 42 639 42 694 Utilisee our piece par los services 	 26 

- - - - - - Oiff8conce isputabie S ons erreur duti.tion 	27 

1065482 7298283 7 187 043 7 497 688 8210 646 8823502 Total do lénorite écoulde so pays (11 + 19+20 + 	28 
24+25+26+27) 

- - - - - - Total export8o aux 	tats-Unis 	 29 

.07 925 500 767 640 796 850 993 460 828 280 Total livröa Coo autres provinces 	 30 

109 9223783 7 954 683 8 294 538 9 204 106 9 651 782 CorAl. DE LNER0IE fCOULft (28 + 29 + 301 	 31 
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TABLE 17. Supply and Diapoaai of Electric Energy, 1967-1978 - Contiin 

Alberta 

1967 	1968 	1969 

i8. h 

Supply of energy: 

Hydro-generetion (net) 

1 	Utilities 1 435 865 1 063 210 1 376 172 1 216 600 1 201 099 1 566 057 
2 	industries - - - - - - 

3 	Total 1 435 865 1 063 210 1 376 172 1 216 600 1 201 099 1 566 057 

Thermal-generation (net): 

4 	Utilities 4 847 868 6 055 944 6 830 085 8 172 129 9 207 491 10 212 955 
5 	Industries 515 295 632 722 671 691 646 565 688 974 718 861 

6 	Total 5 363 163 6 688 666 7 501 776 8 818 694 9 896 465 10 931 816 

7 	CraM total generation (3 + 6) 6 799 028 7 	751 876 8 877 948 10 035 294 11 097 564 12 497 873 

8 	Imported from United SEates 910 954 1 049 1 050 1 149 1 255 

9 	Received from Other provinces 3 363 24 374 17 625 1 783 2 556 4 565 

10 	TOTAL SUPPLY OP ENERGY (7 + 8 + 9) 6 803 301 7 777 204 8 896 622 10 038 127 11 101 269 12 502 693 

Ilisposol of 000rpy: 

O 
12 	Cement manufacturers - 
13 	Pulp and paper x x s S 
14 	Smelting and refining a a a a x a 
15 	industrial chemicals X S S a a x 
16 	Iron and steel sills a a a a a B 
17 	Petroleum refineries a a S B X B 
18 	Other manufacturing a n a a a a 

19 	Total manufacturing conSumption (12 + 13 + 14 + 1 462 687 1 606 956 1 798 396 1 844 030 2 001 340 2 181 454 
15 + 16 + 17 + 18 

20 	HinIng consumptIon 646 062 825 601 1 046 746 1 248 378 1 442 887 1 764 215 

21 	Total induatrial consumption (19 + 20) 2 109 749 2 432 557 2 845 142 3 092 408 3 444 227 3 947 669 

Coercial and other cansumption 

22 	CommercIal consumption 1 887 421 2 171 999 2 548 028 2 897 157 3 349 896 3 847 475 
23 	Street lighting 118 300 128 620 137 496 147 346 155 640 163 460 

24 	Total (22 + 23) 2 005 721 2 300 619 2 685 524 3 044 503 3 505 536 4 012 935 

25 	Losses and unaccounted for 786 060 905 974 950 323 1 184 073 1 175 613 1 615 322 

26 	Energy used in own plant by utilities 203 474 240 281 241 707 306 404 304 101 48 683 

27 	ResIdual error of estimate - 2 057 - 2 543 - 1 523 - 6 706 - 2 049 - 1 022 

28 	rocal provincial disposal (11 + 19 + 20 + 24 + 6 798 682 7 753 151 8 845 304 9 879 891 10 946 986 12 355 322 
25+26+27) 

29 	Total exported to United States - - - - - 

30 	Total delivered to other provinces 4 619 24 053 51 318 158 236 154 283 14 

31 	TOTAL DISPOSAL OF ENERGY (28 + 29 + 30) 6 803 301 7 	777 204 8 896 622 10 038 127 11 101 269 12 50 
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•BLWJ 17. Disponibilité it 8couleeent de l8nergie êlectrique. 2967-1979 - quite 

beds 

1074 	1975 	1976 	1977 	1978 

Disponibilité de l'énergie: 

Production hydro-éiectrique (nette): 

	

1 520 384 	1 721 560 	1 422 072 	1 739 155 	1 525 742 	1 831 368 	Ssrvicss délectrtcité 

	

- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	tsb1isesenls induatriels 

I 520 384 	1 721 560 	I 422 072 	1 739 155 	1 525 742 	1 831 368 	Total 
	

3 

Production thernique (oct15): 

11 413 470 11 917 014 12 953 483 13 424 807 15 477 307 16 383 409 Services déloctrtcit6 	 4 
696 433 733 281 724 341 760 289 725 121 747 169 tab1iaeements industriel. 	 5 

12 109 943 12 650 295 13 677 824 14 185 096 16 202 428 17 330 579 Total 	 6 

13 630 327 14 371 855 15099896 15 924 251 17 728 170 19 161 946 Total di l.a production (3 + 6) 	 7 

1 257 I 352 1 596 1 661 1 768 1 884 Inportée des flats-Ibis 	 B 

119 127 179 340 297 411 430 316 142 513 227 182 Raçue die autrea provInces 	 9 

13 750 711 14 $52 547 15 398 903 16 356 228 17 872 451 19 391 012 TOTAL 08 LA DISP0NI1lLlT 	DI4ERGIE (7 + 8 + 0) 	10 

Ecoulement d'inergie: 

LLL)tlIfl,IflLI t d(turii,.-_ 

Fabricante di clnent 	 12 
a a 0 a a u PlIes 6 papiers 	 13 
x a a a a Foote it affinage des nétaux 	 14 
a a a x a C Industrie chimique 	 15 
a s a a a a Sidérurgie 	 16 
a a a a a a Raffinerie. 6. pétrole 	 17 
a a a a a a Autres sanufaccurjérea 	 18 

2 324 599 2 495 947 2 434 818 2 770 784 2 919 153 3 298 096 Total di 1. conaoat1on ..nufacturilre (12 + 13 + 	19 
14 + 15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

1 963 187 2 102 924 1 900 662 2 261 918 2 361 907 3 108 287 Cenaoatios de i'iodostrie .inike 	20 

4 287 796 4 598 871 4 355 480 5 032 702 5 281 060 6 404 383 Total di is conaostion induatrisil. (19 + 20) 	21 

Conaoatioo certia.le it soIree: 

4 514 269 4 913 022 5 522 977 5 631 746 5 999 569 5 752 052 Consommation coercisje 	 22 
181 445 195 078 203 863 215 633 240 977 262 503 9clairage des rues 	 23 

4 695 714 5 108 100 5 736 840 5 847 379 6 240 346 6 014 $55 Total 	 22  + 23) 	 24 

1 662 959 1 	175 005 I 427 600 1 442 336 1 758 904 1 678 712 Pertee at quantités non coieptebiiisée. 	25 

49 067 238 612 187 363 195 507 237 103 562 616 91111.8s our place par lea services 	26 

- I Ill 45 789 49 561 - - - Difference Isputable I one erreur de.ti.atjon 	27 

13 627 302 14 389 977 15 245 696 16 240 249 17 476 348 19 111 392 Total di l'énerpie écoulle so pays (11 + 19 + 20 + 	28 
24 + 25 + 26 + 27) 

- - - - - - Total axportC* eux ftate-Unie 	 29 

49 162 570 153 207 115 979 396 103 279 620 Total livrée so suItes provinces 	30 

H 	l 711 14552 547 15398903 16 356 228 17 872 451 19 391 012 TOTALDELNERG1E.tC0ULfE (28+29+30) 	31 
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TABLE 17. Suppi 

British Columbi 

Supply of energy: 

Hydro-generation (net) 

1 	Utilities 8 662 345 9 747 330 14 202 558 14 661 605 16 596 298 20 246 679 
2 	industries 8941 926 9 657 274 10 459 311 8 544 850 10 049 286 10502181 

3 	Total 17 604 271 19 404 613 24 661 869 23206 455 26 645 584 30 758 860 

Thermal-generation (net): 

4 	Utilities 2 679 022 2 876 210 736 530 1470 804 673 011 722 547 
S 	Industries 1 	311 233 1 	429 523 1 453 424 1 	531 691 1 	719 687 1 631 564 

6 	Total 3 990 255 4 305 733 2 189 954 3 002 495 2 392 698 2 344  111 

7 	Grand total generation (3 + 6) 21 	594 526 23 710 346 26 851 823 26 208 950 29 038 282 33 101 971 

8 	Imported from United States 1 654 817 1 	815 891 473 902 329 114 672 840 458 318 

9 	Received from other provinces 4 619 22 021 49 058 156 002 151 926 145 910 

10 	TOTAL SUPPL? OP ENERGY (7 + 8 + 9) 23 253 962 25 548 258 27 374 783 26 694 066 29 863 048 33 707 199 

Disposal of energy: 

f:- r - I 	7t WO 711 7 I 1: 	7C17 117 S 	i-. i 

S 
13 	Pulp and paper a x a a a 
14 	Smelting and refining x x a a a 5 
15 	Industrial chemicals a a a a a a 
16 	Iron and steel mills x x a a a a 
17 	Petroleum refineries a S 5 a a a 
18 	Other manufacturing a a x a a a 

19 	Total manufacturing conaumptiun (12 + 13 + 14 + 14 	371 587 15 	140 072 16 265 410 14 278 760 16 463 115 16 841 765 
15 + 16 + 17 + 18) 

20 	Mining consumption 687 700 783 979 838 166 1 	159 484 1 368 590 2 158 270 

21 	Total industrial conitption (19 + 20) 15 059 287 15 924 051 17 	103 576 IS 438 244 17 831 705 19 000 035 

Cuomercial and Other consumption: 

22 	Commercial consumption 2 539 770 2 685 638 3 173 792 3 474 375 3 817 625 4 273 562 
23 	Street lighting 121 279 127 993 137 094 143 004 152 532 174 794 

24 	Total (22 + 23) 2 661 049 2 813 631 3310886 3 617 379 3 970 157 4448 356 

25 	Losses and unaccounted for 1 305 262 1 	577 467 I 681 821 1 901 474 2 018 105 2 552 262 

26 	Enargy used to os plant by utilities 99 647 160 568 105 876 108 090 122 194 120 524 

27 	Residual error of estimate 5 951 2 601 2 610 -4 639 - 18 930 - 12 287 

28 	Total provincial disposal (Ii + 19 4 20 4 24 + 22 717 696 24 489 832 26 431 684 25 760 604 29 040 418 31 554 502 
25 + 26 + 27) 

29 	Total exported to United States 532 903 1 034 052 925 474 931 679 

30 	Total delivered to oth.r provinces 3 363 24 374 17 629 I 783 
- 

31 	TOTAL DISPOSAL OF EIIERGY (28 + 29430) 23 253 962 25 548 258 27374 785 26 694 066 29 863 048 13 707 1 
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3LEA)J 17. D1.ponibilttd it dcouleaent do lénergie êlectrique, 1967-1978 - mite 

loebie-Britannique 

73 	1974 	1975 	1976 	1977 	1978 

MW. 6 

DlaponibillL8 di l8nergie 

Production hydro-&lectrtque (netce): 

21 481 454 	23 525 762 	21 460 134 	27 282 801 	31 255 062 	29832 534 	Sot-vices d'Oiectricit8 
11 361 312 	10 840 972 	9 567 378 	9 703 572 	9 985 558 	10 782 376 	ftabliasements indoatriela 

32 842 766 	34 366 734 	31 027 512 	36 986 373 	41 240 620 	40 614 910 	Total 

1 
2 

3 113 128 224 504 2 078 338 190 238 238 734 105 772 
1771 172 1 664 744 1 436 101 1784 138 1705881 1 792 376 

4 884 300 1 889 248 3 514 439 1 974 376 1 944 615 1 898 148 

37 727 066 36 255 982 34 Sal 951 38 960 749 43 185 235 42 513 058 

191 648 548 921 5 151 197 1 084 308 610 935 1 242 307 

120 887 159 901 110 119 115 979 396 103 279 620 

38 439 601 56 964 804 35 643 267 40 161 036 44 192 273 44 034 985 

Production therique (netto): 

Seraicem &4lsctrlctt8 
tab1issimenta indaatriels 

Total 

Total di is production (3  + 6) 

In.porc8e dam tats-Unie 

Recur dci autrea province. 

TOTAL DR LA D1SP0Ic1RILIT DtNERGIE (7 + B + 9) 

4 

6 

8 

9 

10 

.coulemcnt I 'Onergie 

S 
- --ricanto di cinenc 	 12 

et papiera 	 13 
a a a a a a ionic it if finage dci aItsux 	 14 
a a a a a a Indostrie chiwiquc 	 15 
a a a a a a Sidérurglc 	 16 
a a a a a a Raffineries do petrol. 	 17 
a a a a a a Autres manufscturiRres 	 18 

16 740 062 16 191 599 14 383 972 17 089 903 12 768 160 18 483 356 Total di ii coneomation manufacr.uri8re (12 + 13 + 	IS 
14 + iS + 16 + 17 + 18) 

2 763 946 2 437 678 2 305 154 2 259 391 2 525 715 2 667 579 Consostion do l'tndumtrie ainiRre 	20 

19 504 008 18 629 277 16 689 126 19 349 294 20 293 875 21 150 935 Total di is conaoiination Industrielle (19 + 20) 	21 

Con.o..nstion coterciale it autres: 

5 154 448 5 765 829 5 727 310 7 339 295 6 749 714 6 535 776 Coneaat1on caercialc 	 22 
170 982 171 835 194 641 207 616 209 090 209 369 Eclairage den rues 	 23 

1325 430 5 937 664 1921951 7546911 6 958 804 6745 140 Total (22123) 	 24 

2 675 059 3 107 170 2 789 389 2 340 012 2 130 206 4 118 613 Pertis it qoantitén non coaptnbilis8es 	25 

122 791 123 017 135 578 130 907 128 745 129 999 Utiliaée our place par lea service. 	26 

7 873 10 934 94 331 - - Dii férence imputable I unc erreur d'eatimstion 	27 

33 591 475 33 988 092 32 688 947 36 856 295 38 443 683 40 102 023 Total di l'do.rgis icoulés so pays (ii -P 19 + 20 + 	28 
24 + 25 + 26 + 27) 

99 2 797 372 2 856 909 2 874 425 5 606 077 3 705 780 Total exportéc ito. 	cat.-Unie 	 29 

127 179 340 297 411 430 316 142 513 227 182 Total Iivrée sue autre. proviOce. 	30 

601 36 964 804 35 843 267 40 161 036 44 192 273 46 034 985 TOTAL 08 L'NERG1I 	C0ULE (28 1 29 + 30) 	31 

A 
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TABLE 17. Supply and Disposal of Electric Energy. 1967-1918 

Yukon and Northwest Territorice 

NO. 

- Concludir  

1961 1968 1969 1970 1971 1 

MW. 6 

Supply of energy: 

Nydro-generation (net): 

1 Utilitie, 247 151 276 675 319 607 384 249 402 602 408 191 
2 Induatriea 29 790 25 706 26 550 25 666 1 750 24 629 

3 Total 276 941 302 381 346 157 409 915 404 353 432 670 

Thermal-generation (net): 

4 Utilities 64 390 51 971 63 783 80 507 90 602 109 309 
5 Industries 10 256 35 309 35 619 37 749 40 854 44 075 

6 Total 54 646 87 286 99 402 118 256 131 456 153 584 

7 Crand total generation (3  + 6) 331 587 389 667 445 559 528 171 535 808 586 204 

8 Imported from United State. - - - - - - 

9 Received from other province, - - - - - - 

10 TOTAL SOPPIf OF ENERGI (7 + 8 + 9) 331 587 389 667 445 559 528 171 535 808 586 204 

0isposni of energy: 

S 
12 Cement manufacturer, 
13 Pulp and paper  
14 Smelting and refining a a a a 
15 Industrial chemicals n a a a a = 
16 Iron and steel mills a * a a * 0 
17 Petroleuri refineries n a a a a 
18 Other manufacturing a x a a a 

19 Total manufacturing consumption (12 + 13 + 16 + 1 247 1 370 1 142 906 616 591 
15 + 16 + 17 + i8) 

20 Nining consumption 196 376 220 031 258 959 337 855 339 752 309 171 

21 Total industrial consumption (19 + 20) 197 623 221 401 260 101 338 161 340 368 309 762 

Coomercial and other consumption: 

22 Coomercial consumption 59 915 92 635 95 387 70 219 85 327 125 219 
23 Street lighting 1 021 1 128 1 405 1 779 2 222 2 684 

24 Total (22 + 23) 60936 93763 96792 71998 87549 127 903 

25 1oasee and unaccounted for 29 917 26 708 29 704 45 781 21 507 42 084 

26 Energy uaed in own plant by utilities 6 553 3 218 4 806 5 168 4 807 5 154 

27 Residual error of estimate - 79 - - 23 10 - 
28 Total provincial disposal (11 + 19 + 20 + 24 + 331 587 389 667 445 559 528 171 535 806 586 204 

25 + 26 + 27) 

29 Total exported to United States 

30 Total delivered to other provi o 

31 TOTAL DISPOSAL OF ENERGY (28 0 2 	L) j_ 8; 44 51.. 1:1 3jj oH 
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' 	 LEALJ 17, Diaponibilit8 at ècoulenent di l6nergli 61.ectrlque, 1967-1978 - fin 

k ,n it T.rritOiree do Nord-Ooe*1 

1914 	1975 	 1976 	 1977 	 1916 

Oisponibtlit6 di l'€nergi.: 

Production iydro-61ectrique (Oath) 

430 472 436 116 503 713 548 291 567 185 517 502 Services d8lectricit8 	 I 
25 406 22 016 24 926 20 000 19 084 21 500 itablissemento industrIals 	 2 

455 878 458 132 528 639 568 291 586 269 599 002 Total 	 3 

Production theraique (niche): 

153 554 200 562 199 297 184 601 175 375 185 230 Services d'9tectticit6 	 4 
43 680 40 762 49 258 6* 785 60 832 56 619 itblissemants induatriels 

197 234 241 324 248 555 246 392 236 207 241 849 Total 	 6 

653 112 699 456 777 194 814 683 822 476 840 851 Total di is production (3 + 6) 	 7 

- - - - - - Importde des 	tata-Unie 	 8 

- - - - - - hocus des aucrea provinc.. 	 9 

653 112 699 456 777 *94 814 683 822 476 840 851 TOTAL Oh LA D1SPOtI181LtT 	D'iNERCIE (7 + 8 + 9) 	10 

-- - --.-- _'--), 
coulement d'Onergle: 

--_-i 

S 
sbric.ntn di cisant 	 12 

a Pltci it papiers 	 13 
o a a a a Foote it affinage dci a9tsux 	 14 
a a a a a * Industrte chisique 	 15 
o a a x a x Sld&rorgte 	 lb 
a a x a a 
o 

a Raffineries do pitrole 	 17 
V. a a a a Autrea aanufscturjlreg 	 *8 

1 484 2 321 3 831 2 548 12 797 13 826 Total de Is conaoetion manufacturi8r. (12 + *3 + 	19 
14 + IS + 16 + *7 + 18) 

384 *83 343 571 375 802 427 537 417 051 372 457 ConsOiisnation di lindustrie mtnlre 	 20 

345 647 345 892 379 633 430 085 489 868 386 283 Total di Is coneomatton industriell. (19 + 20) 	21 

Consottlon corirciale it entree: 

140 305 156 456 156 439 83 696 89 654 185 956 Consostion coorcia.j.e 	 22 
4 096 3 132 13 1*3 15 682 15 593 4 979 (cisirage die rues 	 23 

144 401 160 188 169 552 9Q 378 105 227 190 935 Total (22 + 23) 	 24 

41 728 51 724 68 215 113 213 48 301 10 189 Partss at quantités non conpcabiliiées 	 25 

4 149 4 335 4 865 523 496 542 Utilis8s cur place par las services 	 26 

- - 2 035 - - - Oiff8rince loputablo I one erreur d'estii,ation 	27 

653 112 699 456 777 194 814 683 822 476 840 851 Total de l'énergie 8coul9e an pays (II + 19 + 20 + 	28 
24 + 25 + 26 + 27) 

- - - - Total exporc6o sos 	hscx-Unia 	 29 

- - - - Total ltvrte aux sutre. provinc.a 	 30 

.,v 777 194 914 683 822 476 840 851 TOTAL DR t'bia*cit 9COULE (28 + 29 + 30) 	 31 
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TABLE 18. Supply and Disposal of ElectrIc Energy, 1978, Yukon and Northwest Territor 

TABLEAU 18. Disponibilité et écoulement de l'énergie électrlque, 1978, Yukot et Terr' 

1978 

Northwest Territories 
Yukon 

Territoires du Nord-Ouest 

MW. h 

Supply of energy - Disponibilité de l'énergie: 

Hydro-generation (net) - Production hydro-êlecrrique (nette): 

I Utilities - Services d'électricitë 	 323 521 	253 981 
2 Industries - Etablissements industriels 	 - 	21 500 

3 	Total 323 521 275 481 

Thermal-generation (net) - Production thermique (nette): 

4 	Utilities - Services d'électricitê 28 598 156 632 
5 	Industries - Etablissaents industriels 17 776 38 843 

6 	Total 46 374 195 

S 7 	Grand total generation (3 + 6)— Total de is production 369 895 470 
(3 + 6) 

8 Imported from United States - Importée des Etats-Unis 	 - 	- 

9 Received from other provinces - Recue des sutres provinces 	- 	- 

10 TOTAL SUPPLY OF ENERGY (7 + 8 + 9) - TOTAL DE LA DISPONIBI- 	369 895 	470 956 
LIT D'INERGIE (7 + 8 + 9) 

Disposal of energy - Ecoulement d'énergie: 

11 Domestic and farm - Services domestiques et agricoles 	85 123 	107 779 

Manufacturing consumption - Consommation manufacturière: 

12 	Cement manufacturers - Fabricants de ciment x x 
13 	Pulp and paper - P8tes et paplers x x 
14 	Smelting and refining - Foote et affioage des métaux X X 
15 	Industrial chemicals - Industrie chimique x x 
16 	Iron and steel mills - Sidérurgie x x 
17 	Petroleum refineries - Raffineries de pétrole X S 
18 	Other manufacturing - Autres manufacturires x x 

19 	Total msnufacturing consuintin(12 -11 +1 1. 	+ 1 1,  + 16 1 1 : 	- 

+ 	18) 	- 	Total 	de 	is 	cv ,--- 	 - 	 - -- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

14+15 + 16+17 	]5 	

- 
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S TABLE 18. Supply and Disposal of Electric Energy, 1978, Yukon and Northwest Territories - Concluded 

'ABLEAU 18. Disponibilité et &coulement de 1'6nergie glectrique, 1978, Yukon et TerrJ.toires du Nord-Ouest - fin 

1978 

Northwest Territories 
Yukon 

Territoires du Nord-Quest 
No. 

20 Mining consumption - Consommation de l'industrie minire 	172 088 	200 369 

21 Total industrial consumption (19 + 20) - Total de la consom- 	173 133 	213 150 
mation industrielle (19 + 20) 

Commercial and other consumption - Consommation coimeercisle 
et autres: 

22 Commercial consumption - Consommation commerciale 	 74 637 	111 319 
23 Street lighting - clairage des rues 	 2 643 	2 336 

24 	Total (22 + 23) 77 280 113 655 

s and unaccounted for - Perces et quantités non compta- 33 889 36 300 

S 

27 Residual error of estimate - Difference imputable A une 
erreur d'estimation 

28 Total provincial disposal (11 + 19 + 20 4- 26 + 25 + 26 + 27) - 	369 895 	470 956 
Total de l'énergie écoulée au pays (11 + 19 + 20 + 26 + 25 + 
26 + 27) 

29 Total exported to United States - Total exportée aux 	 - 	- 
rats- Unis 

30 Total delivered to other provinces - Total livrée aux autres 	- 	- 
provinces 

31 TOTAL DISPOSAL OF ENERGY (28 + 29 + 30) - TOTAL DE L'NERGIE 	 369 895 	470 956 
COULEE (28 + 29+30) 
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SELECTED PUBLICATIONS 

Reports published by the Manufacturing and 
Primary Industries Division dealing with Elec-
tric Power. 

CHOIX nr in  ICAT 

facturil 	ct prunaires tra itant Cie I 'eiicrgi 
électrique. 

S 

Catalogue Catalogue 

57-202 Electric Power Statistics, Vol. 	II - 57-202 Statistique de l'énergie électrique, 
Annual Statistics, A., 	Bil. vol. 	II - Statistiques annuelles, A., 

Bil. 

57-203 Electricity Bills for Domestic, Corn- 57-203 Factures d'électricité des services do- 
mercial and Small Power Service, mestique, commercial et a la petite in- 
A., 	Bil. dustrie A., 	Bil. 

57-204 Electric Power Statistics, Vol. I - 57-204 Statistique de l'énergie électrlque, 
Annual Electric Power Survey of vol. I - Enqute annuelle sur la puis- 
Capability and Load, A., Bil. sance maximale et sur Is charge des 

rseaux, A., Bil. 

57-206 Electric Power Statistics, 57-206 Statistique de l'énergie électrique, 
Vol. III - Inventory of Prime Mover vol. III - Inventaire des moteurs pri- 
and Electric Generating Equipment, maires et des générateurs électriques, 
A., 	Bil. A., 	Bil. 

57-001 Electric Power Statistics, H., 	Bil. 57-001 Statistique de l'énergie électrique, H., 
Bil. 

A. - Annual 	M. - Monthly 	Bil. - Bilingual A. - Annuel 	M. - Mensue]. 	Bil. - Bil ia S 
In addition to the selected publications 

listed above, Statistics Canada publishes a 
wide range of statistical reports on Canadian 
economic and social affairs. A comprehensive 
catalogue of all current publications is 
available free on request from Statistics 
Canada, Ottawa (Canada), K1A 0T6. 

Outre les publications ci-dcssus 6num6r6es, 
Statistique Canada publie une grande varlété de 
rapports statistiques sur le Canada tant dans le 
domaine économique que social. On peut se procurer 
gratuitement un catalogue complet des publications 
courantes a Statistique Canada, Ottawa (Canada), 
K1A 0T6. 
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